
Rank Dog's Registered Name Breed Owner(s) Cumulative Score
1 RACH Gegenschein Luna Vom Stefanhaus UDX4 PCD OM3 GN VER RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA CGCU TKI FTN Rottweiler Mark Stone/Donna Stone 7,202.0
2 OTCH Flex's Perfect Game UDX2 OM4 QA2 Labrador Retriever kelsey wehr/mathew mugge 6,505.0
3 RACH Tinseltown's James Dean UDX2 OM4 RM3 RAE4 Australian Shepherd Rich Imfeld/Sheril Vieira Imfeld 6,318.0
4 OTCH High Times Texas Pride UDX2 PCD OM4 BN RN JH Golden Retriever Sheryl Landrith Archer 6,282.5
5 Bardhills Panhandle's Axel UDX2 OM3 BN RN FDC CGCA TKN ATT Standard Schnauzer Julie Hodges Bailey 6,238.0
6 Uneke's Remember Selena UDX OM2 GO Chihuahua Nancy Muller 6,215.5
7 GCHB CH RACH3 Christhill First Lady Marie Geneva UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GN RM11 RAE8 FDC CGC TKI ATT Australian Terrier Kreg B Hill/Dr. William I Christensen 5,862.0
8 OTCH Twincreek's Sizzle UDX2 OM4 Golden Retriever Lynn K Bauer 4,729.0
9 TC Hathor Farm's Lucknow My Chanel Mw VCD4 UDX2 OM3 VER RE TDU NA NAJ NF JE BCAT SWN RATM CGC TKN Dachshund Stephany Monteleone 4,653.5
10 GCH CH Rivesaltes Des Monts Du Lac UDX3 OM4 BN VER RN FDC DCAT CGCA CGCU TKI ATT Beauceron Pamela Vartanian/Mr. Eric Vavassori 4,038.5
11 Woodshire's Ultimate Performance Machine UDX2 OM3 RE FDC CGCA CGCU TKA American Staffordshire Terrier Tiffany Huebner/Sheri Bernard 3,924.0
12 RACH3 Velocity M-M Cinnamon Girl UDX PCDX OM2 VER RM6 RAE6 FDC NA NF ACT2 CGCA CGCU TKE FITG Border Collie Maggie Pogue 3,917.0
13 Fiz - The Tidal Trickster UDX OM2 RA CGC All American Dog Tiffany A Huebner 3,908.0
14 Bowman's Canis Unum Kona Ex Maxximus Et Bailey UDX PCDX BN GO CGC Poodle Mr. Kevin Elward/Mr. Gene Crocker 3,670.0
15 GCH CH Star Power's Back At Ewe UDX OM3 BN TKI Border Collie Bonnie Burman/Terry Burman 3,541.5
16 Wescot's Enchanted Princess UDX OM2 BN RE CGCU TKI Border Collie Thomas Tatham 3,532.0
17 OTCH Whispering Woods' Purple Dash UDX3 PCDX OM5 BN RAE FDC CAX2 FCAT9 ACT2 SWN SEA RATCH DJX5 DN CGC TKP ATT Yorkshire Terrier Elizabeth Clark 3,516.0
18 CH Angrelor's Dark Knight UDX3 PCD OM6 BN GN GO RA CGC Border Collie Elizabeth Hunter 3,501.5
19 Tanbark's Johnny Walker Red UDX7 PCD OM8 BN CGC Golden Retriever Susan U Knowles 3,498.5
20 GCH CH OTCH Ariosa Concurrido Chasin Fiesta's Midnight Rain UDX3 OM5 BN RE FCAT6 SWA SCM SIE SEE DS CGC TKN Spanish Water Dog Colleen J Nolan 3,348.0
21 Rosewoods Regal Carlotta UDX2 OM3 SH NAP Golden Retriever Tanja Frye 3,336.5
22 RACH Tanbark's Pounce Showme Abby UDX3 OM4 RM3 RAE3 MX AXJ XF FCAT DJ HDJ CGC TKA VHMA FITG Golden Retriever Colette Weishaar 3,315.5
23 GCHB CH Oakwood Give Me An A UDX9 OGM BN VER RE OAP OJP OFP RATO CGCA TKN Standard Schnauzer Marcia Dawson 3,312.0
24 GCH CH Aquarius Legend Of The West V Alcher UD PCDX BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 WAC CGC TKA Doberman Pinscher Lois J Whitmire/Cheryl Green 3,304.0
25 OTCH Companion's I've Got Talent UDX3 OM4 VER MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B CGC Border Collie Sterling Rabalais 3,294.5
26 Balance Point's Push N' Shove CDX Border Collie Sandra Ladwic 3,176.5
27 Rhett V UD OM1 Border Collie Louise Fox Meredith 3,147.5
28 Prism's See Her Walkin' Down That Street UD BN SCN SBN CGC Golden Retriever Hon. Jinny Jervey/David Harris 3,100.5
29 GCH DC AFC Coldwater's & Gorta's All In Stryde UDX2 OM1 GN GO RE MH FDC BCAT DS CGCA TKI ATT German Shorthaired Pointer Geri Orta 3,080.0
30 Blackjack Pad-Dle-Me To The Moon & Back UDX BN GO RN Portuguese Water Dog Karen A Nutter/Dr. Gail I Clark 3,039.0
31 Beautiful Stella Has My Heart UDX German Shepherd Dog Susan Holland 3,034.0
32 CH Wyldmor The Wooden Prince At Bartok UDX OM3 BN GO PT MX MXJ OF Puli Nancy C Kelly 2,959.0
33 CH OTCH Bolser For Flocks Sake UDX2 OM4 BN RM RAE AX AXJ XF DJ DN CGC Border Collie Rebecca Erickson/Bruce Nelson 2,955.0
34 OTCH RACH Norwood's Can Ewe Keep Up UDX2 OM4 RM2 RAE2 HSAd HSBd HXAd HXBd AX AXJ XF TKN Border Collie Emily Scott 2,954.0
35 OTCH MACH Kanosak's Let's Make Memories UDX2 OM3 BN GN GO RE MXB MJB CGC TKI Golden Retriever Ronnie Bizer 2,951.5
36 Shepherds Dogmate Best Kept Secret UD OM1 BN Belgian Laekenois Larry Levine 2,938.5
37 Woodecoy He's Smiling On Me UDX OM3 BN RAE JH Golden Retriever Morgan Betts 2,935.5
38 Twyla Du Joie De Vie UDX OM1 BN RN Beauceron Judith Lewis Mernit/Angie Robertson 2,934.5
39 GCH CH Lyndobe's Liv 'N Let Liv UDX2 OM4 BN GO BCAT WAC CGCA CGCU TKN Doberman Pinscher Carolyn Sorg 2,920.5
40 CT MACH Brassfire's Yet Another Chance VCD4 UDX6 OM5 RAE MH MXS MJS Golden Retriever Chuck & Anita Raithel 2,903.5
41 OTCH Marsuz Just For The Love Of The Game UDX2 PCD OM5 BN Poodle Ms. Peggy McConnell 2,768.5
42 OTCH Kerrybrook's Keeper Of The Keys UDX2 OM3 BN CGC Labrador Retriever Jerrilyn D Petty 2,756.5
43 Ammardan Spice Of Life UDX2 PUTD OM4 BN AXP OJP NFP Border Collie Diane Carr/Erica Behnke 2,743.5
44 Sunfire Spring Fever Best Bet UDX OM2 BN GN PT Australian Shepherd Christine Marie Allen 2,742.5
45 Balance Points Microchip CDX Border Collie Muriel Johnson 2,740.5
46 OTCH Puma's Home Fannie Flagg UDX2 OM5 Belgian Malinois Tracie Kolnsberg 2,731.0
47 Sunfire's Rise To The Occasion UDX OM3 GO RN CGC Golden Retriever Heather Dawson 2,730.0
48 Abby Sax UDX OM2 BN OA OAJ THDN CGCA CGCU TKE All American Dog SHIRLEY M SAX/RONALD JAMES SAX 2,726.0
49 PACH5 RACH Wind Chaser's Twilight Sparkle Over Vegas UDX2 OM1 BN GN GO RM3 RAE3 MXP13 MXPB2 MJP15 MJPS2 PAX5 TQX MFPS TQXP T2BP BCAT Samoyed Debbie Seder 2,725.5
50 Sir Galahad Of Wheatfield UDX2 OM2 Labrador Retriever Christy Dyke 2,720.0
51 GCH CH Baar's Traveling Man V Rennick UD PCD BN RE TKN ATT Rottweiler Donald Rennick/Patricia Rennick 2,718.5
52 Tanbark's Time To Dance UDX3 PCDX OM4 BN GN GO VER RI JH FDC OA OAJ NF ACT1 CCA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT Golden Retriever Kathleen Gardner 2,712.5
53 CH Kalahari's Intrepid Explorer UDX3 OM2 BN RE OAP ACT2 CGC TKI Leonberger Jody Woodruff 2,691.5
54 OTCH Blind Pig's Boogie Woogie Red UDX2 OM4 Labrador Retriever Michael Cody 2,565.0
55 Maywood's Midsomer Wyndsong UD PCDX VER SH CGC Golden Retriever Susan Howard 2,564.5
56 CH Regal Point Poquito Pasilla Chile UDX OM2 SWE SIM SHDA Vizsla Maria Zucconi/Harold Zucconi/Ricardo Renteria 2,564.0
57 CH Believe Beyond UDX3 OM6 GN SH WCX Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Ms. Eva Smith/Daniel smith 2,561.0
58 Trudalu's Pink Lady CDX Doberman Pinscher Herron Duke 2,559.0
59 Weis Make The Case Two's Better UDX3 OM5 BN CGCA Shetland Sheepdog Cindy K Dahlke 2,553.0
60 Emma Claire II UDX6 OM7 BN GN GO CGCA CGCU Poodle Betsy Carr/Nancy Warshauer 2,541.0
61 Ricochet Reign Of Fire UDX PCDX OM2 BN GN GO RAE HSAds HSBd FDC NF SWME CGCA TKA Border Collie Erin Embrey 2,536.0
62 Harvest Alphabet Soup UD OM1 BN Bearded Collie Brenda M Cox 2,535.0
63 Kantishna High Caliber UDX OM1 BN GO RE OA AXJ BCAT Pembroke Welsh Corgi Patty Fulton/Mary Matejcek 2,530.5
64 Sporting Field's Let The Journey Begin UDX2 OM3 BN GO RA PT OA AXJ CGCA Border Collie Vickie Sprouse 2,519.0
65 GCH CH RACH Crystal Tyme A Warp In Space @ Norlits UDX2 PUTD OM3 BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 RC FDC CGCA CGCU TKA ATT VHMA American Eskimo Dog Mrs. Donna J. Blews-Pappas 2,518.0
66 Spirit's Wild Child UDX7 PCD OM9 BN VER MX AXJ Golden Retriever Mimi Grosenbaugh/Kathy Moore 2,507.5
67 Kanosak Fete In The French Quarter UDX3 OM3 BN GN GO RI MX MXB MXJ XF CGC Golden Retriever Leslie Bower 2,507.0
68 CH Temora One Way Ticket UD OM1 BN GN Australian Terrier Cindy Burgess 2,505.0
69 RACH Christhill Izzydora De Coachella CDX PCD BN GO RM8 RAE4 FDC BCAT CGC TKI ATT Australian Terrier William I Christensen/Kreg B Hill 2,479.0
70 HC RACH Skydancer's Diamond In The Rough VCD2 UDX PCDX BN GN GO RM3 RAE2 TDX HSAd HSBd HIAds HIBd HXBd HSAsM HXAdM MJP XFP T2BP BCAT ACT2 ACT2J SWE SCM SEM SBM SHDN RATN CGCA TKA FITB FTICollie Ms. Sandra Getz 2,456.5
71 Rmh Don'T Stop Believin' UD BN RE CGCA Doberman Pinscher Natalia Davydova/Anna Minasyan 2,455.5
72 OTCH MACH Flickering Fire Reach For The Sky VCD3 UDX4 OM6 BN RN MXS MJS MXF ACT2 CGC TKP Golden Retriever Mrs. Cynthia L. Everett 2,376.5
73 Freedom Paws Chasing Dreams UDX3 OM4 RE OA OAJ NF BCAT DS DJ TKP Golden Retriever Sally Ann Henry 2,370.0
74 Topbrass The Show Must Go On CDX RN Golden Retriever Annette Sizemore 2,358.0
75 Tanbark's Cleared For Takeoff UDX2 PCD OM3 BN GN GO Golden Retriever Ms. Gayla Lavonne Blades 2,352.5
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76 Tanbark's By Design CDX Golden Retriever Gail L Miller/Daniel L Miller 2,350.0
77 RACH Double Helix Write Your Happy Medium UDX OM3 BN VER RM2 RAE2 MX MXJ Samoyed Mary Drexler 2,348.0
78 HC Topshelf's Make It A Double UD HSAds HSBds HSDs HXAds HXBds HXDs OA OAJ MXF Border Collie Carolyn Johnson 2,341.5
79 Rhumbline's Against All Odds UD OM2 BN RE JH NAP NJP Labrador Retriever Mary Horne 2,339.0
80 Go Gold's Red Gem UDX OM2 Golden Retriever Kathy Small 2,338.5
81 He's A Man About Town UDX4 OM3 RA Papillon Dale Haralson 2,319.5
82 Silktree's Destiny's Child UDX2 OM3 BN RAE MXP2 MJP3 MJPB XFP T2BP Yorkshire Terrier Betty Gansky 2,318.0
83 Dakota Davis UD BN RM3 RAE2 TDX Belgian Malinois Bobby Davis/Sherri Pena 2,317.5
84 Bluvalley Astronomical Legacy UDX2 OM1 Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Jorgensen/Patricia Bores 2,294.5
85 RACH3 Handsome Jack Huddleson UD PCDX BN GN GO VER RM7 RAE6 RC CA CGCA CGCU TKN All American Dog DAHNA HUDDLESON/JOHN HUDDLESON 2,290.5
86 CH Highgrove Crystal Clear VCD2 UDX5 PCD OM4 BN RA VST HSAds AX AXJ XF CGC Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amy Balchum 2,276.5
87 Amity's It's A Wonderful Life UD Newfoundland Mr. Paul G Katinas 2,269.0
88 CH Ziegfeld's C-More At Cocoa Pups UD BN RN FDC CGC Poodle Mary Warner 2,251.0
89 Windstar's Frozen In Time UD PCD BN RN PT Border Collie Kellie Cook 2,233.5
90 Sunshine Catch My Smile UD Golden Retriever Douglas Jones 2,181.5
91 OTCH Musicbox Opus One UDX2 OM4 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB XF SWE SCM CGC TKI Lowchen Connie Kniseley 2,178.0
92 Tanbark's Que Sera Sera CDX GO Golden Retriever Yvonne M Piefer 2,170.5
93 Highroller Snap Crackle Popp UDX PCD OM1 BN GN RE NA NAJ Golden Retriever Lora Seale 2,170.0
94 Gaylan's North Star UDX2 PUTD OM5 BN AX NAJ SBE SCA SIA Golden Retriever Eva Mazza 2,166.0

OTCH Pradag's Shoot For The Moon UDX2 PCD OM5 Border Collie Mrs. Louise Fox Meredith 2,164.0
OTCH Wild Mtn Runaway UDX2 OM4 Brittany Greg Hartlmeier/Anise Marron 2,164.0

96 Windsong's Over The Moon Onyx UD OM2 BN GO CGCA CGCU Pomeranian Hollie A Huss 2,160.5
97 Highroller Tawny Prince Frankie UD OM1 Golden Retriever Tom Garry 2,159.0
98 Meadowlake Space Oddity UDX2 PCD OM3 SH Poodle Patricia Rose 2,156.0
99 RACH Menny's Monster Of Fish Lake UD VER RM2 RAE2 JH AX AXJ XF BCAT CGC TKA Vizsla Alice Daddario/Mike Daddario 2,153.0
100 MACH Kanosak Glitter In The Air UDX PCD OM2 BN GN GO VER RI MXS MJS XF T2B CGC TKN Golden Retriever Francene Andresen 2,151.0
101 OTCH RACH Hallmark Jolei Hot On The Trail Tova VCD3 UDX5 OM7 BN RM4 RAE4 FDC MXP6 MXPS MJP4 MJPB PAX XF MFPB TQXP CGC TKE Shih Tzu Ms. Judy E Harding/Thomas R Harding 2,147.0
102 Sunridge Rookie Of The Year UDX OM1 GO Shetland Sheepdog Christe Hampel/Larry Hampel 2,146.0
103 MACH Southcross Dreams Come True UD BN RE MXS MJS NF FCAT CGC Miniature Schnauzer Christine Carter 2,143.0
104 A2m Norwood This Is Wick UDX OM2 BN Border Collie Ashley Elizabeth Scapicchio 2,139.5
105 Sorol's Red Head Lindy UD BN GN RE JH CGC TKN FTI Golden Retriever Dana Freebury 2,136.5
106 Wynwood's True Grit Girl UD PCDX OM1 BN GO RE JH Golden Retriever Laurel Lauria/Russell Lauria 2,134.0
107 Rhumbline's Shoot For The Stars UD OM1 BN GO RE TD Labrador Retriever Mary Horne 2,132.0

Heiss Draht Channeling Loki UDX BN German Wirehaired Pointer Wayne Starkson 2,124.5
GCHB CH Alcher Tmac Witching Hour V Gentry CDX BN GO BCAT WAC CGCA CGCU TKA Doberman Pinscher Carolyn Sorg/Cheryl Green/Tony Mackenzie 2,124.5

109 Borgo's Glorious Shamrock Of Whiteheather UDX OM4 BN GN GO RN NA NAJ DCAT ACT2 RATS CGC TKN West Highland White Terrier Mary Lowden 2,120.0
110 Plum Perfect's Dynamite UD PCDX BN VER RN Airedale Terrier Suzanne Tharpe 2,100.0
111 Corley's A Taste Of Honey UD All American Dog PETER MCCAFFERTY/MARY LYNN MCCAFFERTY 2,097.5
112 GCH CH Highgrove Hey Bartender UD BN TD2 HSAds NF CGC TKN Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amy Balchum 2,095.5
113 Tudorose Woodford Reserve Rye Whiskey UD PCD BN RAE CA BCAT Poodle William L Cox 2,094.5
114 Windward's Fly By Night UDX BN GN GO RE JH OA OAJ NF CGC TKI Labrador Retriever Diane E Kramer 2,090.0
115 CH MACH RACH3 Cambria's Ranger UDX2 BN RM6 RAE6 MXB MJS MXF T2B CA CGC TKN Doberman Pinscher Scott Conway/Ann Ramsbottom White/Cassie Conway 2,029.0
116 CH Rijeka Just Play It Again Nija UDX PCD OM3 BN RN Norwegian Elkhound Renee Schmidt/Steven Schmidt 1,969.5
117 OTCH Tymac's Lacey Ewe Can Dance UDX4 OM6 BN GO VER RE TKA Border Collie Mrs. Darilyn P Harding 1,966.5
118 Kipenzi Tillie Of Wheatridge UDX3 OM5 TD CGC Rhodesian Ridgeback Ms. Pat Brunstetter/Mr. Thomas Shar 1,957.5
119 Pine Run Neversink Go Go Get'Em UD CGC TKN Golden Retriever Nancy A. Droukas 1,948.0

Cedar Livin' On Tulsa Time UD BN MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B CGC TKA Border Collie Susan L DeRienzo 1,947.5
Tailor UDX2 PCD OM2 BN Border Collie Ilene Caroom 1,947.5

121 GCH CH Blackjack's A Brig Deal UDX OM1 BN RI Portuguese Water Dog Dr. Gail I Clark/Karen Nutter 1,946.5
122 Ian Catrick Mcdoggal UDX OM1 RE TKI All American Dog MARY HANCOCK SCOTT 1,944.5
123 Tymac Hit The Road UDX OM1 BN GN GO RA Border Collie Ms. Janet Lewis 1,943.5

Honeyhill Fifty Shades Of Dark UDX6 PUTD OM5 BN GN GO VER RM RAE4 Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Webb 1,940.5
Stargazer-Ashmead's Lucy In The Sky With Diamonds VCD2 UDX2 PUTD OM3 BN GN GO VER RE TDU MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB TQX T2B FH1 CGC TKN German Shepherd Dog Kristin Brooks Jones 1,940.5

125 RACH Horizon's Zeta UDX2 OM4 RM2 RAE3 Doberman Pinscher Sandra L White 1,940.0
EYEOFTHESTORM SUGAR N' SPICE UD BN CGC TKN Miniature American Shepherd Amanda Mrocek/Ronald Mrocek 1,936.0
CH MACH Aqueus Shining Beacon UDX OM1 BN RE JH MXS MJS XF T2B WCX CGC TKN Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Linda Tarby/John Tarby 1,936.0

127 RACH Wynwood Sweet Potato Pie UD RM3 RAE2 SH OA OAJ CGC TKA Golden Retriever Jane Andraka 1,934.0
128 RACH2 Kai Updike UD RM5 RAE4 DS AS CGC All American Dog CHELSEA MARIE UPDIKE/CHRIS DALE UPDIKE 1,917.5
129 GCH CH Grousemoor High Sierra UDX OM1 BN RA SH Flat-Coated Retriever Mrs. Helen K Szostak 1,916.5
130 Morleys Silver Suprise Jordie UD PUTD BN GN GO CGCA CGCU Poodle Nancy Warshauer 1,908.0
131 Carleez Shadow In The Moonlight UDX2 OM1 RA Pomeranian Dale S Haralson 1,907.0
132 Caio Vom Draufganger UD PUTD BN GN GO VER RE TD FDC FCAT ACT2 ACT2J TC CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA German Shepherd Dog Pat Behles 1,898.0
133 Windsong Bo-Kee Too Qwik Wick UDX PCDX RA Shetland Sheepdog Terri Brown 1,886.5
134 OTCH Pradag's Bling It On UDX2 OM4 Border Collie Laura Ray 1,781.5
135 Brighteye Saphira's Dragon Rider UDX OM1 BN CA DCAT CGC Border Collie Ms. Jeanne Stephanie Hendrickson 1,772.5

MACH Rising Sun Seabiscuit UDX OM2 RE PT FDC MXB MJB T2B CGC TKA Border Collie Lisa Geller 1,770.5
CH MACH5 RACH Trax Seahabilitation UDX OM2 BN RM2 RAE2 JH MXS2 PDS MJG2 PJD NAP NJP MFG TQX NFP T2B5 DM DSA AS CGC TKA Weimaraner Janet M Valentovich 1,770.5

137 MACH2 Topmast Rain Dancer UDX OM1 BN RA JH MXS MJS MXF T2B BCAT TKI Golden Retriever Kathy McCloskey 1,768.0
138 Hob Nob Lhotse Face UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GO Border Collie Nancy Ryan 1,765.0
139 Zaniri Fire'N'Ice Denali Timberwolf UDX OM2 RE SH CCA DS CGC TKI Golden Retriever Natalie Herzner/Leslie Crawford 1,764.0
140 Pilot's Good Flight UD BN GN VER TD NA Papillon Cathy Parker 1,763.0
141 MACH Prr's Lookin For The Wild Life VCD2 UDX OM2 BN VER RE JH MXS MJS MXF T2B BCAT CGC TKE Golden Retriever Pamela Murn 1,759.0
142 RACH Kiara Kool Dude UDX PUTD OM3 RM2 RAE2 Schipperke Kathleen Sweet 1,756.5
143 Bluvalley Stormy Skye UD Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Jorgensen/Patricia Bores 1,755.0
144 RACH Lone Ridge's Autumn Jean UD BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 Vizsla Denise Langendorf 1,751.0
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145 Gunnar Vom Silberwald UD PCDX BN VER CGCA German Shepherd Dog ROBERT M CARVER/Judy Halloran 1,742.5
146 Kameo Dylan's Reign Of Destiny UD PCD BN GO RA MX MXB MXJ MJG MFB T2B Poodle Michael Mosher 1,741.0
147 Rockbar's Running With The Wind CDX MH Labrador Retriever Mr. Rocky Jones 1,737.0
148 Sunfire's Bet Ewe Get Spring Fever UD BN SWA CGC TKN Australian Shepherd Christy Layton D.V.M./Susan Landry Whiticar 1,735.0
149 Palomar's Rock And Rye UD Belgian Malinois H. Baird Lobree 1,733.0
150 Sandstorm Good Golly Miss Molly UD GO Poodle Rebecca Belflower/Steve Belflower 1,731.0
151 CH Blackjack It's Anutter No Moby About It UDX BN GN RI BCAT Portuguese Water Dog Dr. Gail I Clark/Karen Nutter 1,693.0
152 RACH Ptgat's Remmi Rose UD BN GO VER RM4 RAE2 FDC NAP NFP BCAT CGC TKP Poodle Ms. Phyllis M Taylor 1,687.5
153 GCH CH RACH Silver Bullet Iz You Is My Baby UD RM4 RAE4 BCAT ACT1J DS DJ CGC German Shorthaired Pointer Tony Ross/Denise Ross 1,685.0
154 MACH Sunka Luta Lakota UDX PCD OM2 MH MXB MJB Golden Retriever Christine Mccluer 1,585.5
155 Maranatha's Like A Man Possessed UD OM1 Labrador Retriever Petra Ford 1,585.0

Greatscott Ragin's Wild About The Girl UD OM3 Border Collie JP Christopherson 1,582.0
Wynwood Check Yes Or No UDX2 PCD OM3 BN GN GO RN MH Golden Retriever Linda Nichols/Alan Strasser 1,582.0

157 OTCH Half Moon A Trip With Nalla UDX OM2 BN Golden Retriever Brian Joseph Burlage/Polly Burlage 1,579.5
158 OTCH Half Moon It's About The Climb OM1 Golden Retriever Jane Eifert 1,578.0
159 PACH Simply Radiant By Jove UDX PCD OM3 BN RE AX MXJ MXP4 MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX CA DCAT Chinese Crested Sherry Denise Bennett 1,576.5
160 GCH CH Gingerrun Lakesyde's Art Of Seduction UD OM1 MX MXJ Golden Retriever Dave Parison/Dawn Parison/Amy Burnim 1,575.5

CT White Pine's M'Peckable Taste VCD3 BN RE SH OFP TKN Golden Retriever Ms. Sarah Ball 1,574.5
Marshview Ivy League Smart UD OM1 BN GO OA AXJ SWN SCA SIA CGC Portuguese Water Dog Susan L Curfman 1,574.5

162 Pipestone's Fine Tanned Leather UDX PCD OM2 BN VER SHA JHR Airedale Terrier Anita Smits/Scott Lichty 1,568.5
163 Twincreeks Don'T Stop Believin' UD PCDX TKN Golden Retriever Mrs. Rebecca Lynn Garltic 1,566.0
164 GCH CH OTCH MACH RACH Cedar Creek Starsign Heza Fiery Little Spright UDX5 OM6 BN RM3 RAE3 FDC MXB MJB XF TKA Papillon Barbara Grubb/Lauren Tapyrik 1,565.0
165 Kanosak's Lets Make Us Proud UD OM1 GN GO RA OA OAJ AXP AJP CGC TKI Golden Retriever Nancy Youngen/Ronnie Bizer 1,564.5
166 Zara Hauben Vom Binderhaus CDX BN GO German Shepherd Dog Richard H Hood/Nicola A Hood 1,563.0
167 Firemark's Looks Like Fun N Games UDX GO Golden Retriever Mary J Douglas 1,560.5
168 Ez Brooks Jennings' Kataleya UD PCDX BN GN CGC German Shepherd Dog Barbara Jennings 1,558.5

Tanbark's Betcha I Can Play UD PCDX BN GN GO VER MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB MFP T2BP Golden Retriever Sandra Clifton 1,556.5
Tanbark's Cracker Jax CDX Golden Retriever Diane Ryan 1,556.5

170 Haugse's Nash CDX BN GN THDN CGCA Golden Retriever Natalie A Haugse 1,553.0
171 Kalista's Asked 'N Answered UD PCDX BN GO RI Portuguese Water Dog Susan M Naffziger 1,552.5

Coastal Block That Shot UD BN GO RE CGCA TKI ATT Shetland Sheepdog Sharon and Jeff Fox 1,550.0
Maywoods Wind In The Willows UD PCD BN RA AX OAJ CGC TKN Golden Retriever Mary Marsh 1,550.0

173 RACH Southfork's Let's Have A Party UD BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 RC FDC AX OAJ OF BCAT RATCH DM DS CGCA CGCU TKN ATT VHMA VHMP FITB FTN Golden Retriever Ryan Eder/Sarah Blumenfeld 1,549.5
174 GCH CH CT MACH3 RACH Albedo's Song Of Self VCD3 BN RM2 RAE2 MXC MJC MXF T2B2 BCAT CGC TKA Beagle Doranna Durgin/Debbie Tissot 1,548.0

CH Lochinvar Ivorie UD VER Labrador Retriever Jeffrey Carvalho/Madeline Carvalho 1,547.0
GCH CH Double D's Starfruit In A Space Suit UD BN GN RM RAE MH FDC NA NAJ NF CA DCAT RATO CGCA CGCU TKE ATT German Wirehaired Pointer Ariel Wolf/Deanna Donohue 1,547.0

176 Mpacts Itazha UDX3 OM1 BN GN GO RE OA OAJ OF CA DM DS TKP Belgian Malinois Sheryl Powers 1,546.0
177 GCH CH Jamaica Toast Of The Town VCD3 PCDX OM1 BN GO RA MX MXB MXJ MJB NF T2B SCN SIN SBN Belgian Tervuren Penny Boysen 1,544.5
178 Safranne's Tequila Teddy UDX OM1 BN VER RA CGC TKI Poodle Betty Batchelder 1,542.0
179 Dominos I'M A Pretty Big Dill Mwcp UD RM Dachshund Annette Sizemore/Sarah Saddoris 1,538.5
180 CH Loteki Turn Up The Heat UD PCD BN RI Papillon Marygail Holcombe 1,534.5
181 Blackthorn Patchmt Ll For Just One Day UD BN NA NAJ CGC TKN Dalmatian Amy Stephens 1,533.5
182 Pote UD PCD BN RAE CGC All American Dog Susan Lindsey 1,533.0
183 CH RACH4 Xtacee BB 409 UDX RM8 RAE8 HT FDC MXP AJP XFP FCAT3 SWN SCA SHDN THDX CGCA CGCU TKI Cardigan Welsh Corgi Norbert W Kowal/Kathryn Schwabe 1,515.5
184 Garden Spring's Enchanted Ella UDX RA CGC TKN Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Kimberly Schenkein 1,512.5
185 RACH A2m Norwoods Galadriel UDX BN RM3 RAE2 OA AXJ NF Border Collie Tim Cutshall 1,509.5
186 OTCH Chilbrook Aleyeska UDX2 OM4 Labrador Retriever Joanne J Baum/Debby Kay 1,388.5
187 Gorsebrook Solaia Zen Mindfull UDX OM1 VER Labrador Retriever Louise Falconer 1,385.5

Luck Ofthedraw UDX OM2 BN VER RN HSAs HXAs CGC TKI Border Collie Becky Babicz 1,379.5
CH RACH Remark's Happy Coffee UDX4 PCD OM4 BN GN VER RM2 RAE2 JH AX AXJ CGC TKI Vizsla Karen L. Coffee 1,379.5

189 Mochi Ball UD CGC Pomeranian Aileen Engle 1,378.5
190 OTCH Honeyfox Adorable Dan OM2 BN RI Pembroke Welsh Corgi Susan Strickland 1,377.5
191 Marsuz What's Love Got To Do With It UDX2 OM3 BN Poodle Laura G. Fuller 1,375.0
192 Whynotta Gambit UD OM1 HSAds HIAd HXAd MX AXJ Belgian Tervuren Claudia W Dickerson 1,374.5
193 Mira's Starr Struck UDX OM1 GN RN Vizsla Kathy Coulbourn/Vic Coulbourn 1,374.0
194 Paytah Surfing Th Mist V Jaimand UD Doberman Pinscher Derek Lien/Christina Lien/Sarah Ford 1,373.0
195 GCH CH Hot Shot Shows Her Trucolorz UD CGC TKI Border Collie Meg Massaro 1,372.0
196 Einhorn's I Am The Storm VCD1 UDX OM1 RE HSAds HIAs SWA CGC TKP Australian Shepherd Nita Gandara 1,371.5
197 Djimi Von Sontausen UDX OM1 BN GN GO RM RAE German Shepherd Dog Regina Steiner/David Steiner 1,369.0
198 Majessa Mercury's Rising UD Poodle Stacey H Eastman 1,368.5
199 Emerald Isl's Anything Goes UDX OM3 RM JH Irish Setter Dan Graham/Ann Graham 1,367.5

CH MACH Carousel's Promising Connection VCD3 BN GO VER RE MXB MJS MFB TQX T2B2 BCAT SWA SCM SIE SBE SHDN CGC Belgian Malinois Barbara Benner 1,366.5
RACH Delta Gold My Girl Friday UD OM1 BN RM3 RAE2 AX OAJ XF SWNE SWA SHDN CGCA TKN FTI Golden Retriever Pam Tyson 1,366.5

201 OTCH RACH Marbled Mercedes Of Downs Lake UDX2 OM3 BN RM2 RAE3 CGCA English Springer Spaniel Beverly Gostovich 1,366.0
OTCH Rusty Creek's Art-A-Joke UDX4 OM7 BN RN BCAT TKN Golden Retriever Ms. Susan Gilbert/Shelly Sheaffer 1,365.5
Appoline's Hornblower From Lakenheaths UD PCDX BN GN GO RN ACT2 CGC TKN FITB FTN Yorkshire Terrier Wayne & Judy Shackel 1,365.5

203 Sunlite's Fullhouse Wreck-It Ralph VCD2 UD OM1 BN RE JH NFP BCAT SCN SBN SHDN CCA CGC TKA FITB Golden Retriever Jean M Swanson 1,365.0
204 Wintercreek Mystique Dealers Choice UD OM1 NA Shetland Sheepdog Laura Smith 1,364.5

Paramount Brookridge Heart Of Gold CDX BN OA NAJ Australian Shepherd Mindy Costanza/Robert Costanza 1,364.0
Baywind's Cosmic Dream From Woodlake UDX OM1 BN RI TDX TKI Australian Shepherd Joan Armstrong 1,364.0
MACH2 Hill Crest Seeking The Leed UD BN MXG MJC MXF T2B2 Golden Retriever Gary Arbegast/Elizabeth Keen 1,364.0

206 RACH D And D's Racing Spirit Of Phoenix UD BN GO RM3 RAE2 Poodle Ms. Christine M Noonan 1,363.0
207 Tanbark's Ready To Pounce UDX2 OM2 BN Golden Retriever Cathy Hall 1,359.0
208 Highroller Double Down Yuki UD BN GN BCAT Golden Retriever Pamela Guzman/James Guzman 1,357.0
209 Watermarks Everready Speedy Spenser UDX3 OM4 Labrador Retriever Rebecca Sisco 1,356.0
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Bode's Dark Shadow UD BN Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Michael Bode/Karen Fergus 1,354.0
GCH CH Touchstone's That's What I Like V Treu UD BN BCAT CGC Doberman Pinscher Amy Fujinaka/Ms. Alisa Brotherhood 1,354.0
Angel N Pulali's The Corrie's Flower Of Scotland VCD2 UDX BN TDX JH OF CCA CGC TKI FTN Golden Retriever Eugene J & Mavourneen A Daspit 1,352.0
RACH Twincreek's Black Tie Affair UD BN VER RM3 RAE2 NA NAJ CCA CGCA CGCU TKI VHMA Golden Retriever Angela Profitt 1,352.0

212 MACH Borgo's Fill Me With Wonder UD PCDX BN VER RAE MXS MJS MFB T2B2 FCAT SWME RATS DJX CGCA TKE ATT FITG West Highland White Terrier elli Schaefer 1,350.5
213 Gaylan's Chasing Stars UD PCDX BN GO RN AX AXJ ACT1 ACT1J TKI FTN Golden Retriever M. Pauline Hosenfeld 1,350.0
214 On The Lamb Skye II UD Border Collie Shea Hughes-Gorman/Robin Elliott 1,345.5
215 MACH Darkover Hope Springs Eternal UDX OM1 BN RN MXS MJS MXF T2B ACT1 SWN TKN Poodle Mrs. Barbara J Coe 1,339.0
216 Drachten Storm Front Moving In UD RE CGC Labrador Retriever Mr. Richard R Matz/Ms. Janell K Dahms 1,338.0
217 Jailbreak's On The Lamb CDX OA OAJ XF Border Collie Carolyn Lathrop 1,335.5
218 Dgs Moonstruck With Chocolate CDX BN RN Spanish Water Dog Kay Canaan 1,334.5
219 CH Lookout Blue Skies Smilin At Me UDX2 OM1 BN VER RA CGC TKI Border Collie Deborah Anne Bates/Carol Clark 1,332.5
220 CH Imbachs Outback Patrol UD HSAs CGCA TKI Australian Cattle Dog John A Thourot 1,330.5

Sunshine Just Ben UDX VER RE NAP NJP ACT2 TKI Golden Retriever Dr. Linda Attig D.V.M. 1,326.0
RACH Almost Heavens Hopeful Promise UDX GO VER RM4 RAE4 OAP AJP CGC TKI Golden Retriever Mrs. Debra Ann McNamee 1,326.0

222 Augustus Ludus CDX BN RA BCAT SCN SIN CGC Labrador Retriever Melissa Kay Stefanowicz/Bob Stefanowicz 1,322.0
223 Mandalays Touched By An Angel UD PCDX BN GN GO RM SWA SCNE CGC TKI Australian Shepherd Ms. Barbara Ann Layton 1,317.0
224 Riesenrad's Guns N' Roses UDX2 PCD OM1 BN GO RN CGC Giant Schnauzer Howard & Bonnie Postovit/Tarja Ahlgren 1,306.0
225 CT PACH4 Isabella Selene Van Meerhout VCD3 BN RA MXP15 MXPS2 PDSP MJP15 MJPS2 PJDP PAX5 MFPG TQXP T2BP5 CGC TKN German Shepherd Dog Wendy Zea 1,304.5
226 GCH CH Silverthorn's You Make Me Feel So Young UD RN FDC MX MXJ AXP OJP MXF NFP T2B CGC TKN Belgian Malinois Elaine Ableidinger 1,301.0
227 Sunburst Kekoa For Your Eyes Only CDX PCDX BN GN GO CGCA CGCU TKN FTN Golden Retriever Ms. Judy Takahashi-Hunsberger/Jeffrey Wayne Hunsberger 1,296.0
228 Clark's Maurgold Aureate Memories UD PUTD BN GO RM RAE MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B CCA CGC Golden Retriever Elinor Bradt Posey/Thomas W Johns/Sydney clark waller 1,225.5
229 OTCH Sporting Field's Royal Prerogative UDX2 OM3 FDC Border Collie Catherine L Zinsky 1,189.5
230 OTCH2 Half Moon Hakuna Matata UDX3 PUTD OM6 Golden Retriever Kathryn Willis/Carrie Tavares 1,185.5
231 Jumpstart Savannah's Beach UD OM1 AX AXJ MXP Border Collie Ms. Nancy L Ripperger 1,183.5
232 Norwood Ewe Make My Heart Quake UDX PCD OM3 BN Border Collie Susan Emerson 1,183.0
233 OTCH Tinseltown Blue Ice UDX OM2 BN Australian Shepherd Charlotte Gatz 1,182.0

Dei Gloria Doberville Caos UD Belgian Tervuren Patricia Biggins 1,178.0
Pine Run Bear With Me UD OM1 BN JH CGC TKA Golden Retriever Jeanne C. Ludlow V.M.D 1,178.0

235 Ardentts Daredevil UD BN RI TKN Labrador Retriever Donna Brocht 1,177.5
236 Aven Alexander Vom Feuergarten UDX2 PUTD OM4 BN GN GO VER RN CGCA CGCU TKA German Shepherd Dog Sheryl L Froehle 1,176.0

Milestone Farm's Nostalgia UDX2 OM4 BN GN GO Gordon Setter Diane Bartlett/Garry Bartlett/Sarah Armstrong/Virginia Kick 1,174.0
Hidden Springs Chasing The Dream UDX OM1 SH TKA Labrador Retriever Michael Jennings 1,174.0
Cpk's Wild Black Iris UD BN SWA Cocker Spaniel Ms. BARBARA A ARTIM 1,174.0
Ardentts Thunderrolls N Lightningstrikes UD Labrador Retriever Sandra Madden 1,173.0
Rosehill's Legacy In Motion UDX2 PCD OM4 TDX Golden Retriever Lorie Jolly/Barb Mattheis 1,173.0
Reinwood Skywalker's Wildest Dream UD PCD OM1 BN CA CGC Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Black 1,172.5
CH Maystar's Three Dog Night UD BN RN FTN Norwich Terrier Brigette Gheno 1,172.5

240 CH Maystar's Charlotte Roo Of Shonleh UD PCDX OM1 RE FTN Norwich Terrier Brigette Gheno 1,172.0
241 Kell Abominable CDX PCD BN RE PT MX MXJ NF Shetland Sheepdog Helena Lloyd 1,168.0
242 CH PACH Mariner Yellow Submarine UDX PCD OM1 BN RE AX AXJ MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX NFP SWN SCA SIA FTN Portuguese Water Dog Cynthia McCullough 1,167.0
243 Belcol Jbels Midnight Cowboy UD BN RN MX MXB MXJ OF BCAT SWA SEE Belgian Malinois Nadia Innes/Kevin Innes 1,165.0

Flyway Coyote Run Of Course I Can UD TD BCAT SCN SIN SEN Belgian Tervuren Carol Maupin 1,164.5
CH Longmeadow Ms Sadie Says How You Be'S UDX PCD OM1 BN RM JH NAP RATN DN CGCA TKI Chesapeake Bay Retriever Laura A Chambers/Beverly J Matthias 1,164.5

245 Isengard's Rave Review UD RA HSAs AX OAJ XF Belgian Sheepdog Margot McKereghan 1,164.0
246 MACH Crystal Glen's Life In The Fast Lane UDX OM1 MXS MJS NJP OF T2B Golden Retriever Beth A Singleton-Howland/Keith H Howland 1,162.5
247 Desantis' Tig UD BN RN All American Dog LAURA MARIE DESANTIS 1,159.0
248 CT Cody's Vita Nuova UDX OM1 BN GN GO TDU German Shepherd Dog Dr. Lizanne Kaiser/Broheen Elias 1,158.5

Morning Star's Indy UD BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B BCAT SWE SCM SIM SEM RATS DM HDM CGC Belgian Malinois Stephanie Zimmerli 1,157.5
RACH Maplecroft's Over The Rainbow UD BN GN RM3 RAE2 CGC Golden Retriever Lynne Glennon 1,157.5

250 Kinetic Candy Kane Lane UD AX AXJ SWN SCA TKI Doberman Pinscher Joanne Brettschneider/Randy Brettschneider/Amy L Tourond/Gregory McLogan 1,157.0
251 Gaylan's Ode To Joy UD PCD OM1 BN RE CGC Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll 1,156.5
252 CH Royal Flush's Be Of Good Cheer At Fairseas CDX BN RI CGCA CGCU TKN Newfoundland Kathleen Mitchell 1,154.0
253 PACH Cayberry Deloro's The Ciao Factor VCD3 SH MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX TKA Golden Retriever Karen Scotti/louis scotti 1,153.5
254 Shamasan Who's On First? UDX BN TD FCAT Whippet Cathy Flynn 1,152.5
255 CH Merveilleux Du Tourbillon UD OM1 RA TDX TKN Belgian Tervuren Anita O Aborn 1,150.5
256 Northwind's Lord Of The Highway CDX PCDX BN GN RAE JH TKN Golden Retriever Judy L Rathbun 1,148.5
257 HC RACH Hispaws Jumping For Joy At Baywind UD RM3 RAE2 HSBds HSDs HIAd HIBd HIDs HXAds HXDs HSAdMsM HIAsM FDC OA NAJ NF CGCA TKA Australian Shepherd Monica R Salusky 1,139.5
258 RACH Sheez-Beez Bubbling Brown Sugar UDX2 OM1 RM3 RAE2 RC Smooth Fox Terrier Ingrid Butt 1,135.5
259 RACH Elyan You're My Thrill UD BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE3 BCAT ACT1 CGC TKI Cardigan Welsh Corgi Karen Yohe/Patrick Yohe 1,134.5
260 GCH CH RACH Rhapsody's Warrior Princess Mikayla UD PUTD OM1 VER RM3 RAE2 RC MH RATN CGC TKN Vizsla Deborah McCray  Kissinger/Michelle S Porfido-Delucia/Genine Enoksen 1,134.0
261 RACH Leash Free Living's Mandatory Party UD RM2 RAE2 FDC CGC TKN All American Dog SAMANTHA MIYAMOTO/CRAIG MIYAMOTO 1,133.5
262 Darlin's Trevi Fountain Of Destiny CDX PCDX BN RAE MX MXJ OF ACT1 ACT2J CGCA Shetland Sheepdog Harriet Cate Leitch/Peggy DeMers 1,117.0
263 Winthrop Long Journey Home UD PCDX BN GN GO RE FDC CGCA TKI Border Collie Mary-Eleanor Nicholson 1,112.0
264 OTCH Rifka Bake It To The Limit UDX OM2 CGC Golden Retriever Kathryn Harvey 990.5
265 Wonderdog Im Smarter Than Ewe S. Hawking UD OM1 BN Australian Shepherd Dr. Carolyn Slough Zimmerman 986.5
266 Lycinan's Dublin Back For Guinness UD PCD BN RE JH SEA SCN SIN CGC TKI Golden Retriever Kelly Armstrong/Cynthia L Williamson 985.5
267 Sunhillow's Shining Star UDX OM2 Golden Retriever Debbie Harding 984.0

OTCH Janco's Paws High UDX2 OM4 BN GO VER RI Poodle Ms. Carol Riback 983.5
Highroller Into The Blue UDX OM2 GO NA NAJ Golden Retriever Mrs. Robin Clark/Kelly Kosinski 983.5
Darksides Ewe Took Me By Surprise UD MX MXJ Border Collie Mr. Meredith G Garrett Jr. 983.0
Sunrunner Moku Lehua Mamo UD PCD Golden Retriever Ken K Ito/Elizabeth S Hokada 983.0
MACH Runway's Dream On UD RN MXS MJS MXF Papillon Gary Warner/Paula Warner 982.5
Wingssong Rocket Man UD PCD BN GO CGC Papillon Margaret Fee 982.5

271 Bolser's Fly Home UD OM1 RE SIN Border Collie Carmen Hurley 982.0
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Sunfire's Irrefutable UDX PCD OM2 BN TDX TDU MH Golden Retriever Patricia Jones/Thaddeus Jones 980.0
Ammo's Smokin' Ace CDX Golden Retriever Marcia Bresson 980.0
Adelheid RiverLea Archie UD PCD OM1 BN RI ACT1 ACT1J Poodle Wendy J Ethier/Renate Newcomb 979.0
Sunsplash Keeper Of My Heart UDX PCD OM3 BN GN Golden Retriever Mrs. Amy Eleanore Ray 979.0
Brassfire's Lookin For Adventure CDX SH Golden Retriever Mary Jo Debrosse 979.0

274 GCH CH MACH2 RACH Foxleigh's Secret Diamond Harvest UDX OM1 BN RM4 RAE2 HSAd HSCs HXCs MXG PAD MJG PJD MFB TQX T2B3 SWD SWME SHDE RATCH DS DJ TKA Belgian Malinois  Claudia Bailey / 978.5
275 Sunshine Nobody Gonna Break My Stride CDX Golden Retriever Marcia Richley 978.0

Risp UDX OM2 Border Collie Sharon Gillis 977.5
Moonglow's Rider In The Stars UD PCD RE HSAs AX AXJ XF CGC Shetland Sheepdog Janice A Miller/Carol J Crader 977.5

277 HC Cedar Quantum Leap Beckett UDX2 OM4 BN GN GO RA HSBds HSDs HIBs HIDs HSAdMsM HIAdMsM HXAdMsM SWN SCA CGC TKA Border Collie Cynde Leshin 975.5
Mccido's Chasing Rainbows UDX3 OM5 BN GO RE Border Collie Darlene Schermerhorn 975.0
Columbia River's Aquaman UD OM1 BN VER RN JH FDC NA NAJ NF CGC TKN Golden Retriever Roxanne Stevenson 975.0
GCHB CH Kalista's What A Catch UD RE OA OAJ OF TKI Portuguese Water Dog Nicole Bearman/Linda K Hunt 975.0

279 Windy Ridge Sunshine On Leith CDX JH Golden Retriever Tucker Coombe 974.5
RACH Trebo Everything Nice@Pawszone UD PCDX BN GN RM2 RAE2 OA OAJ OF Australian Shepherd Peggy A Timm D.V.M. 974.0
Twincreek's Some Like It Hot UDX OM2 CCA TKP Golden Retriever M Colleen Lumannick 974.0

281 Bayswater's Even Keel UD RA MX AXJ XF Portuguese Water Dog Susan Becker 973.5
282 PACH2 Hillcrest La Dolce Vita UD OM1 RA AX AXJ MXP7 MXPS MJP7 MJPS PAX3 T2BP SWM CGC TKI English Springer Spaniel Akitsu Kimoto 973.0
283 Regal Point Poquito Indigo Chile Skye CDX RN AX AXJ XF Vizsla Maria Zucconi/Ricardo Renteria/Debbie Sullivan 972.5

Paisley Skye Can N Willing UDX OM1 RE CGC TKI Dalmatian Carol Wells 972.0
Bleugras Molly Shine On! UDX2 PCDX OM3 German Shorthaired Pointer Kim Farley 972.0
MACH Allyn The Eagles Are Coming VCD2 UD BN RE MXB MJB MXF SWE SCM SBM Portuguese Water Dog Louise Mowbray/Cristi Fogus Wetherholt 972.0

285 Brier's Reign Over Rose City CDX RA CGC TKA Golden Retriever Mrs. Jill Suydam 971.5
286 Manitou Fire On The Ridge UD BN GO RN Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Carol Wirkkunen/Roger Wirkkunen/Cynthia K Lindemer/Grant Lindemer 971.0

SkyRiver May The Birds B With U UD OM2 BN MH Golden Retriever Ken Manowiecki 970.5
Northwind's White Lightening CDX PCD BN GN RAE JH TKI Golden Retriever Judy L Rathbun 970.5

288 GCH CH RACH Noteworthy Kachina Spirit UD RM2 RAE2 Border Collie Amy Rosebrock/Don Rosebrock 970.0
289 Northwood Starlight Starsprite UD RM TDX TDU Golden Retriever Deborah Best 969.0

Jamaica Masi Flying High UD RE OA OAJ CGC Belgian Tervuren Ann Miller/Alan Miller 968.5
Wildrose Purple Rain @Allure UD RN AX AXJ SWN SCA SIA SEA CGCA Doberman Pinscher Carol Houton 968.5

291 Kickass Crunchy Sweetness CDX BN RE TKA Labrador Retriever Mrs. Sandy Heimberg 968.0
Aratone Road Trip West UD RN Shetland Sheepdog Rebecca Jagusch 967.0
Crystal's Apple Tart UDX PCD OM1 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MFB T2B BCAT ACT1 ACT1J RATS CGC TKI German Shorthaired Pointer Eleanor O'Connor 967.0

293 Shantel's Holding Out For A Hero UD BN GN GO RI Shetland Sheepdog Kathy Mondragon 966.0
294 RACH Norwood's Make My Heart Skip A Beat UD PCDX BN VER RM3 RAE2 HSAs HSBs HIAd HIBd HSAdM HSBdM NA NAJ NF RATCHX Border Collie Kristine Hurst 965.5
295 Companion's Rayleigh Scattering UDX OM1 RM RAE PT Border Collie Mrs. Tammy A. Gibson 964.0
296 CH Turick's Run Before The Wind CDX HSAs Belgian Malinois Carolyn Kaiser 963.5
297 Morro Bay's Little Bear Inception UD PCDX BN VER RA CGC All American Dog JENNA FINCH 962.0

Bryce Yaquina Kinder Von Hamm UDX2 OM1 BN GO VER RM AX AXJ MXP2 MJP2 MXF MFP CA BCAT Border Collie Ms. Debbie Bikfasy 961.0
Jemstone Five Fingers Steal The Show CDX BN RM2 RAE JH OA OAJ XF Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Dr. Paula and Bill Geigle 961.0
GCH CH Trollheimen's Axel Bjorn UD PCDX BN FCAT DJ DN CGC TKA FITS Norwegian Buhund Anna Markin 960.5
Karasu Best Of The Best UDX OM1 GO RN Papillon Karen Greenleaf 960.5
RACH2 Jenn's High Rollin Highbanks Hustle UD PCD BN GO RM5 RAE5 FDC CGC Chinese Shar-Pei Jennifer Kupish 960.0
MACH Gibsons Better Left Unsaid CDX RM RAE2 FDC MXB MJB MFB TQX T2B DCAT CGCA CGCU TKA Collie Sara Wiederholt 960.0
RACH Questan's Terra Ceia Island Angel UD RM2 RAE2 MX AXJ XF CGC Golden Retriever Linda E Wilken 960.0
Hc's Koenig's Purple Lace CDX BN RA German Shepherd Dog Kathryn J Mohs 958.0
MACH3 Esmonds Rocky Road VCD2 UD PCD MXC MJG OF SWM CGC Rottweiler Lois Eid 958.0

302 Ryglens Whispering Winds UD BN English Cocker Spaniel Karen Rosczewski 957.5
303 Cooper Of Stoney Hollow UD BN VER RN CGCA TKI Labrador Retriever Jacqui Hartranft 957.0
304 Norwood's Wild Ride CDX BN RA PT BCAT Border Collie Kristine Hurst 953.0
305 RACH Mollie Malone UD BN GN GO RM3 RAE4 CGC Bernese Mountain Dog Linda Eldon 952.5
306 Mariah Girl CDX BN RE All American Dog Christine Dolores Petruzzell 952.0
307 Highmarks Flying Solo CDX RE PT OA AXJ NF Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Mark 950.0

Lando Mclaren CDX All American Dog Frances Marie McLaren/Charles David McLaren 948.5
Hillside Bells And Whistles UD BN RN TD Golden Retriever Kathleen Toney/David Toney 948.5

309 Maggies Diamond In The Rough UD BN GN RM RAE2 FDC SIN CGC TKA Australian Cattle Dog Jessica Haney 947.0
310 Red Forrest Mountain Top Whirlwind UD RM RAE AX OAJ OF Australian Shepherd Caitlin Price 946.0
311 R Desire 4 Liberty UDX2 PCD OM1 RN German Shorthaired Pointer George Randall Anderson/Kathryn Niemann Anderson 945.0
312 Loneacre Living The Life Of Rylee CDX BN RE OA OAJ TKI Miniature Schnauzer Ms. Karen Lynn Baker 944.0

Sportingfield's Mia Majestic Amico UD PCDX GO CGCA TKI Border Collie Christine S Strickland 943.0
CH Longhauls Its My Turn CDX RA OAP NJP NFP Shetland Sheepdog Karen Brearley 943.0

314 CH Radiant Legend Of The Heart V Goldgrove UD PUTD GN GO Doberman Pinscher Cynthia Yoshida/Sharon Pflueger/Mary Ann Byrns 940.0
315 GCH CH Pamper's Trilogy For Me UD RE MX MXJ MJB NF FTN Poodle Cindy L Hyde 936.0
316 Amethyst Huntleigh Trix Of The Tail CDX BN RE JH Golden Retriever Mr. Henry Hahn/Mrs. Joyce Hahn 932.5
317 Princess Sophia Of Summerview Hills UD BN RI CGC Papillon Marlene Binder 932.0
318 RACH2 Downtown Beautiful Blessing UDX PUTD BN GO VER RM4 RAE4 OA OF Labrador Retriever Mrs. Cathleen Ann Caballero 926.0
319 Te Amo's Lovely Rita For Aloha CDX BN GO RE CGC Boxer Leslie Hachenberg/David Sacks/Carolyn Sacks 923.5
320 OTCH Ansaro's A Brand New Wrendition OM2 BN RN TKI Pomeranian Debra Masino 795.0
321 Topbrass Jean's Gone With The Wind UD BN RN CGC TKN Golden Retriever Mrs. Barbara W Selton 791.5
322 Highroller Reelin Em In UD OM1 Golden Retriever Steve Collins/Suzanne Collins 791.0
323 Sr Lite D'Lamp UD PCDX BN MX MXJ OF T2B Border Collie Deborah Jackson 790.5

OTCH Couderay Sirius Thule UDX2 OM5 BN CGC Labrador Retriever Nancy Pusch Carpenter 790.0
Allegiance Betsy Ross CDX English Springer Spaniel Mrs. Mindy Wyan 790.0
Copper Penny Of Wildrose VCD1 CDX BN RE TDX OA NF BCAT TKP FITG Belgian Tervuren Carilee Moran 789.5
Wynwood's It's Dangerous To Go Alone UD Golden Retriever Theodore Stirm 789.5
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Clever K9's She's My Kind Of Rain UD OM1 BN RM2 RAE OA OAJ XF Border Collie Ann Marie Scripko 788.0
CH Aratone Picture Story UD PUTD OM2 BN RE Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Parrill/Marie Eguro/Mark Hersman 788.0

327 Wildwing's Totally Engaged CDX BN SH CCA Golden Retriever Susan Kluesner 787.5
328 Kanosak's In Wide Open Spaces UD BN GN GO RAE CCA CGC Golden Retriever Carolyn Pearson 786.5
329 Gaylan's Mountain View CDX BN GN CGC TKN Golden Retriever Diane Blackman 786.0
330 Cedarwoods Macallan Red Label CDX PCD BN RI Australian Shepherd Melinda Wichmann 785.5

Sparqs Rook UD AX AXJ XF Border Collie Lisa Black/Zach Black 785.0
Wyndale's Chasing Butterflies UD BN Labrador Retriever Mrs. Karen J Vare 785.0
Rydbergs Lil Spark Of Red CDX BN GN RA CGCA ATT Golden Retriever JEAN RYDBERG/JERICA RYDBERG 785.0
T's Strike Force UD BN CGC FTA Labrador Retriever Ms. Theresa D Kucan 785.0

332 White Pine's Robin My Heart UD OM1 SH Golden Retriever Karen Linda Sanders/William Sanders 784.5
Copperidge Meant 2 B UD OM1 MH Golden Retriever Hillary Hershey 784.0
Grindstone's Shake Um Up Its My Life UDX OM1 BN GO RN OA OAJ CGC Golden Retriever Ms. Terri Bell 784.0
RACH Scout Jopenley UD GN GO RM3 RAE2 OA NAJ OF CA BCAT CGC Border Collie Kendall Penley/Josh Penley 783.5
Stone Hill & Benchmark's Only A Diva Will Do CDX BN RN OA NAJ XF Border Collie Stephanie Podejko/Kiara Harmer/KELLEY J DAVIS 783.5
OTCH Tashel Tairis Never Ending New Tails & Stories UDX2 OM3 BN RE MH Golden Retriever Ms. Mary A Thompson/Ms. Cyrille A Young 783.5

335 CH Kistryl Maker's Mark CDX BN RA MH Flat-Coated Retriever  Christine Van Byssum /  Cheryl Kistner / 782.0
Kleinhunde Northern Rhapsody UDX OM1 BN GN GO RA CGC Dachshund Mary Bohach 780.5
Webshire Love's Cool Effervescence UD BN RN Golden Retriever Paul Howe/Mary Howe 780.5
RACH Dd's Peanuts And Crackerjacks UDX PCDX OM2 BN RM2 RAE2 JH SCA SIN SEN CGC TKA FTI Golden Retriever Dana Freebury 780.5
CH Comstock Play Me A Song CDX RI JH CGC Golden Retriever Terry Lynn Barton 780.5
Sunfire's Tito & Club Soda CDX PCDX BN GN Golden Retriever Lynn Heidinger 780.5
Piper Vom Boeselager UD RE FDC SCN CGCA CGCU TKI German Shepherd Dog Jennifer Stevenson 780.0
Janco Make Me Laugh UDX2 OM4 BN RN CGC Poodle Phyllis Gunhouse 780.0
Hob Nob Trifecta UDX OM1 Border Collie Peggy Garic 779.5
Sunfire's Mountain Girl UD OM1 Golden Retriever Ms. Marianne Szuberla 779.5
RACH Wildfire Some Like It Hotter CDX PCD RM2 RAE2 SWN SCA SIA SEA Border Collie Maureen Tobias-Inman 779.0
Bandog's Legend Of Chalupa Batman UDX OM1 BN GN GO RA TKN French Bulldog Herb Pheln/Amy Phelan 779.0
Morningstar Extraordinary Adventure CDX OA OAJ XF Golden Retriever Sandy Washburn 779.0

340 MACH RACH Whirley Whirlwind Wind Of Dorian VCD2 UDX PCDX OM1 BN GO VER RM4 RAE4 MXB MJB MXF T2B SWN SCE SIA SBA RATS TKI All American Dog SUE KOTLAREK 778.5
341 CH Giada The Last Gunslinger V Murphy UD OM1 VER RA DM DS CGCA TKN Rottweiler Ms. Brigitte S Ortega 778.0

Hill Crest Seeking The Yellow Brick Road UDX OM1 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB CGC TKA Golden Retriever Kathryn Lupinacci 777.5
Wind River Dances With Stars UD OM1 Labrador Retriever Renate Van Allen 777.5

343 Jemma Lynn UDX OM1 BN GN GO RE CGC Poodle Cheryl Youkers 777.0
Allstar Sherman Tank UDX2 OM3 RN Australian Shepherd Trudy McCarter 776.5
CH Top Notch Drippin In Finesse UD BN GO RA CGC TKI FITG Border Collie Diane Ashley/angela efinger 776.5
Clever K9's Pandora CDX RA Border Collie Rhona Lee Magni 776.5
Bimisii Michael's Diamond CDX Bearded Collie Laurie Lo 775.5
Classic 'N Coda's Top Flight CDX TD Belgian Tervuren Susan K Nemedi 775.5
Pete'S Little Red Ruby CDX PCD BN GN CGC Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Froenle 775.5
MACH Weebe Tak'N A Chance Onu UDX OM1 VER MXS MJS MXF T2B2 QA2 Golden Retriever Pat Kavanagh 775.5
GCH CH Brevette Picnics And Patriots CDX Papillon Marsha Gintis/JoAnne Ybaben 775.5
Avonlea Edge Of The Universe UD PUTD BN GN RE Belgian Malinois Catherine Blackburn 775.0
GCHB CH Amavi V Yayas Happy Days At Wildwood UDX GO CGC Havanese Jean Lundholm 775.0

347 Maizel Mae Mish CDX BN GN RA Labrador Retriever Kevin Mish 774.5
Tamarack Spoonful Of Sugar CDX BN JH CCA Golden Retriever Theresa Madrid 774.0
CH Serenade's Cinnabar Justice Served UDX PCD OM1 BN RE CGC Rottweiler Carol Larson Psaila/Karen Cannard 774.0
MACH Hiq Tia Maria UD PCDX OM1 BN RN MXG MJS XF Border Collie Diane Carr/Erica Behnke 773.0
CH Water's Edge Dash Riprock At Springvale CDX BN SH MX MXB MXJ MJB XF Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Sue Dorscheid 773.0
Tevro's Golden Ruler CDX RN Doberman Pinscher Lorriane Lee 773.0
RACH TAYLOR LEUNG UD RM3 RAE3 SCN SIN TKN All American Dog Janet M Leung 772.5
Luciano Golden Voice CDX RI Golden Retriever Tina Pyle 772.5

351 HC Rayl CDX HXAsc HXBsc Border Collie Ellen E Beasley 771.5
Lil Blessings Mystic Bandit CDX BN RM2 RAE2 OJP OFP Shetland Sheepdog Alison DeBroux 770.5
Meadowdale Radiant Ruth UD PCDX BN GO RAE SWA SCM SIE SBE CGC TKI Border Collie James Ball/Carole Ball 770.5
Genny Von Den Alten Bergen UD RE German Shepherd Dog Ms. Diane Coles 770.0
CH Avatar Bayshore Hot-Wired UD GO RE FDC THDN RATN DJ CGCA TKP VSWI FITB Border Collie Tammy Stillwater 770.0

354 Bar W Rockin And Rollin VCD2 RN SCA SIA SBN Poodle Beth Hubbartt/Jenia Ward 769.5
355 CT Emberain Coming Full Circle VCD3 MX MXJ Golden Retriever Cynthia A Hult 769.0

Steve Rogers UD RM CGC TKA All American Dog KAREN POLLARD/JOSEPH POLLARD 768.0
RACH Harpesteads Drift Three Rivers VCD2 UD BN RM2 RAE2 PT FDC MXP MJP OFP ACT1 ACT2J SWME SHDN CGC Border Collie Lynn Noel/Brian Noel 768.0
Woodecoy Chase-N The Chukar CDX BN GN MX MXJ XF T2B Golden Retriever Linda Musgrave/Danette Weich 768.0

357 Wingstar Celebrith Geordie Make It So CDX BN RM2 RAE CGC TKN CD-V FTN Golden Retriever Jill Richardson Farley 766.0
358 CH Galewinns N Genesis Candy Apple Red UD PUTD BN GO RN CGC TKI Irish Setter Dorothy E Kumpula/Emily Robbins 765.5

RACH Revival's Keeping The Faith CDX PCD BN RM3 RAE3 Border Collie Laura Klein 765.0
Jazz'D In Top Hat And Tails UD BN RAE AX AXJ XF Flat-Coated Retriever Janice Anthes/John P Anthes 765.0
Littlebitta's Prodigy Returns CDX BN RE Golden Retriever Harmoney Leavitt 765.0
Jill XXV UD BN GO VER RM MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B CA BCAT CGC Border Collie Debbie Bikfasy 764.5
FreedKees A Little Piece of Eternity UD PCDX BN Keeshond Lisa Mueller/Richard Mueller 764.5
Sleek And Stunning Summer Rose CDX BN RE BCAT CGCA TKI Doberman Pinscher Jamie Vogler 764.5
Ezekiel's Golden Coat CDX BN RI Golden Retriever Ms. Tina S. Pyle 764.5

361 Blue Heavens It Hasta Be Shasta CDX GN CGC TKI Shetland Sheepdog Debbie Fagala 763.0
362 Kelmarsky's Find Your Well CDX PCDX BN FDC CA DCAT RATN CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FTI Labrador Retriever Veronica Mollere/Tyler Jones/Hannah Haley 762.5
363 Hermione Radinie VCD2 RM RAE TDX OF SHDA FH1 CGCA CGCU TKE ATT Giant Schnauzer Bernard Tuerler/Bridgette Tuerler 762.0
364 OTCH HC Ricochet Rayna UDX3 PCDX OM4 BN GN GO RM RAE HSAds HSBds HSDs HIBd HXAdMsM FDC SWEE SWM SCME SEME SBME CGCA CGCU TKN Border Collie Gerianne Darnell 761.5
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365 Little Mr Yogi Bearra CDX BN RN NA NAJ NF CGC TKN FTI Pomeranian Dr. Mona L Gitter 760.0
366 CH Player's Heart And Soul UD RAE CGC TKN Rottweiler Dr. Julianna M Rowlett 759.5

Gamekeepers Sensation CDX BN MH Labrador Retriever Beth Eckels 759.0
CH Sienna Pointe's Licht Der Hoffnung; CDX RE CAA DCAT SWM SCME SEME SBME SHDM CGC Vizsla Katrin Bode/Alyssa Jade Perkins/Cathy J Gallagher 759.0
Olympic's Kinsale CDX PCD BN BCAT Boxer Jane Tully 759.0

368 CT Rockiheidts' Literary Spenser UD BN GN RE JH CA DCAT DS DN CGC TKI German Shorthaired Pointer Dr. Cheryl Harris 757.5
GCH CH Lira Vivace CDX HSAds Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Heinrich 757.0
Goldenzrule Joker Clear Sailing Ahead CDX BN GO RM FTN Golden Retriever Mark Kenneth Stone 757.0
Starlite's Echelon's Royal Warrior UD BN MX MXB MXJ MJB CGCA TKN Shetland Sheepdog Patricia B Scott-Casey 755.5
High Cotton's Kiwi Of Coolibah CDX GN NA NAJ Australian Shepherd Beverly Green 755.5

371 RACH Himark's I'M Ready To Play UD GO VER RM3 RAE2 RC OA AXJ NAP CGC TKA Shetland Sheepdog Virginia Kinion/Julia Farley/David Frasca 755.0
372 Nokomis Simply Splendid CDX RN TKI Shetland Sheepdog Carrie Lovell 753.0
373 Archie Degeneste UD BN RM RAE NA NAJ All American Dog Marie Degeneste/HENRY DEGENESTE 752.5

CH RACH Propwash Fired Up Patriot UD BN GN GO RM4 RAE2 FDC NA NAJ NF BCAT SWN RATN CGC TKI FITB Australian Shepherd Ruth Ann Rabideau/thomas rabideau/Leslie B Frank 751.0
Scottfree Luka What I Can Do CDX PCD BN MX MXJ MJB MXF T2B Cocker Spaniel Mrs. Nancy Lee Much 751.0

375 Wildfire Glittr N Glitz @ Sharjet UD BN GN RN CGCA Doberman Pinscher Dr. Sue Ann Lesser/Mr. Michael Berecka 750.0
376 Conant's Raven Nevermore CDX Border Collie Catherine Nearman/Sheila Conant 749.0
377 Twincreek's Softwind Reason To Believe UD BN RE SWA SEE SHDM TKI Golden Retriever Ms. Joyce A Swegle 746.0
378 CH MACH Ramahs Positively Guns N Roses VCD2 UD RN MXB MJB MXP MJP CGC TKA Cocker Spaniel Irene Barrie 745.0
379 Scout's Mini-Me Maddie CDX CGC All American Dog SHARON M ELIEL/MICHAEL ELIEL 743.5
380 GCH CH MACH2 Flashfires Jazz'N It Up @ Kimdora UD BN GN GO RM RAE MXG MJG OF T2B SWA SCE CGCA TKN Miniature Pinscher Doralyn Wheatley 743.0
381 Thistle Hill Grand Tour CDX PCD BN GN CGC Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Tappe 742.5
382 GCH CH Mondenkind's Cherchez Le Sheep UD FDC AX MXJ MJB MXF ACT2 SCA SIN TKI Border Collie Mrs. Lois Friedman 728.0
383 CH Foxtale Second Symphony UDX BN RE CGC Pembroke Welsh Corgi Dian S Thomas/Virginia C Fitzgerald 727.0
384 GCH CH Moonshine's Hart Beats Red White & Blue CDX RE TD MH Wirehaired Pointing Griffon Ruth M Vogel/Jessica A Frazier/Douglas Reimann 720.5
385 Safari Living The Adventure VCD3 BN RE TDU MX MFB SWA SCE SIE SEE SHDA TKI Belgian Tervuren Linda Knowles 711.5
386 Katalyst's Hotter Than A Fantasy UD CGCA TKN Labrador Retriever Laurie Strimavicius 595.0

Rapideye High Speed Chase CDX BN AX AXJ Border Collie Betty Steele 594.5
High Times Get Your Motor Run'N UD JH Golden Retriever Diane Orth 594.5
Beards Creek's Fourth Time's A Charm CDX RN FCAT5 DE DMA AMA TKI FTN Golden Retriever Diane Sparks 594.0
Sunshine Girls Just Wanna Have Fun CDX Golden Retriever Sandy Flaaten 594.0

389 Audacity V Performax CDX German Shepherd Dog Mrs. shannon grace canard 593.0
Warrenmtn's Ishkoodah The Comet UD RN AX AXJ NF DCAT Rat Terrier Mary Beth Backstrom 592.5
Dancing Dooley CDX Labrador Retriever Ms. Carol Meshon/Dr. alan l Meshon 592.5
Heritage's Ghost Riders Dream UD PUTD BN GN RN CGC TKN English Springer Spaniel Jennee Stalzer-See 592.0
CH Trax Any Given Sunday CDX BN RM TDX TDU SH Weimaraner Shirley Ann Nilsson 592.0
Sommit's Kyanite Of Belle Amie CDX BN GO Labrador Retriever Ms. Mary G Dellorto 591.5
MACH Onedrdogs Fidelis Road Trip Companion UDX OM1 VER JH MXS MJS MFS T2B2 FCAT SWA CGCA TKI Golden Retriever Lawrence G Cross 591.5

393 Honey Scola CDX CGC Golden Retriever Mark Scola 591.0
Sunfire Wingmaster's Born 2b My Baby UD OM1 MX MXJ XF TKA Golden Retriever Helene Friedwald 590.5
GCHG CH Hope's Pushin' The Limit UD Brittany Nancy Hewitt/Douglas Tighe 590.5
Freedom Paws High Tide Quest UD SH OA AXJ CGC TKI Golden Retriever Cindy Briggs 590.5
Q'Kitty Du Loups Du Soleil UD OM1 OA OAJ MXP AJP Belgian Malinois Elissa Cline 590.0
OTCH Cartim's  Little Orphan Annie UDX2 OM4 BN All American Dog Caryn Hasselbring 590.0
RACH Norwood's Look Out Scout UD BN RM2 RAE2 OA NAJ NF Border Collie Debi Weaver 589.5
OTCH Olive Of Lindenbrook UDX OM3 BN VER RI CGCA CGCU TKP All American Dog TERALEE NAN DALEY/Kevin Daley 589.5
Coolibah's Warp Speed Ahead UD CGC TKA Australian Shepherd Veronica M Muth 589.0
GCH CH MACH Cinema Coastwynds Vee-Ognier De Starbright CDX BN RE MXB MJS MFB T2B Belgian Tervuren Megan Duffy 589.0
Champagner Madchen Vom Schloss Billimack CDX CGC German Shepherd Dog Dayleann Waymire 589.0
CH Manitou's Little Star CDX BN GN RE Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Cynthia K. Lindemer/Roger Wirkkunen 589.0
Tattle Tails Snap Crackle And Pop CDX Golden Retriever Allyson Olson 589.0
Golden Pond Rock Steady CDX JH NA NAJ CGC TKN Golden Retriever Mrs. Kim Downing 589.0
Half Moon Spirited Dancer CDX PCD SCA SIA SEA Golden Retriever Patricia & Michael Smith 588.5
GCH CH Big Beach's Ticket To Ride CDX BN HSAd CGC TKN Rottweiler Ms. Susan J Harvey 588.5
Performax's Poetic Justice UD German Shepherd Dog Mrs. shannon grace canard 588.0
CH MACH3 Logos Benecio Joie De Vivre CDX BN MXG MJG NF BCAT CGC TKA Poodle Sandra J Mainardi 588.0
Sunsplash Caliente UDX3 OM3 BN GN MX MXB MXJ OF CGC Golden Retriever Daphne A Rambo 588.0
Maxmolimus Samuel Rutherford UD GN RE OAP OJP OFP Border Collie Kevin Kondo/Sylvia Kondo 587.5
Going Goldens Ruffian Hooties Your Granddaddy CDX Golden Retriever Madeline Berkobien 587.5

401 Hillock's Bullet Proof Boy UD BN GN RN TDX CGC TKN Golden Retriever Julie Utter 587.0
Szimfonia Amerikai Zajos Luca CDX BN GN Pumi Sharon Hodgens-Wood 586.5
OTCH Stone Hill & Benchmark Notorious Man In Black UDX3 OM5 Border Collie Therese Mazula 586.5
Sunfire's Razin' A Ruckus UD SH CGC TKA Golden Retriever Karen R Goldberg/Norman Goldberg 586.5
CH Poquito's Chile Copy That Silla CDX BN RA FDC DS DJ Vizsla Jan Nuzzo/Maria Zucconi/Ricardo Renteria 586.5
Summer Rain Lets Talk About Me CDX RE Australian Shepherd Jamie Williamson 586.0
Tymac's Family Tradition CDX BN HSAs HIAds HXAd CGCA CGCU FTI Border Collie Susan P Washburn 586.0
Brown's Elke Star UD RN Poodle Mary Ransom Brown 586.0
Halo & Esmonds Makani Pahili CDX CAA ACT1J Rottweiler Jeannine Ciszak/Ann Felske-Jackman 586.0
Fyrebrick Space Oddity Explores VCD2 UDX OM1 BN VER AX AXJ Airedale Terrier Mary Barker 585.5
Pintailpond Jersey Girl UD PCD BN RE SH Labrador Retriever Garry W Moore 585.5
Twincreek's Homeward Bound: The Incredible Journey CDX BN GN VER RN Golden Retriever Peggy Ann Bowers 585.5
Angels In Leash P'Oaura CDX CGC Golden Retriever Joan Dandy 585.5

405 Hob Nob Prairie Whirlwind UD BN GO Border Collie David Erk 585.0
Lindenhill-Gracelynes Peaky Blinders UDX CGC German Shepherd Dog Ron Halling/Michael H Metz 585.0
CH Cyclone's Summer Good Vibrations CDX PCD BN GN GO RI CGC Border Collie Elizabeth Hunter/Karen Herceg 585.0
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405 Jumpstart Echo CDX PCDX Border Collie Tammy Keller/Kent Keller 585.0
406 Tbears Crossing Holmes Off My Bucket List UDX2 OM2 VER HT Belgian Malinois AMANDA LARSON 584.5

Cypress Bay's Andor UD PCD OM1 BN GO Pumi Lucille McNabney/John Mcnabney/Mary Reardon 584.0
Rip Roarin's Thriller UD RN Australian Shepherd Larry Andrus/Pauline Andrus 584.0
Carbencopy (Us) Lyric CDX PCD BN GN RN FDC CGC Working Kelpie Julie Bender 584.0
Muddy Branch Bly Of Branch Water CDX BN Boykin Spaniel Annette Haithcox 584.0
GCH CH Kalista's Breaking Bad CDX BN RN TKN Portuguese Water Dog Nicole Bearman/Linda K Hunt 584.0
RACH2 Solachi's Atta Boy Rio @ Funtime UD PCDX RM7 RAE4 ACT1J CGCA CGCU TKE Border Collie Anne Headings 583.5
Legends Lean On Me@Pawszone Amistad UD RM HSAds HSBd HIAs HIBd HXAds NA NF Australian Shepherd Peggy A Timm D.V.M. 583.5
Dynasty's Premium Batch CDX BN RE FDC CA BCAT CGC TKN Miniature American Shepherd Susan Goetzinger 583.5
Dbs Journey CDX Border Collie Lorraine Lee 583.5
Woodside's Red Envy At Sunchase UD BN GN RE AX MXJ NAP NJP OF CA BCAT CGC Boxer Tracy Hendrickson/Rhoda Goselin-Brouillette 583.5
Vrijheid's Xcalibur UDX OM1 VER NA NAJ ATT Dutch Shepherd Faith Beiser 583.0
CH Prairie Du Tourbillon UD BN GO RN TD Belgian Tervuren Jill S Morstad 583.0
RACH Karma's What Comes Around UD BN RM3 RAE2 OA NAJ OF CA FCAT SWN RATO DE DM DDSE CGCA Border Collie Jennifer Strayer 583.0
Deerwood's Rockin' Ryngo! UD OM1 RM2 RAE2 AX AXJ XF CA BCAT Rottweiler Amy M Jenkins/Pauline Karalia 583.0
RACH Where's Smudge UD BN RM3 RAE2 ACT1 ACT1J Border Collie Sharon Phillips 582.5
Valentine's The Final Frontier CDX PCD BN RA TD JH Poodle Ms. Joann J Smith 582.5
RACH Tymac Over The Wraynbow VCD1 UDX2 PCD OM3 BN GN GO VER RM2 RAE2 OFP Border Collie Carolyn Wray 582.0
Skylar XXV CDX All American Dog Art Watson 582.0
Jule Vom Fesselhain CDX PCD BN RE SWN SCA CGCA German Shepherd Dog Cindy Hartman 581.5
Wind Dial Jelissa CDX RE AX AXJ XF ACT1 CGCA CGCU TKN Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kathleen Lee 581.5
Chf This Is How Ewe Do It CDX RA CGC TKN Border Collie Ms. Pamela R O'Saile 581.5
GCH CH Esmonds Hit The Jackpot UD BN RA Rottweiler Patricia A Terrio 581.5
Grayson Dragon's Kata Del Lago UD Border Collie Dr. Manuel Gudino 581.0
Sun Dance's Levi On The Loose UD OM1 BN RE MHU FDC SWN CGCA TKA Golden Retriever Mary Hert 581.0
Spot-On Chaco Canyon Anasazi VCD2 AXP AJP MFP Labrador Retriever Suzan Scott 581.0
Kell's Keepin It Revved Up CDX BN RI Shetland Sheepdog Jolene Crawford 580.5
CH Dakota's On The Town UDX2 PCDX OM1 BN GN GO RE FDC BCAT CGCA CGCU TKI Dalmatian Kimberly Young 580.5
RACH Solivia's Fan The Flame CDX BN RM2 RAE2 SWNE SWE SCAE SHDN CGC TKA FITG Pointer Burke Morrow/Dennis Brown/Katey Brown 580.5
Debonair's Knight On Broadway CDX BN RE CGC TKI Poodle Jodie Lynn Faist 580.0
Goldenloch Make'N A Splash CDX BN RA JH MX MXJ MJB NF Golden Retriever Patrice Petersen-Keys 580.0
Audeo Rio's Emeline Pace Car CDX BN Golden Retriever Mary E Hilderbrandt 580.0
Scotswood Jetstar Paint It Black UD BN RI SWN SBA SHDN CGC TKA Labrador Retriever Robin Fallon 579.5
RACH Summer Brook The Twilight Bark UD BN RM2 RAE2 Golden Retriever Karen Summers 579.5
Whitemoor's A Real Paige Turner UD BN GO RM NA NAJ SWN SIA SEA Collie Carmen Hurley 579.0
Wildheart's Make Mine Neat Companion CDX CGC TKI Border Collie Susan Dunn 579.0
Coon Island's Light My Fire UD GO RE JH Labrador Retriever Kris and Robert Altenbernd 579.0
Magicgold's Rookie Of The Year CDX JH Golden Retriever Susan Stauffer 579.0
Union Hill You Can Get Anything You Want CDX Labrador Retriever Faye Ghielmetti/Paul Guttenberg 579.0
RACH Element's Romancing The Stone At Foxleigh CDX BN RM2 RAE2 PT AX MXJ NAP NJP MXF T2B SWE SCME SEM SBM SHDE CGC TKI Belgian Malinois Claudia Bailey 578.5
Cobblestone 'N Crystal's Hot Girl Summer CDX RN OA AXJ DCAT ACT2 ACT2J CGC English Cocker Spaniel Julia Tully 578.5
Summerloves Moonlight Voyager UDX OM2 BN RA SCN CGCA TKE Shetland Sheepdog Linda Unger 577.5
Dnd Blazing Fire No Kidding CDX MH22 Golden Retriever Dora Heffelfinger/Donald M Heffelfinger 577.5
Jj's Queen Of Hearts CDX CGC English Springer Spaniel Karen Johnston/John Johnston 577.5
Finnegan Blu Jones CDX BN NA NAJ CGCA CGCU TKP Border Collie Mr. Bill Jones/Mrs. Georgann Jones 577.0
Trumpet's Call To Victory UDX2 BN VER RE AX AXJ ACT2 THDA CGC TKA All American Dog Maria Orlando/Ralph Orlando/Victory Hulett 577.0
Augusta'S Oh My God CDX BN Doberman Pinscher Kathryn Newman Bornhofen 577.0
Dylan's Epic Quest CDX BN Golden Retriever Joan Hughes 577.0

421 Croton Pines Allie Mon Alouette CDX BN RA BCAT CGCA Poodle Paula Lunde/Rebecca Laing-Austin 576.5
Bluvalley Written In The Stars UD Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Jorgensen/Patricia Bores 576.0
Just Being Sascha CDX BN RE DCAT CZ8S CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITB FTI Miniature Schnauzer Ms. Glendora Deborah Justice 576.0
Jj's Prince Diamond Dallas CDX CGC English Springer Spaniel Karen Johnston/John Johnston 576.0
CH Holther's Kick Start Rebel VCD2 UD BN RA TDU AX AXJ OF TKA Border Collie Beverly Jurinek/Holley Grooms 575.5
Pretzel Logic UD BN GN GO FDC FTN Miniature Pinscher Linda Cullen 575.5
Db-Price's She's The One CDX RA BCAT CGCA CGCU Poodle Becky Price 575.5
Silkroad's La Vie En Rose CDX RE JH Irish Setter Dan Graham/Ann Graham/Patricia Vossen 575.5
Penmore Silver Shadow UD PCDX RM AX AXJ Shetland Sheepdog Ann Fowler/Elizabeth Mullaney 575.0
Hawthorn Cassidy CDX BN RE NAP NJP NFP CGC Golden Retriever Kelly M Cassidy 575.0
Sh Live Loud UDX OM1 BN GN RN AX MXJ SWN SCA SIA CGC TKP Border Collie Aaliyah E Martinez 574.5
CH Allegiance Marinella Irish Eyes Are Smiling CDX PCDX BN GN RM2 RAE2 MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF BCAT DS CGC TKI FITB Portuguese Water Dog Cindy Winters/Bob Winters/Amy Lane 574.5
Nalluh Vom Olgameister CDX CGC German Shepherd Dog Ms. Nancy J Stock 573.0
Goldngun Nothin' Up My Sleeve CDX Golden Retriever DEB L GIRVIN 573.0
RACH Inflight Limited Edition CDX RM4 RAE4 OA OAJ NF TKA Border Collie Kat Brown 572.5
Mondenkind's Majestic Phaze UD PCDX RE CGC TKN Border Collie Joan Anne Mazat/John Henry Hacker 572.5
Lacis Rozite UD BN GN GO NAJ NF ACT1 ACT1J CGC Belgian Tervuren Christopher Stephens/Baiba Rozite 572.5
GCH CH Tsavo's Perfect Pitch Of Jazzberry UD BN GO VER RI SH AX OAJ TKN Vizsla Ms. Debbie Ann Baker/Val Smith/Donna E Yakel 572.5
Scattergun's Sexy Rexy UD BN GO RM RAE Labrador Retriever Alison Nelson/Dennis Nelson 572.5

428 Dragonflys Scout CDX RN HSAd OA AXJ CGC TKA CD-V Border Collie Patricia Cassidy 572.0
Appelgate's Copper Fynn UD CGCA TKA Golden Retriever David Martin/Deborah Martin 571.5
Grapevine's Water Under The Bridge CDX PCD BN GN RE Golden Retriever Jean Grant Haugland 571.5
Halo & Esmonds Fantastic Voyage CDX PCDX BN FTA Rottweiler Stephanie Woodson/Danielle Gaskin 571.5

430 RACH Ballyhoo's True Blue Justine O'Hogan At Castlehill CDX BN GN RM3 RAE4 CAX DN CGCA TKN Irish Water Spaniel Natalie Galdie Weissman/Susan Tapp 571.0
Red Diamond's Skyy Full Of Stars CDX BN RM SCN CGCA CGCU TKN FTI Vizsla Carolyn C Quinlan 570.5
GCHB CH PACH Kaibab's Jigsaw Puzzle UD MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX Bernese Mountain Dog Alison H Jaskiewicz/Mary-Ann Sontag 570.5

422

423

415

416

417

411

412

413

414

407

408

409

410

424

425

426

427

429

431

418

419

420

8 of 20



Rank Dog's Registered Name Breed Owner(s) Cumulative Score

Open Class Overall Ranking by OTCH Points
January - June 2024

RACH Belmark Hillbrae Sky High CDX PCD BN RM2 RAE2 CGC ATT Shetland Sheepdog Laura S Graham 570.0
Sweet Orange Blossom II CDX RM RAE FDC MXP MJP MFP CAA DCAT SWE SCM SBM CGCA CGCU ATT FTN Labrador Retriever Heather McLendon 570.0
RACH Crawford's Twelve Gauge CDX PCD BN GN RM3 RAE2 RC JH DCAT CGCA CGCU TKP ATT Labrador Retriever  Michaela Crawford /  Sarah Blumenfeld / 570.0

433 Kameo Bd's Sadie Duzit UD PUTD BN GN GO RM RC BCAT SIN SEN SBN CGC TKN FTR Poodle Jane Burkey 568.5
434 GCH CH Allettare Third Time's A Charm CDX BN RM2 RAE2 FDC CA BCAT ACT2 ACT2J SWA SHDA WAC CGCA TKA ATT FTN Doberman Pinscher Ellen Ringle/Angela Ferrari 567.5

RACH Carolina's Copper Lyric CDX BN RM3 RAE2 CA RATO TKI Miniature American Shepherd Wanda K Rush-Buttimer 567.0
Roselake's Be My Valentine CDX RN JH SWN SCA SIA SEA DJ CGC Golden Retriever Mrs. Katie Ball 567.0
CH AGCH MACH5 Cammcastle's Icandy Of Falkore UDX2 OM3 RN MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFB MFPB T2B2 T2BP2 DJ Rottweiler Elissa O'Sullivan/Ms. Suzan D Guynn 567.0
CH Winning Hand Pathway To The Starz CDX BN RA NJP NFP SEA SCN SBN CGC TKA ATT Rottweiler Diane Noe Gilliam 567.0
RACH Lickskillet Diamond In The Ruff UD BN RM3 RAE2 HT CA DCAT ACT2 ACT2J ONYX DJ CGC TKA ATT Australian Shepherd Julia Johnson 566.5
CH Denzel Breakthrough Technology CDX BN RN SCN SIN CGCA TKI Papillon Christine K Teets D.V.M./Tracy Burdick 566.5
Runway Koda Ata My Boy CDX BN RN CGC TKN Australian Shepherd Claudia Reed 566.0
Fast-Trak No Shut'N Me Down CDX GN RE AX AXJ NF Golden Retriever Mardi McGuire-Closson 566.0

438 CH Xtacee That's What Friends Are For CDX BN RE CGC TKN Cardigan Welsh Corgi Barbara Elizabeth Carlson 565.5
439 GCH CH Valkyrie's Lil Bitte Of Time CDX RN HT NAJ OAP OJP Swedish Vallhund Telah Garwacki 565.0

Rw Endeavour CDX BN OA OAJ XF SWM Border Collie Robin B Early 564.5
Burradoo Don'T Fence Me In CDX BN CGC FTI Australian Kelpie Lori Spiker 564.5
Sj's Sharp Shootin Southern Gentleman CDX RN DM CGC TKI Labrador Retriever Ms. Sami Jo Menning 564.5
Jazzin's Upland Girl CDX BN RN TD JH MHU CGCU TKN ATT Golden Retriever Jennifer Darcy/Gary Darcy/Collette Jaynes 564.5
CH Nicha American Ninja Warrior CDX BN RE NA NAJ OAP OJP NFP Belgian Tervuren Robert Blackstone/Pamela Anderson-Blackstone 563.5
Slide Lake Blue Electrical Surge CDX BN Golden Retriever Steve W Hall/Cathy S Hall 563.5

442 Hc's Falkenhein Titanium's Saxon CDX BN GN CGC TKN German Shepherd Dog Larry Ringgold 563.0
Chilbrook Made From Stardust CDX BN RN SWA SCAE SCE CGC TKI Labrador Retriever Laura Van Tassel 562.5
Granit Von Moeller Hof CDX RN Doberman Pinscher Christine Rasmussen 562.5
CH Slayers 2 Hot 2 Handle Roman Bizmarc CDX CGCA TKN Rottweiler Tamara Wade 562.5
Dreamit Blue Jay Of 21 UD Border Collie Ronald J Thomas 562.0
Sunny Day Rae CDX CGC All American Dog Daphne Rambo/Robert Rigdon 562.0
Twincreek's Big Trouble In Little China CDX BN GN RE JH NA OAJ TKI Golden Retriever Tamara Woodrow/Pamela Murn 562.0

445 Excelerated's Sharp Shooter CDX BN RE CGCA TKN Border Collie Ms. Maria Concetta Accumanno/Ashley Porter-Treat 561.0
Ricochet Contessa Of Sirius Ridge UD PCD BN GN GO RE PT FDC NA NAJ CA SCN SEN SBN CGCA TKA Border Collie Diane Gibbs 560.5
Wyndtree I'M So Fine At Birch Hill UD BN GO CGC Pembroke Welsh Corgi Karen Derlis 560.5
Oakley Melucci CDX BN RA NA NAJ CGCA CGCU All American Dog NICOLE MELUCCI 560.5
MACH7 Turicks Kinetic Balance CDX RA MXB3 MJC2 MXF CA SCN CGCA TKP Belgian Malinois Lisa Halpin/Robert Halpin 560.0
Willow XVI CDX MX MXJ MJB MXF T2B SWM SCME SHDN Border Collie Tamara K Rhoades 560.0
GCH CH RACH Pennterra's Lil Miss Sunshine CDX PCD BN RM4 RAE2 FDC OA NAJ MXP2 MJP2 XF SWE SCM SEM SBM SHDE RATCH DN CGCA TKI FTN Kerry Blue Terrier Youlia O Anderson 560.0

448 Kolfyre That Adrenaline Rush UDX GO VER RE MH OA AXJ CGC TKN Labrador Retriever Claire Klatt D.V.M. 559.5
449 CH Indigo N Jolyn's Uptown I'M Too Hot CDX RE SWN SIA SEA SBA SHDA CGC English Cocker Spaniel Mary Bayley/Cheryl Stewart/Linda Dobbins 559.0

MACH RACH Double J Stars Aligned CDX BN GN RM2 RAE2 MXB MJG PJD MXP MJP2 MJPB MFC TQX T2B4 FCAT2 Border Collie Dr. Jennifer Yates 558.5
CH Spiritridge's A Southern Belle Lawd Have Mercy CDX BN RAE CGCA CGCU TKI ATT Cane Corso Urana Commet 558.5
Fierce Von Adelmo CDX NAP NJP ACT2 ACT2J CGC German Shepherd Dog Lori K Black 558.0
Goose Ridge As Good As It Gets CDX BN RM RAE OF CGC Golden Retriever Mardee Kayser 558.0

452 GCH CH Seaworthy's Steel Magnolia CDX BCAT SEE SCA SIA CGCA TKA Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Brooks/Mary Salvary 557.5
Dice IV UD BN GO RN HSAs Border Collie Kathy Sugitani 557.0
Hop River's Glory Days CDX CGC Dutch Shepherd PAT CHERY 557.0
Turbo's Sergio On Broadway UD AX AXJ BCAT SWA SCM SIE SEE RATM TKN Doberman Pinscher Theresa Welker 557.0
Cadenza Halcyon Days Lady Day CDX BN RM RAE NF TKN Collie Joni Primas/Karen Tecott/Cathy Keefer Meier 556.0
CH Serteperti Cidri CDX BN RE CGCA Pumi Julia Hewitt 556.0
Chevrolet Ranch Shane The Pirate CDX BN RA BCAT Australian Cattle Dog Eleanor Fossen 556.0

455 Turick's Rock My World UD PCDX BN GO VER RA FDC CA FCAT4 RATS CGCA TKN ATT FTN Belgian Malinois Bonita Rodgers 555.5
456 RACH2 Belladonna A Bling Ka-Ching CDX RM7 RAE5 FDC OA OAJ NF CGC TKE BN-V Papillon SUSAN IGGULDEN 555.0

Rock'N'Roll Ruby Of The Bayou CDX PCD BN CGCA English Springer Spaniel Robert Carver/Judy Halloran 554.0
Algrand Berni Bond James Bond CDX BN RM FDC CGCA CGCU ATT Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Geiger/Madeline Knowles 554.0

458 Tom's Patrick Of Birdpatch CDX BN RA TKN FTN Poodle Ellen Marie Tom 551.0
459 Little Hunter's Get Back Up Again CDX BN GN RM JH DCAT CGC TKI FTI German Shorthaired Pointer Jami Meath 550.0
460 RACH Kanati's Filling My Heart's Desire UD PCD BN GN GO RM3 RAE3 NA NAJ OF Labrador Retriever Mrs. Cathleen Ann Caballero 548.5
461 GCHS CH RACH Ironwood's Bing Bang Boom UDX2 PUTD OM2 BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 FDC ACT2 ACT2J SWA SCAE SCE SHDA CGCA CGCU TKI FTN Flat-Coated Retriever MERRILYN JONES/Haruki Kawamukai 547.5
462 Echo Vom Haus Oak Glen CDX BN RM OAP OJP SIN SEN SBN CGC TKN German Shepherd Dog Kathy Clark 547.0
463 Rainyday's Heart Of Gold CDX PCD BN GN RE FDC CA FCAT CGCA TKA Australian Shepherd Jessica Kachur 545.5

Arborview Woodwin Playin' With Fire CDX BN RA AX OAJ NF OFP TKA Australian Shepherd Jodi McFarland/Terri K Collins/Karen M Mallory 545.0
Seiler's Sensational Little Princess UD BN RM RAE OA NAJ CGC TKA Shetland Sheepdog Peggy Seiler/Clark Seiler 545.0

465 Camptown Shiva CDX BN RE JH CGC Chesapeake Bay Retriever Cheryl R Montgomery 543.0
466 Gaylan's Some Like It Hot CDX BN JH CGC Golden Retriever Karen Inzana 541.0
467 Hh Liberty's Little Firecracker CDX BN RE NA OAJ NF FCAT SCN SIN SBN TKA American Eskimo Dog Cindy Froman 538.5
468 Dknessyoflochs UD BN RN Border Collie Dr. Gail Clark 535.5
469 RACH Bear Hug Shipping Up To Boston CDX RM3 RAE2 SH MX MXB MXJ MJB MFS TQX T2B3 Wirehaired Pointing Griffon Laurie Cook/Randy Cook 533.0
470 Evanz Outrageous Flirt CDX PCD BN RI CGC TKN FTN Poodle Mrs. lorraine reilly 531.5
471 RACH3 Ponderosa's Riveting Nyx CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM9 RAE8 RC AX AXJ MXP MJP XF XFP FCAT SWA SCE SIE SEE DN CGC ATT FTN Labrador Retriever Miss Shelby Renae Buono 531.0
472 OTCH Merlyn Second Chance UDX OM3 BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB TKN FTN Shetland Sheepdog Mrs. Elaine O'Carroll 397.0

Sunfire N Acorn's Impressive Explosion UDX2 OM3 BN GN VER RE CGC TKN Golden Retriever Luanne V Thorsvig/Sherri Lynn Ullrich 396.0
Surefire She's Got Gumption UD Golden Retriever Michele Hartzler 396.0
MACH2 Vinewood That's Me In The Spotlight UD MXG MJG XF T2B2 English Springer Spaniel Shannon Shepherd 396.0
Amore D'Oro I'M Just A Country Boy At Heart UD BN Golden Retriever Ms. Pat Vitale-Smith 396.0

474 Seiler's Royal Kingston UDX OM2 BN RM2 RAE OA OAJ CGC TKA Shetland Sheepdog Clark Seiler/Peggy Seiler 395.5
OTCH Mccido's Uliuli Hoku O Ka Lani UDX3 OM6 Border Collie Jamime Asido 395.5
Sunfire's Burn Baby Burn CD Golden Retriever Fran Culler 395.5
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474 Kistryl Good N Plenty CDX BN GN GO TD Flat-Coated Retriever Andrea Kane/Charles Kane 395.5
Hi-Star In Hot Pursuit UD RA NA Golden Retriever Pauline Baldwin 395.5
Tanbarks Blue Skies CDX PCDX RA Golden Retriever Mr. Karvin M Leffel 395.5

475 RACH Firemark's Hey Good Looking UD OM1 RM2 RAE3 Golden Retriever Patricia Scribner 395.0
OTCH The Charmed Ones' Fix It Fool UDX2 OM3 Border Collie Rick Pisani 394.5
Topbrass My Patrick UDX2 OM2 SH Golden Retriever Frank Kraszewski 394.5
Huntersbest Lady Austen UD JH Labrador Retriever Deborah Kelley 394.5
Vintage Ice Storm UD TD MH Golden Retriever Anne V Mcguire/Douglas J Mcguire 394.5
RACH Northbound Flew The Coop CDX BN RM3 RAE2 AX AXJ NF DJ DN CGC TKN All American Dog Samantha Scicchigno 394.0
Turbo's Non-Stop Party CDX Golden Retriever Crystal Meadows 394.0
RACH Brassfire's Golikethewind Spirit UDX OM1 BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 Golden Retriever Terri Kaluza/Laurie Weaver 393.5
Tanbark's Snap Saranade CD Golden Retriever Robert Amen 393.5
GCH CH Summerwind Wyndspell Fire And Rain CD RE Keeshond Marion Crain/Jean Gauchat 393.0
CH Grousemoor Never Ever A Dull Moment CDX RA JH TKP Flat-Coated Retriever Nancy Dyson/Peter Dyson 393.0
Maikeva Canary Diamond UD BN RE NAJ SWN SEE SIA SBA Rottweiler Carmen Hurley 393.0
Meridian Key UD OM1 SCN SIN SEN CGC Border Collie Liza Williams 392.5
Francalia Anything Goes CDX RE Golden Retriever Patricia Scribner 392.5

481 Vinewood Bright Lights N Action VCD3 MX MXB MXJ XF T2B2 English Springer Spaniel Sheila Koon/Kathy Patregnani 392.0
Twinpath Mudslide Smudge CDX Dutch Shepherd Rebecca Pond 391.5
Twincreek's Party Hearty Pete At Par'S UDX PCDX OM3 GO JH Golden Retriever Amy H Schlanser 391.5
RACH Lazy Days Force Awakens CDX BN RM3 RAE3 AX AXJ XF SWA SCNE CGC TKN Great Dane Shirley Spall 391.5
Shamont's One Last Time CDX BN RA OAP AJP XFP SWN SCA SIA SHDA TKN Shetland Sheepdog Diane Travis 391.0
Jijin's Misty Mountain Vale CDX RN Border Collie Danielle Perez/Anita Ramsey 391.0
FC Kennebec Dixie Charm Of Wheatridge CDX SC CGC Rhodesian Ridgeback Ms. Pat Brunstetter/Mr. Tom Shar/Sally Kepfer/Robert Kepfer 391.0
Sommit's Gone With The Wind UDX OM1 BN GO RA JH MX AXJ CGC Labrador Retriever Linda Waco/Susan C Sommer 391.0
CH Foxfire's She's One Shining Star CDX GO Doberman Pinscher Ms. Mary G Dellorto 391.0
Redfield Fire On The Mountain CDX BN RE PT OAP OJP NFP CGC TKN Shetland Sheepdog Selina Edney 390.5
Hob Nob Winged Mercury CDX BN RN SWE SCM SIM SBM SHDN CGC TKI Border Collie Sharon Anderson 390.5
Bibelot Tolka Stealth In The Night CDX BN SH BCAT Poodle Julie Kolberg 390.5
GCH CH MACH Vinewood's The Fire Inside CD BN MXB MJB MXF T2B2 English Springer Spaniel Laura Schreiner 390.5
Cedarbrae's Spirit Of Phoenix Wc UD Labrador Retriever Katherine Stoner 390.5
RACH Montague Hot2spot Sunrunner Power Up! CDX PCDX RM3 RAE2 TD FDC DCAT SWA SCE SIE SEE SHDA CC RATN DS DJX HDJA CGC TKA Dalmatian Becky A. Richardson/Laurie Isaacson 390.0
Mbf Little Hitch High Kur UD RA ACT1 RATN TKE ATT Russell Terrier Robyn Carol Beeler-Nichols 390.0
Smokingold Dark Side Of The Moon UDX OM1 BN GO RM2 RAE CGC Golden Retriever Cathy and Chris E Paith 390.0
CH Thornbird's Fabulous Foxy Lady UD RN MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B Vizsla Lenore Giacalone 390.0
Acorn's Rough Rider UD BN RE TD FCAT CGC TKI Golden Retriever Mrs. Heather McDowall 390.0
Delta Rose Sir Conor UD BN RN CGCA Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Cynthia Pope 390.0
CH Howlyn's Rustic Obsession CD PCD BN RN OA AXJ OF Australian Shepherd Beth A Durand 389.5
Honeyfox Whistling Down Penny Lane UD BN RE Pembroke Welsh Corgi Teresa E Walker 389.5
Canine Crossroad's Toomuchbluedog CDX PCD BN RM Miniature American Shepherd Becky Walker Jones 389.5
Audeo Topmast King Of The Road UD BN RE AX MXJ XF CGC TKN Golden Retriever Barbara Verga/Anthony Verga 389.5
Highroller Working Girl UDX OM2 BN RN Golden Retriever Kathryn Pugh 389.5
Manitou Zeus God Of The Skies UDX7 PCD OGM BN RN WC CGC Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Doreen Madera 389.5
Faircrest's Frothy Earl Grey Latte CDX CGC Labrador Retriever John Oshiro 389.5
Autumn Prairie's Dottie CDX German Shorthaired Pointer Mark McCalmon 389.5
Carmel's Faster Than You Think CD BN NA NAJ FCAT2 ACT1J CGCA TKA ATT Australian Shepherd Ellen Hauerwas-Williams 389.0
GCH CH Bolser Whirl Away CD RE PT AX AXJ OF Border Collie  Mark Harrell /  Kimberly Berkley /  Megan E Harrison / 389.0
Calliope Just What I Wanted CD BN JH FDC CGCA TKI Golden Retriever Jean and Robert Conrad 389.0
Tinseltown's Chipity Chai CDX Australian Shepherd John Warner/Paddy Warner/Wendy Waggoner 388.5
Grand Oakes Ultimate Catch UD TD OA CGC TKN Border Collie Peter Ostlund/Julie Oakes 388.5
GCHS CH RACH M & M Stellar Shazam At Bare Tree CDX BN RM5 RAE2 FDC BCAT SWA SIE SEE PCSH CGCA CGCU TKA Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen Minta (Mike) Williquette/Janice Hayes/O'Malley McGee 388.5
GCHB CH Tagalong's Oh My I Do Declare! CD BN CGC TKN English Springer Spaniel Karen Bolt/Lindsay Bondy/Sarah Willms 388.5
CT Claircrest 3 Charming Wishes UD BN GN RN CGC TKN Golden Retriever Julie Utter 388.5
Coolmoor's Echoes Of Time CDX BN RM RAE FDC DCAT CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FTI Australian Shepherd Lou Mulhollen 388.0
Wildheart's Companion Rippin Kickin Pecos Kid CD FDC CGCA CGCU TKN Border Collie Margret Taylor 388.0
2n2 Slider CDX RE SWE TKP FTI Boston Terrier Linda Nicholson 388.0
MACH Wyatt Ii Vom Jagdkonig UD BN GN GO RN MXB MJB German Wirehaired Pointer Frank Bauer/Joyce Bauer 388.0
Skyview's Clear Horizon CDX BN GO RE AX MXJ CGC Golden Retriever Missi Hanson/Christine A Hennel 388.0
Ganderhill This Land Is Your Land UD RI TKA Labrador Retriever Faye Ghielmetti 388.0
Sunrise Glacial Event CDX PCD BN RE SWN German Shorthaired Pointer Linda H Montgomery/Lorie A Crain/Samantha Honaker 388.0
Topsail's Bela Menina CD CGCA TKA Portuguese Water Dog Susan Johnson/Scott Johnson 388.0

490 Emerald's Austin UDX OM2 BN RE NA NAJ CGCA Whippet Meleta Galles 387.5
CH Cyclone's Hocus Pocus UDX OM2 BN GN GO VER RE MX AXJ XF CA Border Collie Karen Herceg 387.0
Fantasi Nymphadora Lupin UDX2 OM4 BN GN GO RM RAE MXP MJP3 MJPB XFP CGC TKN Swedish Vallhund Mrs. Wendy Wallace 387.0
Kymric's Let's Bet On Brett CDX BN CGC Shetland Sheepdog Martin Zarge/Marsha G Smith 387.0
Isaacson Creek Haggen CDX BN BCAT All American Dog LYNN AND PAUL GROVDAHL 387.0
MACH3 Cashmere's Love Of The Game UD RN MXG MJG NF T2B SWN SBA CGC TKP Golden Retriever Lori Copsey 387.0
Mardovar's At The Beach Skippin' Rocks CD RE TD CGC Golden Retriever Ingrid Schillebeeckx-Rice 387.0
RACH Harvest Wind Boom Goes The Dynamite CD BN RM2 RAE2 FDC AXP AJP XFP T2BP DCAT SCA SIN SEN CGCA CGCU TKE ATT FITB Miniature American Shepherd Jennifer Klang 386.5
RACH Zareba Vom Geistwasser CDX RM2 RAE2 AX OAJ XF FCAT SWM TC CGC TKN FTI German Shepherd Dog Cynthia Jorgenson 386.5
White's Harper Lee CD PCD BN GN RE CGCA CGCU TKN ATT BN-V CD-V All American Dog LESLIE ANN WHITE 386.5
GCH CH PACH Jackpot's Fcr Never In Pink VCD2 UD RM MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX Vizsla Ms. Kristina Lynn Shaw/William Bradley Dede 386.5
Krismyth Strike Up The Band UD BN GO Cocker Spaniel Diane Partlow 386.5
Half Moon Ezekeial CDX Golden Retriever Jean Ervin 386.5
Paragon-Hytide Waitin' On A Sunny Day CDX BN NA CGC TKI Portuguese Water Dog Judy Murray 386.5
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MACH Snowhill's Hummingbird UD RN MXB MJB XF T2B ACT2 ACT1J SWN CGC TKA FTN Polish Lowland Sheepdog Mimi McGowan 386.0
Whitemoor Road Less Traveled CD BN GN RE CGC TKN Collie Lenore Vizzone/Sherry Ann Tirgrath 386.0
Ryzup Zac CDX RE AX AXJ XF Border Collie Tammy Nichols 386.0
Knightdrmz Good & Denny Rips It Up! CDX BN Golden Retriever Dianne Posteraro 386.0
Sunset Hhf Walk Across The Sky VCD1 BN RA JH CGC TKI VHMP Golden Retriever Cynthia Y. Leung/Richard A. Mcintosh 386.0
Asgard Blissful Beckett UD PCD BN GN GO Standard Schnauzer Cathryn Knight/Robert Knight 386.0
Dante Hanson CDX RA FDC OA OAJ ACT2 SWA SCAE SIAE SEAE SCE SIE SEE SHDN CGCA CGCU TKP Shetland Sheepdog Wendy Hanson 385.5
MACH2 Sandhau Skipper Flipkins Of Tailwind VCD3 RN TDU MH MXS MJS T2B Golden Retriever Barb Mattheis 385.5
Sir Kipling II UD Labrador Retriever Deborah Kelley 385.5
Isabelle Vom Haus Schair CD German Shepherd Dog Richard W Schair/Felicia Richardson 385.0
Pine Hill's All That Jazz CD BN RI German Shepherd Dog Lucy Helstowski/William Helstowski 385.0
Short Shadows Dollidachs Don'T Tread On Me CD BN RI OA NAJ BCAT CGC TKN Dachshund Leslie Tenor 385.0
Bob's Walk In The Park CDX All American Dog Susan Hoelzle 385.0
GCH CH Wingover's Potentium Philosophy UDX BN RA MH OA AXJ AXP NF CGCA Flat-Coated Retriever Lisa M Anderson 385.0
The Dude Of Boca CDX BN RAE MX MXB MXJ MJB NF Labrador Retriever Cathy Ann Weil/Mrs. Leslie L Sweeney 385.0
Smithaven & Costadoro Moon Glow CD RA SWAE SWM SCEE CGC TKN FTN Golden Retriever Joanne Mcgrail 385.0
Wingold's Bonny Windfall UD RN Golden Retriever Juliet McDaniel/Ron Bell 385.0
Ruby Of Pineview CDX BN All American Dog JUDY KAY PETERSON 384.5
Kelakye's Good Vibrations UDX3 OM6 BN RM RAE3 CGC Golden Retriever Janice Kozak 384.5
GCH CH RACH Rumraisin Angel's Delight UD BN RM2 RAE2 JH AXP AJP XFP ACT2 CGC TKN Irish Setter Susan E Kwiatkowski/Debra A Hamilton 384.5
Rusty Creek Star Bound Skylar UD PCD RA JH SIN CGC TKI Golden Retriever Patti Cantrell 384.5
Oldsquaw's Peace Pipe CDX BN RE OAP AJP OFP CGC TKN FTN Labrador Retriever Charles Westfall Jr./Bonita Westfall 384.5
CH Goldcrest Polaris August Rush CDX BN GN RN FDC CGCA CGCU Australian Shepherd Carol Jeffery 384.0
Wildwoof's Once In A Blue Moon UD BN GO RM MXP2 MJP2 MFP BCAT SWN SCA SIA SEA CGC TKA Miniature American Shepherd Cathy Lursen 384.0
Deb's Bernie CDX BN RI FDC CGC TKN All American Dog Debbie Fields 384.0
GCH CH MACH5 Keepsake She's Got Rhythm UD BN GN RM RAE FDC MXG2 MJB3 PADP MFS TQX T2B4 FCAT RATO ATT Keeshond Jean Munger 384.0
The Magic Is In The Hat Brym UD BN GN GO RAE CGC Miniature American Shepherd Gretchen Longhofer 384.0
MACH7 Cady's New Departure UD OM1 BN RE HT MXG2 PDS MJG2 PJS MFS TQX T2B4 BCAT SWE SCM SBM SHDE CGC Australian Cattle Dog Helen Springut 384.0
Songbird Red Creek Rising UD RI BCAT FITS Poodle Susan Glenn 384.0
GCHB DC AFC RACH Winchester's Having A Field Day CDX BN RM2 RAE2 MHA OA OAJ NF TKP English Setter Terry Barnes/Rachel Barnes 384.0
Arroyo Grande's Hidden Cache CDX BN RN Labrador Retriever David Arthur Signorotti/Renee Catherine Signorotti 384.0
Eshod's Bonnie Lies Over The Ocean CDX RN JH CGCA CGCU TKA VHMA English Cocker Spaniel Mrs. Hannah Brehaut 384.0
Penny Lane's Over The Moon CD RM2 RAE CGC Labrador Retriever Mrs. Michelle Renee Hodges 384.0
Dalarno Dash O' Pepper UD RE NA NAJ FCAT2 SCA CGC Pembroke Welsh Corgi Grier Curtis/Carey Curtis 383.5
Havere Sheli Song Of The Phoenix CD BN RN CGC TKN Shetland Sheepdog Lisa Hillstrom 383.5
Glendale Kali CD BN RA CGC Border Collie Carolyn Pover 383.5
Light N Lively Syncopated Riff CDX Poodle Jane B Terry 383.5
RACH Greatbrook's Winter Harvest CDX RM2 RAE2 NA NAJ CGCA CGCU TKN Golden Retriever Nancy Sewell 383.5
Mcd's She's A Bonny Lass CDX BN RN ACT1 ACT1J CGC English Springer Spaniel Betsy Baird 383.5
CH Eastwick's In Her Own Right CDX OA OAJ XF Doberman Pinscher Merry Fitzgerald D.V.M./Sophia Koster D.V.M. 383.5
Diamond Hills Stars Above Kantera CD RI Australian Shepherd Karen Gray/Jamie Hansen/Donna Burdick 383.0
RACH2 Richter Von Sequoyah Haus UD PCDX BN RM7 RAE4 FDC SWD SWME SHDE CGCA CGCU TKI German Shepherd Dog Sharon Everson 383.0
Mvr Kepler's Golden Sun CDX RE CGC TKA Border Collie Cynthia Christie 383.0
Bluekreek's Claim To Fame UD Australian Shepherd Sylvie M. Nuzzolilo 383.0
GCH CH Gameon If I Can Dream CDX BN RI MX MXJ MJS MXF T2B2 FCAT SWA SCM SHDE Poodle Lisa Harrison/Zoe Ham/Linda H Gower 383.0
Gaylan's Brewed In The Abbey Of St Francis CDX PCDX RM2 RAE2 MH Golden Retriever Therese Leafstedt/David Leafstedt 383.0
GCH CH Liz Ann's Golden Ticket CD BN GN RE CGCA CGCU TKN Field Spaniel Dianne Harab/Jeffrey Harab 383.0
Skyefire's Wing Walker UDX3 PCDX OM2 BN GN GO RN CGCA TKN Golden Retriever Connie Rigotti 383.0
Mystic Cainine Corps CDX BN GO MXP2 MXPB MJP XFP Golden Retriever Adam Hawkins 383.0
Northledge Adira CD MH Labrador Retriever Deborah L Brown 383.0
Prism's Lately I've Been Thinking CD BN RN JH TKA Golden Retriever Diane Smith 383.0
Owl Creeks I'M No Angel CDX PCD BN RE FDC OAP AJP XFP DCAT CGCA CGCU TKA Bernese Mountain Dog Ms. Sarah Morgan Friedlander 383.0

500 Grand Oakes Onchu Buck UD BN RE AX AXJ XF T2B Border Collie Jocelyn Baker 382.5
CH Cyclone's Summer Sunshine CDX BN RN NA OAJ Border Collie Karen Herceg 382.5
Kinsale Against The Wind De Rafale CD PCD BN RE BCAT CGC TKN Belgian Laekenois Pam Bartholomew/Maria Wilhelmsson/R Margaret Currier 382.5

500 Windy Acres Keeler's Special K CD BN MHA English Cocker Spaniel Kelly Keeler Ramacier/Jim Ramacier 382.5
CH Rocksprings Mine That Bird CDX RN Welsh Springer Spaniel Gail Clark/Katherine Goodrich 382.5
It's All About Me Drehbar's Bindi CD BN RA TKN Weimaraner Candi Anderson/Donelle Gruszecki 382.5
Ruffwater Perfectly Ever After CD BN GN RE FDC OA AXJ NAP NJP XF CAA FCAT CGCA CGCU TKI ATT Golden Retriever Megan Ash/Marcy Niedbala Kronz 382.5
Honeyfox Secret Sauce CD RE Pembroke Welsh Corgi Madeline Lewis 382.0
R'Quest Next Chapter CDX RN ACT1 Border Collie Lynn Carden 382.0
Sapphires Come Dance With Me Delaney CD BN RAE CGC TKN ATT Poodle Marguerite Plank/Wendy B Coffey 382.0
Skyriver Willow CDX BN RN ACT1 ACT1J CCA CGC TKI Golden Retriever Stephanie Olson 382.0
Goldenloch's Rhinestone Cowboy CD FDC Golden Retriever Patricia J. Thomas 382.0
Sakonnet Beleza Da Costa CD BN RE OA AXJ XF BCAT ACT2 SWA RATS CGC TKP CD-V VSWI FITG Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli 382.0
CH Eauchien's Fedelini CDX BN GN RI SCN SIN Portuguese Water Dog Leslie McCracken 382.0
Gulfstream's Conversation Piece CDX BN GN RA Australian Shepherd Ms. Allison Roberts/Moira Cornell 381.5
Newfire I Love A Rainy Night CDX BN NA NAJ OF Border Collie Susan DeRienzo 381.5
Li'L Miss Daphne UD BN CGC Golden Retriever Mrs. Priscilla Davis 381.5
Kanati's Stealing Home UD BN RN SWN SCA TKI Labrador Retriever Deborah Lawler 381.5
C-Lion Ziggy Stardust CDX BN RI CGC TKN Portuguese Water Dog Darlene Brushwein 381.5
Whiteoak Joyfull Journey UD BN GO RA AX OAJ NF ACT1 Shetland Sheepdog Darla Holtz 381.0
Loki Von Dem Bauernhof CDX BN RN SWA SCE CGCA TKN German Shepherd Dog Deborah Carman 381.0
Kanosak's Here And Now Vbaar CD BN RA AX AXJ CGC TKI Rottweiler Ronnie Bizer/Catherine Fleury 381.0

504 GCH CH Otrek's Saint Ambrose UDX BN RA AXP AJP CGCA TKN Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mrs. Monica Denise Gray 380.5
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504 Kubistraums Big Bear Mountain CDX BN RE FCAT SWM SCME SHDNE SHDE TC CGC TKN German Shepherd Dog Steven Hubacek/Joann Hubacek 380.5
GCH CH RACH2 Halcyon Days The Forth Be With Ewe CDX PCD GN RM5 RAE5 RC HSAds HSBd HSDs HIAds HIBd HIDs HXAds HXBd HXDs NJP SWN SCA SBA THDA CGCA TKP Collie Kim R Broster/Ruby Sisk/Eileen Mason 380.5
Bluekreek's Cruzin' With Confidence UD BN GN Australian Shepherd Carol Lewis 380.5
Pirate's Curse CDX BN GN RM RAE OA OAJ XF DCAT ACT2 CGCA Border Collie Alicia Wilson 380.5
High Rise X Factor CDX RE NA BCAT SWN TKE Dalmatian Jacy Essex 380.5
Dark Waters Love Song UD NJP NFP Rottweiler Elizabeth Boone 380.5
Tymac Honey Hush CDX RN CAA DCAT Border Collie Rebecca Watford 380.0
Starfire's Tsunami UD PCD GO RN HSAds HSBds HXAds HXBds NA NAJ Border Collie Jane C Johnson 380.0
Wisniewski Lilly CDX BN French Bulldog Joan Wisniewski 380.0
Westmarch Party Crasher UD BN GO RN DS Golden Retriever Sarah Sykes 380.0
Bailey Snodgrass Of Wellington CDX RE MX MXJ OF All American Dog LAURA SNODGRASS 379.5
Crystal Glen Star Above The Hoodoos CD BN NAP NJP Golden Retriever KIM M CRAWFORD/Susan E Schwarz 379.5
RACH Akai's D Ring Snaffle CDX RM4 RAE3 OAP OJP TKP Papillon Darlene Morris/Marion Ford 379.5
Bloom An Rock Legend CDX RN Papillon Karen Greenleaf 379.5
GCH CH RACH Double Helix California Dreamin' UD BN RM4 RAE2 NAP OJP OFP SCN CGC TKI Samoyed Kathryn Stepp 379.5
Mystic South's Call Me Awe-Dori-Ble VCD2 BN RE AXP AJP OFP BCAT CGCA CGCU TKI Beagle Ms. Sheryl A Evans 379.0
Limelights Royal Gala CD TDX Labrador Retriever Michelle Cullen 379.0
Wigglebutt Out Of The Park CDX RA OA OAJ NF THDN CGC TKP Miniature American Shepherd Susan Sperling 378.5
Great Scott Shadys True Destiny UD Border Collie Chris Scott 378.5
Georgia Anderson CDX Weimaraner Susan Anderson 378.5
Zephyr Voice Activated A I CDX PCD BN GN AX AXJ XF Working Kelpie Mrs. Barbara Doering 378.5
Fair Hill Honor Code UD BN Poodle Donna Cleverdon 378.5
Mt View's Rambling Rose CDX BN Brittany Mrs. Susan Lintner/Hon. Jack L Lintner 378.5
Sinatra Negron CDX BN GN BCAT FITB All American Dog Cindy Negron 378.0
RACH Nosam's Aspen Fall Forest CDX PCD BN GN RM3 RAE3 RC TD DCAT CGCA CGCU TKN ATT Vizsla Ms. Christine M. McKelvey 378.0
Redemption's Sky Pilot UD PCDX GO VER RM RAE CGC Shetland Sheepdog Joan L Dickerson 377.5
Myladyz White Litenin Gurl CDX BN Miniature Schnauzer Virginia Hyatt 377.5
MACH Rivercity Wildest Dream CD RE JH MXG MJC PJD MFG TQX T2B2 SWE SCM SEM CCA RATCH Golden Retriever Pauline Appleby 377.5
CH Aladdin's Untamed Spirit At Kindred CDX NA Belgian Sheepdog Lise R Mason/Charles WE Mason 377.0
Hank CD BN RN Dutch Shepherd John Segars Jr. 377.0
RACH Cosmic Caliber's Galactic Knight CDX RM2 RAE2 FDC OA NAJ OF CAA DCAT CGCA CGCU TKA Poodle Jacquelyn Rudisill 377.0
AGCH MACH10 Tango's Candle On The Water CD BN RI MXS3 PAD MJG3 PJD MFC TQX T2B5 BCAT CGCA TKA Labrador Retriever Ms. Jennifer L Mellinger 377.0
Skybiz Annie's Bizi Bee Aka Vivy Jahansooz CDX BN RN AX AXJ Border Collie Lee Ann Jahansooz 376.5
Contact Point's Candy Crush CDX BN RM RAE HSAs FDC NA NAJ DM CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTN Border Collie Penny Leigh/Karen Moureaux 376.5
Cooper Kc CD BN RE CGC All American Dog ROBERT J CASEY/MONICA D CASEY 376.5
Lycinan Bit Of Bling UDX OM4 BN RA Golden Retriever Kim Kaufman/Cynthia Williamson 376.5
Gigi Of Cameron Hill UD PCDX BN GN GO RM NAP NJP NFP BCAT ACT2 ACT2J SWA SCE SIE THD DS CGCA TKP Labrador Retriever Edward Read 376.5
GCH CH Opus One Vivace Varazs CD RA JH CA BCAT SWA SHDN TKI Vizsla Sylvia T Dorosh/Ida Kavafian 376.5
RACH2 Coopervilles Spring In My Step UD PUDX BN GN GO RM5 RAE5 CGC TKA Australian Shepherd Kathy A Eudy 376.0
Princetin's Strike A Pose UD BN RE FDC DCAT CGCA TKA Poodle Angela R Smith 376.0
GCH CH Fanfare's Take Your Mark CDX BN RI AX OAJ XF CGC TKI Welsh Springer Spaniel Mrs. Sandra N Roth 376.0
Denzel Life's Ambition CDX Papillon Christine Bruns 376.0
Kanosak's Just Dump The Klutch CDX BN RA AXP OJP NFP BCAT Rottweiler Sarah Rumery/Catherine Fleury 376.0
Honeyfox Sweet Dreams At The Wedge CD BN RM CGCA TKN Pembroke Welsh Corgi Zena Garcia-Vargas 375.5
Himark's Bubbles Over CDX RM TKN BN-V Shetland Sheepdog June Sager 375.5
Opalsouls Eiche Aus Schutzhaus CDX CGC TKI German Shepherd Dog Ms. Debra S Renk 375.5
CH Ae's Texas Twist Of Fate CDX BN RI FDC NA OAJ BCAT ACT1 CGC TKI ATT Australian Cattle Dog Barbara Hockhousen 375.5
Vicky Spod Mazlova UD BN GN CGC German Shepherd Dog Susan Peterson 375.0
RACH Wyndspell Summer Breeze CDX PCDX BN RM7 RAE4 NA NAJ NF FCAT4 ACT2 CGCA TKI Keeshond Lois Albright 375.0
CH Woodwynd Pep Talk CD BN RA CAX FCAT Dalmatian Mary-Lynn K Jensen Ph.D. 375.0
Wanderer's Skedaddle Skeet CD BN GN OA OAJ NF Labrador Retriever Grace Anne Cooper/Leslie E Bernstein 375.0
Ghostryder's Hipshot's Percussion CDX BN RE CGC Golden Retriever Janice Kozak 375.0
D Bar D's Wild Bill Hickok CDX OA OAJ SWN SCE SIE SEE SHDE CGC Australian Shepherd Sally Davis/Jessica R Davis 374.5
Bon Idee's Sinner Or Saint CDX RN Bouvier des Flandres Tina Clifford 374.5
Dak Vom Graystone CDX CGCA CGCU German Shepherd Dog Jeanette May Merritt 374.5
Taser XIII UD German Shepherd Dog Daniel Aguirre 374.5
Sunnyside's Infinite Glam Time CD RE CGCU TKI FTN Golden Retriever Karen Elliott-Smith/Megan McClung 374.5
Long-Brookridge Takin Back My Heart CD BN RM HSAs MX MXJ CGC Australian Shepherd Mary Isenhour-Long/Susan Moorehead 374.0
Eldorado Bonnie Belle CD BN CGC All American Dog CATHY ELLIOTT/MATTHEW ELLIOTT 374.0
RACH Fundamental Fire Meek Imp CDX PCDX BN RM3 RAE2 FDC FCAT RATN CGCA CGCU TKP ATT VHMA FITS Schipperke Justus Reichert 374.0
Bonnie Belle's Sweet Greta CD CGCA Collie Mrs. Linda Hollingsworth Poulin 373.5
Anderson's Riley CDX GN RE All American Dog SHARON ANDERSON 373.5
CH Bottoms Up Nspird Cookies And Cream CD BN RM CGC TKA Dalmatian  Janey Randlett / 373.5
Poppenfus' Trinity CD PCD BN German Shepherd Dog bettyann poppenfus 373.0
Peggin Midnite Wheel Of Stars CDX BN GN RN HSAds Shetland Sheepdog Penny Brcich 373.0
Owens' Maggie CD BN RA THD CGC TKN All American Dog Arlene Owens 373.0
R Naught V Ruger CDX BN TD SWN SEA Dachshund Betsy Fortman/Dawn-Renee Watters 372.5
Jarvis Is My Co-Pilot CD BN GN RE HSAs FDC SWN SCA SHDN CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTN Border Collie AMBER MERCIER 372.5
Waterbound Captain Sully CD BN RE CGC Labrador Retriever Susan Lane/Bobby Lane 372.5
CH Santy Black Diamond In The Mist CDX BN RAE CGC TKN Labrador Retriever Mrs. Leslie Ann Lopez 372.5
GCH CH Lodgepole's Frizzen Strike CDX PCD BN RE CGCA CGCU ATT Siberian Husky Ms. Carol Preble/K E Preble/Sheryl Phelps 372.5
Hob Nob Steal My Heart CDX BN RN HSAs NA NAJ NF BCAT ACT1 TKA Border Collie Nina Murtagh 372.0
Crickets Renegade Gabe CD RA CGC TKI Labrador Retriever Courtney LeVan 372.0
Buck's Bailey III CD Labrador Retriever Regina buck 372.0

522 RACH Amok Von Tberry CD BN RM3 RAE2 FDC OA OAJ XF CAX2 FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITB German Shepherd Dog Ms. Miranda Thornsberry 371.5
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522 CH RACH Kj's Dreamcatcher UD RM3 RAE2 OA OAJ AXP AJP OF CGC TKI Keeshond Barbara Eng/Kristen Dowd 371.5
Brick House Never Give In UD PCD BN RE JE Cairn Terrier Judith Lewis Mernit/Lucille Hargraves 371.5
CH RACH2 Little Hunter's Against The Odds CD BN RM6 RAE5 MH BCAT DS CGC TKA German Shorthaired Pointer Jami Meath 371.5

523 Setnsun's Last Dance CD BN RN AX OAJ NAP NJP NFP SWA CGC TKN Border Collie CHERYL L LOOMIS/DUANE A LOOMIS 371.0
Catskill Nyurga Nyuszi CDX BN RI Pumi Ms. Karen A Adams 370.5
Abigail King Of Zion CDX CGC TKI German Shepherd Dog JULIA MUKHINA 370.5
Athos Beyond The Pale CDX CGCU Belgian Malinois Kayleigh McNeil 370.0
MACH3 River Ridge's Ricochet Ratchet CDX PCD BN RM RAE MXB2 PAD MJC PJD MXF T2B Rat Terrier Nancy Cush 370.0
Chilbrook Lucky Punch UD BN RA OA NAJ OF BCAT ACT2 SWA SCE SEE CGC TKA FTI Labrador Retriever Karen Frese 370.0
Windermere's Sheer Luck For Albree CDX Doberman Pinscher Alan Miller 370.0
Lily Hurney CDX BN CGC TKA FITS All American Dog ASHLEY HURNEY 369.5
Southcross Sweet Taste Of Victory UD PCD BN RE NA NAJ CA Miniature Schnauzer PAM CASEY 369.5
Rhineland's One Hot Summer CDX BN RE JH CGC Vizsla Margaret Quillen/Patrick Quillen 369.5
Elyan Shine Oisin CDX BN RN TDU Cardigan Welsh Corgi Dr. Sheri L O'Brien 369.0
CH Oracle Of Greatness Du Joie De Vie CDX BN GN RM CGCA TKN Beauceron Dr. Amanda Ramage 369.0
CH Adelheid Caballero At Morro Bay CD PCD BN CGC Havanese Jenna Finch/Renate Newcomb 369.0
CH Jubilee N Electron's Storm Warning CDX BN RE RATO CGCA CGCU TKA Doberman Pinscher Martha Machuca/Tammy Markey 369.0
Splashdance's Paisley CD BN RA BCAT SCA SIA SBN CGC TKN All American Dog Susan Bryant 368.5
Von Edlenhaus' Envy's Dulce Sueno Riva CD BN GN RA Rottweiler Mr. Robert T Nelson 368.5

529 Nicola Ness Vom Mack Zwinger UD CGC German Shepherd Dog Ms. Christine A Spradlin 368.0
529 Mikel's Freckled Collie Tucker CDX RI SWM Border Collie Susan Mikel 368.0

Northern Pine's Ebs Wired For Sound CD PCD BN GN RE TDX FDC SWN SCA SBA CGC TKN ATT English Springer Spaniel Sharon G Jolly/Sharon Staso/Emily Beth Staso 368.0
Victory's Peregrin Took @ Brookmoor CDX BN RA JH NAP ACT2 Flat-Coated Retriever Joyce Latham 368.0
Oryxes Wildly Running Stream CD PCD BN RE SWN CGC TKA Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Celia Brownell/Linda Belleau 367.5
CT MACH Merrimac Stars On The Water VCD3 GO FDC MXB MJB MXF T2B BCAT RATO CGCA CGCU TKI Doberman Pinscher Kathy McLemore 367.5

531 Britta Vom Black Beauty UD PCD GN OAP German Shepherd Dog Lori Black 367.0
CH RACH Burr Oak Foehn Winds Towards Halcyon Dream VCD2 PCD BN RM4 RAE2 AX XF FCAT3 SWD SWME2 SHDME TT RATCHX2 CZ8P CGC Belgian Malinois Ms. Charlotte E Norris 366.5
Moonquests Moves Like Jagger UDX2 PUTD OM1 VER RE TDX DCAT CGC Belgian Malinois Kirsten Zielinski 366.5
Snowbelts Shoot For The Stars CDX RA NAP NJP OFP CGC TKI Australian Shepherd Melissa S Springer/Michael Brown/Patti Herhold 366.5
Agricola Bella Delorean CDX BN RM NDD THDN CGC Bernese Mountain Dog Teresa Rimel Suchodolski/Michael A Suchodolski 366.5

533 Alpine's Ice Ice Baby CDX RE AX AXJ TKP Miniature American Shepherd Kolter Sheppard 366.0
Cedar Runnin Against The Wind CD BN RM OA OAJ XF DCAT CGC TKN ATT Border Collie Jackie Kane 365.5
Howlin At The Orchardhill Moon CDX RE NAP NFP TKA All American Dog Paula Cash/Dwight Cash 365.5
Fire Mist Dragon C'Horus God Of The Sky CD RE CGC ATT Doberman Pinscher Marlene Delgado Ramos 365.5

535 Arcoiris Kai Peaceful Warrior CD CGC Australian Shepherd Rachelle Secson 365.0
Buttercup's Smoky Mountain Mist UD VER RI Shetland Sheepdog Ms. Jo Anne Seivers 364.5
CH Fyrethorn Ramblin Red Rolling Thunder UD RA CGC Irish Setter Holly Carr/Walter Carr 364.5
Royalteez Wild Child CD RM AX MXJ OF TKN Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jennifer LaGrassa/Joyce LaGrassa 364.5
Dolce Vita's Brilliant Disguise CD RM RAE HSAs NAJ NF BCAT Australian Shepherd Mrs. Danielle McJunkins 363.5
GCHB DC Shadow Ridges Border Bandit Poncho V Sw CDX BN RN TD CGC TKN Dachshund Karen L Vallo 363.5
Tanglebriar Smudge CD TKE All American Dog Eileen Holland 363.5
Mirasol's Owlternative Energy VCD1 BN RE TDU JH AX AXJ AXP AJP NF XFP Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell/Geoff Stern 363.5
Jamaica Ziva Over The Top UD RE AX MXJ CGC Belgian Tervuren Ann M Miller 363.0
Clumon's Peanut Brittle CD BN GN RA Clumber Spaniel Janice Scott 363.0

539 Pinemeade Tale Of The Dragon UD BN RA Pembroke Welsh Corgi Joanne Arnold/Terry A Hansen 362.5
540 King Koda Bear CDX BN GN RE OA OAJ OF CA CGCA CGCU TKA ATT All American Dog JORDAN ELIZABETH DOVE 362.0

4 Sail's Briarbush Baxter UD PCDX BN GN GO RE CGCA TKI Pembroke Welsh Corgi Ruth Bush/Johnnie Bush 361.5
CH Picabos' Pineywood Delicious CD BN RA BCAT SWN SCA SHDN CGC TKN Pembroke Welsh Corgi Glenn A Curren/Susan Curren 361.5

542 Lil" Abner's Daisy Mae CD PCD BN SWN CGC All American Dog Joann Tolson 360.5
RACH Finish'Em Off CDX RM3 RAE2 NF CAA FCAT4 SCN SIN DS DJ CGCA CGCU TKA FTN Border Collie ABIGAIL BOWMAN/ABIGAIL BOWMAN 359.5
Catalina Barse CD BN RE CGC Australian Shepherd Nina Goodrich/John Goodrich 359.5

544 GCH CH Watersong What The Shell? UD BN RI BCAT SCA SIA SEA CGCA CGCU TKN Portuguese Water Dog Fred Forman/Susan Forman/Mary Oldham 359.0
545 Shoreland Alley Cat CDX RE Australian Shepherd Sarah Van Derlip 358.0

Rhapsody In Black CDX BN GN OAP NJP OFP CGC German Shepherd Dog Gary Foy Schult 357.5
Maggie Vom Truehaus CD BN GN CGC German Shepherd Dog Cindy Reed 357.5
CH Richland's Hey Boo CDX BN OA AXJ SWN Boykin Spaniel Paula Harris/Anne Livingston 357.5

547 Weebe I Need A Favour CD BN JH NAP NJP NFP Golden Retriever Ms. Jo Ann Caperna-Ford 356.5
548 CH Fair Haven's Swim With Me CDX RA PT CGCA TKN Border Collie Mrs. Debora McLaughlin 356.0
549 Rainier's Northern Light V Relentless CDX RE AXP AJP NFP BCAT TKA Bernese Mountain Dog Maggie Dalzell 355.0
550 CH Improv Wedgepot Zuzu Petals Ain'T No Princess CDX BN GN RE FCAT2 Tibetan Spaniel Karen Haberkorn 354.5

Musical Future Classic CD PCD BN RI NAP NJP Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Clemens 354.0
Bd's Lillie Mae CDX BN RN BCAT SCE SEN SBN SHDE CGCA CGCU TKI Dachshund Terrie Brensinger 354.0
MACH PACH3 Ledger CDX RE FDC MXB MJB MXP8 MXPG PADP MJP10 MJPC PJDP PAX3 MXF TQX MFPB TQXP T2B T2BP4 BCAT SCN SBN CGCA CGCU TKA Collie Sara Wiederholt 353.5
GCH CH High Cal's Levi Von Strauss Of Abbe Lane CDX BN MHA JHR German Shorthaired Pointer Lynn Taylor 353.5

553 North Star's Singing In The Rain CDX BN RA TDX TDU FDC CGC Bernese Mountain Dog Diane Longstreth/Sherree Bell 351.0
554 Bit O Blarney Keegan Killarney CD PCD BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB MFS TQX T2B CA DCAT DJ CGC TKA All American Dog SARAH MORGAN FRIEDLANDER/Cynthia Friedlander 348.0
555 NAC AGCH MACH8 Regen's He's On The Dance Floor UD RN MXC2 PDG MJC2 PJG MFG TQX T2B6 ACT1 TKN Weimaraner Steve Basson/Brenda Basson 346.0
556 Trax-Tui 3bqs Hi-Yo Silver, Away! VCD1 CDX RN OF CGCA CGCU TKN FTA Weimaraner Beth A. Schofield 345.5
557 CH Kistryl Olympic Jewel CDX RN Flat-Coated Retriever Maureen Fitzpatrick/Cheryl Kistner 340.0

Isengard's New Beginning CDX RI CGC TKN Belgian Sheepdog Florence B Archer 199.0
CH Wayside Run To Me CD BN RN Border Collie Robyn Grace Magee 199.0

559 Triplecreek Do U Believe In Miracles CD BN Golden Retriever DIANE M STENBERG 198.5
MACH6 Lazydaze Pedal To The Metal By Darkside UD MXG2 MJS2 Border Collie Linda A McHugh 198.0
Emberain Witch Way To Coppertop UD RE TDX JH Golden Retriever Ms. Terry Lynn Southard/Mr. Steven Alvin Southard 198.0
Highroller Tuna Sami CDX JH Golden Retriever Angela C Martizna/Kelly Kosinski 198.0
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Pilisi-Kocos Nomad UD BN RA Pumi Ingela Grahn 197.5
CH RACH Emerald Isle Ridgewyn Dot With Dash CDX PCD BN GN RM4 RAE2 OA OAJ AXP AJP NF XFP RATS CGCA TKA English Springer Spaniel Ms. Shireen Stout/Katie Effert 197.5
Mcd's Keep On The Sunnyside CD BN RI CGCA TKN English Springer Spaniel Sandra Klimers 197.5
OTCH RACH Highroller Trash Talkin UDX2 OM4 VER RM2 RAE2 Golden Retriever Maggie Hayes 197.5
Sommit's Notorious CD BN RN CGC FTN Labrador Retriever Susan Sommer/Linda Waco 197.5
Trilliant Sharp Dressed Man CDX RA AX AXJ Shetland Sheepdog Susan M Croswell/Stephanie Trautman-Riley/Bill Croswell 197.0
Sn Lad CDX RM CGC FTN Border Collie Margo De Camp 197.0
Artistry's Fly Me To The Silver Linings CD BN RE NA OAJ NF CAA FCAT2 SWN SIA CGCA TKA ATT Boston Terrier Lorri Sheets 197.0
OTCH Half Moon Consyder The Pawsibilities OM2 BN TKN Golden Retriever Lori A Arnold 197.0
Magicgold's Most Valuable Player UDX OM1 MH SWA Golden Retriever Susan Stauffer 197.0
MACH2 Ruffwater Ready 2 Roll Dat Dice VCD2 UDX OM1 RE TDU MXS MJG CGC TKI Golden Retriever Donna Bihner/Joe Bihner 197.0
OTCH Ooooo La La UDX2 OM3 RE TDX THD CGC TKE Labrador Retriever Ann Begun 197.0
Lehi's Precious Cornerstone CD RA RATO CGC TKA FTI Cocker Spaniel Judith Lasso 197.0
Ad Astra Nova Of Wildrose UD RN OA OAJ NF CA BCAT TT CGC Belgian Tervuren Siara Melius 196.5
Kings Valley Country Collie CD BN TD Collie Nancy Ryan/David Dodge 196.5
GCH CH Take Charge Sweet Vulcan CDX RN FDC FCAT RATCH CZ8B CGC TKI ATT Belgian Malinois Trish Gautier 196.5
Ebbtide Hello Magnus UD Australian Shepherd Cathy Franklin 196.5
RACH Blazing Little Red Corvette UD PCD BN GN GO RM5 RAE2 FDC CGC TKA Australian Shepherd Mary Todd 196.5
Loki The Destroyer CD BN RN NA NAJ Border Collie Marina Gunst 196.5
Eclipse Join The Jamboree CD RN CGC Airedale Terrier Alice Peterson 196.5
CH Hideaway's Party Down South CD BCAT SWA SCE SEE CGCA TKN Lagotto Romagnolo Melinda C Griffin 196.5
Whispering Pines Power Of Illusion At Evenstar CD PCD BN RI BCAT RATO CZ8B CGCU TKA ATT FITG FTN Siberian Husky Michelle O'Brien/Darleen Plourde 196.5
GCHB CH Goldwynn's King Leo CDX BN RA FDC CGC Standard Schnauzer Sharon Clarke 196.5
That'Ll Do Everything Nice CD BN RE CA BCAT Border Collie Rochelle Fugate 196.0
Tbc Zeke UD PUTD OM1 BN RM2 RAE2 FDC CGCA TKA Border Collie Carol Collins-Clapp/Keith Collins-Clapp 196.0
Jule Too's All Eyes On Ewe UD BN CGC Border Collie Barbara Hoyson 196.0
PACH Nordicsol Got Arya A Kind Of Magic UD OA OAJ MXPB MJP5 MJPS PAX XFP CGC TKI Finnish Lapphund Lorraine Paglini 196.0
CH Wildtrout's Que Sera Sera UD BN CGC TKN Norwich Terrier Joan Jung/Anthony Jung 196.0
Ironweed Screamin Diamond Jubilee CDX MH CGCA Labrador Retriever Ms. Michele J Rappl 196.0
Firemark's Play It Again UDX OM1 TKA Golden Retriever Linda C Garrett 196.0
CH Gemini's Shake Rattle And Roll UD BN RN Doberman Pinscher Cindy Bohnert 196.0
RACH Elite's Little White Lie UD PCDX OM1 BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 Border Collie Aaron Terwiske 195.5
MACH4 PACH RACH2 Wyndspell Fireworks UD OM1 VER RM4 RAE6 MXC PAD MJB2 PJD MXPB MJPB PAX MFB TQX MFP T2B3 TKA Border Collie Avery Adams/April Adams 195.5
Cinnabar Moon And Stars UD OM1 VER THDX CGCA Shetland Sheepdog Shirley Kawakami/Nola Chock 195.5
South Paw's Simply Stunning CDX All American Dog TANYA BOWEN 195.5
CH Cedarhills-Shamrock Limerick Of The Silver Skates CD PCD BN RE MX AXJ Keeshond Linda Shea 195.5
CH MACH RACH Dochara Spun A Royal Flower CDX RM2 RAE2 MXS MJS MXF T2B DCAT CGC TKI Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Daniela Flores 195.5
RACH Silvercreek Bristol's Evening Song CDX BN RM2 RAE2 CGC Chesapeake Bay Retriever Christine Noonan 195.5
Vinewood's The One That I Want CD BN RA OA AXJ DCAT ACT1J SWN SIA SEA DS DJA CGC TKI English Springer Spaniel Jill Kristine Dunham 195.5
Zaniri Wild Highland Rose CDX CCA Golden Retriever Barbara Gordon 195.5
Spot On Sir Tolstoy CDX TDX Labrador Retriever Deborah Kelley 195.5
CH Abfab Ura Border Carly CDX BN RAE MX MXJ MXF FCAT2 CGCA TKI Border Collie Nancy Walkins/Lesley Early 195.0
Honeyfox Top Of The Class CD BN RE BCAT ACT2 ACT2J CGCA TKI Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mrs. Amy Huprich Cook 195.0
Spader R F Ranger UD MX AXJ XF CGC TKA Australian Cattle Dog Ms. Patty C. Rigney 195.0
Kuzhill Northern Lights CD BN GN Shetland Sheepdog Penelope Edmund 195.0
Dalarno Stars & Stripes Forever CD BN RA Pembroke Welsh Corgi Nancy Vincent-Johnson/Tod Vincent-Johnson 195.0
Ryder In The Storm CDX RM2 RAE2 CGC TKI All American Dog Diane Sedberry 195.0
Krisma's Whimsy All's Well That Ends Well UD VER RM AX OAJ DJ CGCA CGCU Kerry Blue Terrier Karen Branson 195.0
Wingold's Li'l Miss Abbey CD PCDX GN Golden Retriever Karen Smith 195.0
Hunters Rest Emika's Blessing CD BN RI CA DCAT TKP Boykin Spaniel Skyelar Lattimore 195.0
CH Maggie's One And Only CDX PCDX BN RN TKI ATT Papillon Mrs. Phyllis gail Smith 195.0

567 Jusdandy Miss Jo March CDX RE SWE SCM TKI Shetland Sheepdog Becky Jankowski 194.5
MACH Kantishna Caamora's Little Rascal VCD2 UDX2 OM1 MXB MJS Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jane Walker 194.5
Oceanmyst's Konbu CD GN RM2 RAE2 OAP OJP OFP CGC TKI Shetland Sheepdog Naomi Sakai/Judy Miura 194.5
Wizards Evergreen From Liswyn CDX CGC TKI Belgian Sheepdog Linda Rolf/Don Rolf 194.5
Valkyrie's Lil Bitte Of Zoom CD HT OA AXJ BCAT CGC TKN Swedish Vallhund Mrs. Vickie Buchanan/Telah Garwacki 194.5
Eerie Vom Reesberg CD BN RE CGC Belgian Tervuren Alexandra Bettina Vogel 194.5
Lonesome D I'M Wild And Free CDX BN GN RA BCAT CGC TKI All American Dog Emily Taylor 194.5
Hawk Hill Joie UD BN GO RAE CA BCAT Poodle Belinda Lee Cox 194.5
MACH Five O'Clock Rocks UD BN RN JH MXS MJS MXP2 MXPB MJP XF SCN SIN SEN CGC TKI Golden Retriever Peggy Mooney 194.5

567 Heads Up Sonic Boom CDX RE SH Golden Retriever Davis Richmond 194.5
Yellow Rose Outlaw Josie Wales CDX CGC German Shorthaired Pointer Ms. Bonnie Jo Bement 194.5
MACH3 Trifecta's Grateful For Gravity UD MH MXG PAD MJS PJD MFS TQX T2B3 Golden Retriever Ms. Sue Reuss 194.5
Rusty Creek Skye Memorial Atthe Bend VCD1 CDX RE OAJ OF SWN SCA SIA SEA CGC TKN Golden Retriever Karen Phillips 194.5
Maranatha's Magic Tabellina Folletto CDX RM RAE OA AXJ XF Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier 194.5
Sunfire's Savage Arms Renegauge Of High Farms UD BN TKN Golden Retriever Claudia L Overacker/Kevin Barbagallo 194.5
Kanosak-Valeo's Just 2cu Smile UD BN GN GO RE MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB NFP DCAT Rottweiler Catherine Fleury/Ronnie Bizer 194.5
Clea Vom Apexe CD BN RN Doberman Pinscher Meryl Winnie 194.5

568 Amber Hill Surf Dancer CDX RN CGC TKN Shetland Sheepdog Anne Hendrickson 194.0
Leg O'Sea's Spicks And Specks UD Shetland Sheepdog Lynn Thomas 194.0
RACH Wolfepac's Rumor Has It CDX PCDX BN RM3 RAE3 MX AXJ MXF TKA Border Collie Cassandra Doss 194.0
Milestones Fresh New Start CDX BN CGC TKN Shetland Sheepdog Dolores Connelly 194.0
GCH CH Onalee's Get The Led Out CD BN RA NAP NJP ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKA Cardigan Welsh Corgi Debra Linden/Margaret Sharapan/Christina Mazepink 194.0
Carmel Crimson Rosella CDX MX MXJ XF Australian Shepherd Ms. Mary Katherine Bente 194.0
DC Chase Farm Legends Of Silk Road At Skyhigh UD RN TD SC Scottish Deerhound Deborah Cutter 194.0
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568 Toby Matsumoto CDX CGC TKN Boston Terrier Mr. David Matsumoto/Mrs. Mary Matsumoto 194.0
CH Jamynn S'Pin The Tail On The Donkey CDX MX MXJ Keeshond Shirley Kilpatrick 194.0
Gladystar Contessa Donna Mae CDX FCAT2 CGC Poodle Doug Johnson 194.0
Majessa Dakoda Bear Of Aidenn Lair CD BN CGC Poodle Dana Meltzer 194.0
Sunfire's Golden Sphere CDX BN CGCA CGCU TKN Golden Retriever Gail Schmutz 194.0
Surefire's Jeeze Louise UD RE SH Golden Retriever Linda A Sperco/Paul T Zurka 194.0
Southern Oak's Yorkshire Pudding CD BN RE NA CGCA CGCU TKN Labrador Retriever Ms. Ana Rose Walsh Glidden 194.0
Chantelle's Shiner Bock UD BN GO RE OA OAJ OF ACT1 ACT2J SWN SCA SIA SEA DJ CGC TKN Golden Retriever Julie M Wittry/Gloria Miller 194.0
MACH RACH Slipstream Happy Tails To Q UD BN GO RM2 RAE2 MXS MJS MFS T2B SWM SCME SEME SBME TKA Australian Shepherd Karen Nenow 193.5
OTCH Paradise Happy Hollydays UDX2 OM3 Shetland Sheepdog Tim Mauchly 193.5
Dalarno Melody Road CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM2 Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Hundley 193.5
Diva Vom Alten Flakturm UD RE FDC ACT2 SWM TC CGCA CGCU TKI FTI German Shepherd Dog Nancy Dimenza/Phillip DiMenza 193.5
Stoneyacre's Tri'D And True CDX BN ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKN Shetland Sheepdog Geraldine Stottlar 193.5
Tinseltown Bond, James Bond UD BN RN Australian Shepherd Mrs. Pauline Andrus 193.5
MACH Tudorose Rikki Tikki Tavi VCD1 RN MXB MJS MFB T2B2 CAX FCAT SWM SHDE DJA DN HDN FTR Poodle Jean Schafer/Robert Sleppy 193.5
RACH Goldensoul's Tangier Sound's Sunset CDX RM3 RAE2 ACT1 TKN Golden Retriever Laura Hummel 193.5
GCH CH RACH Sedgeblac's Little Known Fact UD PCD BN VER RM3 RAE3 AX MXJ MXF T2B ACT2 CGC Chesapeake Bay Retriever Melissa Moreno/Kimberly Hitt 193.5
MACH2 RACH Geronimo's Nala Grace CDX BN RM3 RAE3 MXS PAD MJG MXF T2B2 CA WCI DSA DJA AJ CGCA TKP Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Connie Owens 193.5
Dragonluck's Frannie Mae UDX PUTD OM2 BN GN GO RN NA NAJ NF ACT2J TKN Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Julie Perkins 193.5
CH Ky's Orange Crush Fantasy CD BN GN OA OAJ SIN SEN SBN Vizsla Linda Tedrow/Tim Tedrow/Thecla Tyner 193.5
Kerrybrook's Just A Little Night Music CDX JH Labrador Retriever Ms. Ellen Lathi 193.5
CH Madcap Here Comes The Son CDX BN RE CAA FCAT CGC TKN FTI Nederlandse Kooikerhondje Susan Jackson/Betty Wathne/Stephanie Lowe 193.5
Silberkinder N Saga Step BTW The Stones To Aletna VCD1 RM VST OAP OJP NFP SWN SHDN CGCA TKI Weimaraner Nicole Young/Susan Wallace 193.5
GCH CH RACH Timbear Creek Bohemian Rhapsody CDX PCD BN RM2 RAE2 BCAT CGCA TKI Miniature Pinscher ALICIA FENCER 193.5
Herd About Aristocrat UD PCD BN GN RAE FDC CGCA TKN Miniature American Shepherd Patricia Howerton 193.0
Alliage's Mademoiselle UD BN GO RM2 RAE3 CGC Shetland Sheepdog Alison Nelson/Dennis Nelson 193.0
Wilma Von Wendelin CD RA SIN SEN SBN SHDN German Shepherd Dog Debra Feliziani 193.0
CH Zerimar's Honor And Mercy CD RN BCAT ACT1 ACT1J CGCA TKI Belgian Tervuren Jeanie Jines/Erin Jines 193.0
RACH Copperridge's Man Around Town CDX RM3 RAE2 AX MXJ MXF T2B BCAT Pyrenean Shepherd Victoria Holcomb 193.0
Lokavi's Chasing Dreams CD BN RA CGC TKI Beagle Roberta & Gene Teany 193.0
PACH RACH Kanosak's Who You Gonna Call VCD3 UDX RM2 RAE2 MH MXP3 MXPB MJP4 MJPB PAX NFP T2BP Golden Retriever Janet Brown 193.0
RACH Sunfire's Mud Pie UDX2 PCDX OM3 BN GO RM2 RAE2 TD FCAT3 CGC TKN Golden Retriever Mrs. Heather McDowall 193.0
GCH CH Eastern Waters' Chief Passamaquoddy CD BN GN RE Chesapeake Bay Retriever Elizabeth H Humer/Rupert J Humer 193.0
Ridge View You'Ve Got Me On My Knees @ Willowdale CD BN OA OAJ XF DCAT CGC Labrador Retriever Jane Frantz 193.0
Sivado's Searching For Yeti CD BN RE Golden Retriever Margery Cannon 193.0
GCH CH Adorator Kiss Ir Pretensja UDX OM1 BN GN VER RI OA OAJ NF DCAT DJ CGCU TKA Chinese Crested Zelda Casanova/Michele Portaluppi 193.0
Jusdandy Wild Blue Yonder CDX BN OA OAJ AXP XF SWN SCE SIA SBA Shetland Sheepdog Col. Craig Jensen/Debbie Jensen 192.5
Sunfire's Amazing Grace CDX Australian Shepherd Ann Summers 192.5
Stargate's All My Relations CD BN RE OA OAJ NF TKP Australian Shepherd Rev. Lynn Adair Ungar 192.5
Dreamcatcher Chances Are CDX RM RAE CGCA ATT Dachshund Judy McGlothlin 192.5
F'Jovan's Mali Djavo Ha'ateed UD BN GO CGC Belgian Malinois John Krasich 192.5
Juhl's Enchanted Liaison UDX OM1 BN CGC Cocker Spaniel SHERYL JUHL 192.5
Wilann's Solo Rolo CDX RE JH CGC TKA FTN Labrador Retriever Annmarie C Wilson/Jon Wilson 192.5
Mystic Dreaminz Ez @ Elysian UD VER RE TD MH TKN Golden Retriever Jeanette S Von Barby 192.5
Sostar's Halt And Catch Fire CDX BN RM2 RAE2 BCAT DDB CGC TKE Border Collie Elissa M Picciano 192.0
Deuxieme Etoile Of Wildrose CD NA BCAT Belgian Tervuren Siara Melius 192.0
Red Rock's Dusty Desert Dog CD BN GN FDC SIN SEN Australian Cattle Dog Geri Ann Hunt 192.0
CH Merrythought's Midnight Mischief CD BN RAE TKI Keeshond Stacy Dickinson 192.0
Who Saved Who CD BN GN RE OA OAJ OF BCAT ACT1J Australian Shepherd Tara Wheat 192.0
Starlost Gift CD RN CGC TKA ATT FTI Border Collie SARINAH ROSE LANDOWSKI 192.0
GCH CH Temora All In CDX BN GO Australian Terrier Dana Nelson 192.0
CH Char-Will's I'M Yelling Timber CDX BN RE BCAT RATN CGC TKN FTI Flat-Coated Retriever Ida Rakowsky/Charlotte J Williams 192.0
CH Itoba Road Warrior VCD2 UD BN RM RAE2 NA NAJ SWA SCM SEM SIE SHDN RATM DJ TKI English Cocker Spaniel Kathy Yardley 192.0
CH Fcr Never In Large VCD2 UD RE AXP AJP Vizsla Ms. Kristina Lynn Shaw 192.0
CH Heiderst High Class Affair CD BN RA BCAT CGCA TKN German Shorthaired Pointer Lisa Fineis 192.0
GCHB CH RACH Holy City's Punto Positivo Dapoochie CD BN RM4 RAE3 SH MX MXJ OAP NJP XF CGC TKI Boykin Spaniel Mrs. Penny L McNiel/Sue C. Riegerix/Gary A McNiel 192.0
Meritorious My Heart's In The Highlands CD BN RN Golden Retriever Dr. Constance E Johnson 192.0
Cracker Jack's Surprise Inside CDX BN RM RAE OA OAJ SWE SCM Papillon Karen Marie Mellert 192.0
Platinum's Shared Belief CDX BN RA CGC TKN Doberman Pinscher Julianne Haugen/Jerry R Haugen/Susan Korp 192.0
Lazy Days A New Hope CD BN RE AX AXJ OF CGC TKN Great Dane Shirley Spall/Gayle L Smith 192.0
Muellers Quality Street CDX PCDX BN RE OA AXJ SCN SBN Doberman Pinscher Sue Dehner/Roxann Miller 192.0
GCH CH Hq Do U Hope To Dance CD RE FDC CA SWA RATN CGC TKA Doberman Pinscher Laurel Vail 192.0

573 RACH Rejoice Of Stoney Hill Farm UD BN GO RM2 RAE2 FDC BCAT CGCA CGCU TKP Bouvier des Flandres Sandra Pierquet 191.5
Defisja's Elite Drop Dead Gorgeous Fred UD PCD BN GN GO RE Border Collie Mr. Aaron Terwiske 191.5
Abfab's Winsome Smile CD BN RE AX AXJ OF FCAT2 CGCA TKA Border Collie Nancy Hudson Walkins 191.5
Starship's Whip It Good UD PCD BN VER RE AX AXJ XF TKI Belgian Malinois Brenda Finnicum 191.5
Kalorin's Twinkle N Treasure CD RA FTI West Highland White Terrier Laraine Moffa 191.5
Zingin Mai Tai CDX MH Labrador Retriever Evelyn Boyd 191.5
MACH6 Wingmaster Viking Mn Miracle CDX SH MXS2 PAD MJS2 PJD MFS TQX T2B5 Flat-Coated Retriever Ms. Ann Elizabeth Decker/Mr. David Peter Bunde 191.5
CH Quiksilvr Ashbrooke Viva Las Vegas CD BN RE JH FCAT2 SWE SEM CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTI Weimaraner Michelle Ostrander 191.5
Gamekeepers Allegro Grazioso UD BN RN Flat-Coated Retriever Ann Gudeczauskas 191.5
Crosswinds I'M The Brightest Star In Acadia CDX RI MX MXJ XF BCAT Weimaraner Stephanie Schneider/Mary West 191.5
Semper Fidelis Nathan CDX BN GN RM RAE Labrador Retriever Nancy Gates 191.5
Rhumbline's Ketch A Diamond In The Sky UD BN RE DS TKN Labrador Retriever Ms. Susan Anne Bonnet 191.5
Topbrass Crash Davis UD PCD BN Golden Retriever Jeri Peterson 191.5
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573 Dark Knight I Wanna Be A Cowboy CD RE SH Labrador Retriever Debra Metts 191.5
MACH Wildfire Under My Spell CDX BN MXB MJS NF SWE SCME SEME SBM Papillon Pam Bates 191.5
Gracelyn's Three Part Harmony CD BN RM CGCA TKA Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Donna Stein/Ms. Sabine Gregory 191.5
MACH2 Topflite Going Mach Speed On The Autobahn CD BN MXS MJS OF CGC TKN Papillon Kay Detampel/Joanie Carl 191.5
Snosecrets Parker CDX BN RE FDC CGC TKN Siberian Husky Cheryl Liddle 191.5
Kalista's By The Book CD BN GN RE AX AXJ OF THDN CGC TKA Portuguese Water Dog Tracy Kittrell/Paula Kerezsi/Linda K Hunt 191.5
RACH Wildfire Smarter Than The Average Bear UDX OM1 RM2 RAE2 NA NAJ SWM Border Collie Ms. Karen Marie Mellert 191.0
Luna's Rainbow Moon CD RM RAE FCAT2 ACT1 ACT1J SWM SEME SBME CGC TKI Border Collie Teresa Hicks 191.0
Hunter Clark CDX BN All American Dog LORI J CLARK 191.0
Mark Trail's Andy CD BN RN AXP AJP XFP BCAT SWN SCA SIA SBA CGC TKI All American Dog ALBERT BARTLETT 191.0
Family Affair's Quicksilver Tori UD BN RN AXP AJP CGC TKI Poodle Julie Blake 191.0
Absolute Silver Asa Spades CDX RA OA NAJ CGC TKA Poodle Amy Redepenning 191.0
Abby Of Green Acres CD PCD BN RA BCAT CGC Poodle Pamela Collier 191.0
Faireview The Entertainer UDX RN NA NAJ ME BCAT Border Terrier Shirley Wolcyk/Margaret Henning 191.0
Kaitsenko's Koda V Riley UDX OM1 CGC TKN Staffordshire Bull Terrier Mr. Edward Dupont/Mrs. Susan Dupont 191.0
Route4 Wet Acres About Face UD BN GO RE CGC TKN Wirehaired Pointing Griffon Sheila Bennett 191.0
CH Headliner Double Save CD BN GN RN DN CGC TKA Flat-Coated Retriever Salomeja Garolis 191.0
GCH CH Kingsbury Run Caribbean Betty's Queen CD BN GN RA CGC Field Spaniel Ilona Jurek 191.0
Southpaw's Ottercreek Fielding Fab UD RM2 RAE BCAT CGCA TKI ATT Weimaraner CALISTA SOPHIA MCKEE 191.0
CH Bet-Mac N Pinedale's Imagine CD BN RN CGC ATT Cocker Spaniel Betty McAllister/Terri L Voss 191.0
Kerrybrook's Deep Sea Treasure CDX PCDX BN GO CGC TKA Labrador Retriever Debby Sakelhide 191.0
GCHS CH Valentino By Monarch CDX PCD BN GN RAE FDC MX MXJ NF T2B2 DCAT THD RATN CGCA TKP VHMA Papillon Carol R. Lauren-Schmidt/Lauren Soderberg/Audra Lynn 191.0

575 CH Chances' R The Sun'Ll Come Out Tomorrow CD BN RE CAA Australian Shepherd Sharon Rapadas/Nancy Resetar 190.5
Niko Des Barons Noirs Della Foppa UD PCDX VER RI CGC Beauceron Roxann Nydell 190.5
GCH CH Malpaso's Diamond In The Rough At Te Amo CD BN GN RA FDC NA CGC TKI ATT Australian Shepherd Kelly Hudyman/Louis Hudyman/Mirjam Senger 190.5

575 Braunhaus Flying High V Paws CD RE BCAT CGC TKN FTN German Shepherd Dog Patrice Zarnoth/Diane Brown 190.5
GCHS CH RACH Aned's Blaise CD BN RM4 RAE2 FDC FCAT CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITG FTI Schipperke Cheryl J Pullen/Kathryn G Pullen/Maryann Simanek 190.5
GCH CH Whytelight Frankly My Dear CD MX MXB MXJ MJB TT CGC TKI American Eskimo Dog  Ms. Holly Dellinger / 190.5
Glenlair Sasha UD BN GN GO RE FDC THDN CGC TKI Border Terrier Ms. charlene davis roth 190.5
GCH CH Gamekeepers Ravenswood Time-Turner CDX RE NAP NJP Flat-Coated Retriever Frances Powrie/Graeme Powrie/Maria White/Mitchell C. White 190.5
Spirit's Off The Richter Scale CD PCD BN RE AX OAJ OF SWE SCM SEM Golden Retriever Kathy Moore 190.5
RACH Larksong All Sophistication CD BN RM3 RAE2 NAP NJP ACT1 SWN SEA THDN RATCH CGCA TKE ATT FITB Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Sonya Baker 190.5
Viserion Of Hermit Acres UDX BN CGC Doberman Pinscher Mrs. Megan Tiedtke/Mr. Anthony Tiedtke 190.5
Coolibah's Dancing In The Streets CM CD BN RI FDC AX AXJ XF BCAT SWNE SWE SCM SEM DS CGC TKN Danish-Swedish Farmdog Laura R Golden 190.5
Coosawattee Ketch Up Jake CDX BN RM CGC TKI Australian Shepherd Laura Cullins 190.0
A- Fila Vom Rhodes Haus CDX BN RE CGC German Shepherd Dog Phyllis Mishalanie 190.0
CH Bolser Brittemar Salty Gal At Dejavu CDX BN RA NA CGC Border Collie Judy L. Olson 190.0
Charlie Pistol CD RA BCAT CGC TKN ATT Boston Terrier Paul Renaud/Lynn Renaund 190.0
Lidos Brandy Alexander UD BN RE CGCA CGCU TKA Poodle Mrs. Olesya Novik/Matthew Novik/Susie Osburn 190.0
Perigueux His Girl Friday CD BN RN BCAT CGC TKN Poodle Jeffrey Beck 190.0
Huntleigh's We All Have Magic Inside Us CD RE MX MXB MXJ MJB XF T2B DN Golden Retriever Darleen Harmon/Avery Adams/Collette Schuler 190.0
CH Blacfriar Valley Of The Moon CD RM JH NA NAJ FCAT3 FITG Flat-Coated Retriever Amy Kitay 190.0
GCH CH Fairytail Absolute Jovienne UD BN RM RAE OA OAJ CGC Flat-Coated Retriever Jennifer Taylor 190.0
Notorious Rbg CDX BN RM2 RAE BCAT CGC Golden Retriever Susan Jensen 190.0
GCH CH Sidels Vindictive Vinnie CD BN RE CAA RATS CZ8B Miniature Pinscher Peggy Inman/Dorothy Mash/Jacqueline Siotto 190.0
Tudorose Dragonfire CD AX MXJ NF BCAT CGC TKN Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Rosemary Stromberg 190.0
Magis Waiting For A Girl Like You CD BN NA NAJ CA CGC TKI Doberman Pinscher Joan Harvey/William F Harvey/James E Barrett/Nancy E Barrett 190.0
Naball's Nicoletta CD BN GN RI Doberman Pinscher Susan Kelso/Nan Ball 190.0
RACH Aramoras American Hero Sally Ride CDX RM6 RAE4 AX AXJ OF FCAT3 Cardigan Welsh Corgi Cathy Jo Converse 189.5
Blackmyst Play The Game CDX BN RAE Shetland Sheepdog anna arndt 189.5
CH Copper Rose Albedo Hear Me Roar VCD1 BN RE TDX OA OAJ OF CGC TKI Beagle Doranna Durgin 189.5
Maximus Canine CD BN RI CGCA TKN All American Dog PATRICIA B. McGee 189.5
Mason Wright CDX BN RM SIN SBN All American Dog PRISCILLA IRENE WRIGHT 189.5
Tess Trueheart Springer CD BN RE CGC TKN All American Dog BEVERLY L SPRINGER 189.5
Eaglehill-South One Fine Day UD PCD BN RA CGC TKN VHMP Poodle Colleen Swierkocki 189.5
GCH CH Chrishelle's Always On My Mind CD BN RM RAE JH BCAT CGC TKN German Shorthaired Pointer Tina M LeVoir-Jones/Louis Michael Jones 189.5
GCH CH Rose Mountain's Chasing The Pink Dream CDX BN RE BCAT SIN SEN SBN DM DSX HDS CGC TKI German Shorthaired Pointer Jean Harvey/Tiffany N Cessna 189.5
CH Crownroyal's Mar-Tea Gras CD CGC English Springer Spaniel Michelle Johnson/Jennifer Kettleson 189.5
Redstorm Miss Ruby CD BN SWA SCE SEE SBE Golden Retriever Tim Schoenherr 189.5
Chanctonbury Bop Goes My Heart CDX BN RAE OA NAJ ACT2 THDX CGCA TKI Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jean D Tedesco 189.5
Bluemoon's Margaree CD RN CGC TKI Newfoundland Joan M Fisher/Christine Brigham 189.5
Legion's Keeper Of The Peace CD BN RE AX AXJ MJP CA BCAT TT DN CGC TKN Cane Corso Anne Jones/Rebecca Simonski/Anthony Simonski 189.5
Rua Ri's New Moon Rising CDX BN RE AXP MJP ACT1 ACT1J CGC TKN Dogue de Bordeaux Linda Pacioretty/John Babish 189.5
CT RACH Dragontails Black Irish Moon VCD1 BN RM5 RAE2 RC PT FDC MXP3 MXPB MJP3 MJPB MFP T2BP SWM SHDN RATN CGCA CGCU TKE ATT FITG FTI Cardigan Welsh Corgi Mrs. Kayelene Hawthorne/Arlene Irby 189.0
Noteworthy Silver Masterpiece CDX RM Border Collie Don Rosebrock/Amy Rosebrock 189.0
Cachet's Unquestionably Rich CD RE NA NAJ CGCU Australian Shepherd Maxine L Bignall/Robert L Tyrrell 189.0
Cityside You'Re My Best Friend CD BN RA AX OAJ ACT2 ACT2J SWN SCA ATT Pembroke Welsh Corgi Judith A Luce 189.0
Cheyenne Tehani Rice CDX RE AX AXJ MXF CGC All American Dog PAMELA RICE 189.0
Ice Powers CD BN RM RAE OA OAJ OF Border Collie Debra Powers 189.0
Onlyone Lareine Depearls Power Broker CD PCDX RE CGC TKN Weimaraner Judith A Goldman 189.0

579 Ae's Harness The South CD PCD BN GN RE FDC CGC TKN Australian Cattle Dog Ellen Schwab 188.5
Shinkowoodside CDX BN HSAd HSBd HIAd HIBd Border Collie Jacqueline Erickson 188.5
Nokomis Miss Priss CDX RE CGC TKI Shetland Sheepdog Donna Venable 188.5
Braunhaus Riley King CDX BN German Shepherd Dog Steven J Washkuhn/Ms. Pamela Jean King 188.5
Ice Winter Is Coming CDX RN AX AXJ CGC TKN FTI Border Collie Thomas Savarese/Linda Ladner 188.5
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579 CH Yankee Doodle Von Maklaschei CD BN RM NA NAJ ACT2J SWM SCME CGCA TKA Poodle Franziska Hinkelmann/Roland Diebold 188.5
Metanoia Little Del Sol CD BN CGC Poodle Matthews J Wells/Sandra Sue Wells 188.5
Bobcat Sprouting Off With Act CDX RM FDC OA OAJ CA FCAT RATCHX CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITB FTN Russell Terrier Andrea Thompson 188.5
GCHB CH Lbk's Rebel And Proud Bing Bang Boom CD CGC TKN American Staffordshire Terrier Greg Shoemaker/Laurie Shoemaker 188.5
MACH6 Topflite Love In Motion UD PCD BN GN RE MXS2 PAD MJC2 PJS MFB TQX T2B4 SIA SEA CGCA TKP Papillon Linda Repphun/Sandra L Schumacher 188.5
CH RACH2 Bijouluisant Starrcreek Blkcat Highvelocitymissile CDX PCDX BN RM4 RAE4 HIAd HSAdMsM MX MXJ MXF T2B CAA FCAT ACT1 SWA SCE SEE SHDA RATCH DJ CGCA TKP Belgian Tervuren Katherine Shogren/Sharon B Webb/Christine Mednick/Leslie Webb-Tinsley 188.0
Aureult Sd Hightower Constance Rae CD RE HSAs FDC MX MXB MXJ MJB XF T2B CA DCAT SWN SIA SEA SBA RATCHX CZ8B CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FITB FTN Swedish Vallhund Arien Buchanan 188.0
Sandwynn's 'Taint No Angel VCD1 BN RE MX MXJ SEN CGC Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis-Manocchia 188.0
Sunset View's Sersha Sam CD BN GN RN TD CGC German Shepherd Dog Shannon Schoenberg/Karen Grikstas 188.0
Baywinds Auld Acquaintance CD RN CGC TKI Australian Shepherd Nancy Brooke 188.0
Johnson's Henry Garnett CD RE All American Dog CABELL L KLADKY 188.0
RACH Annaash Music Of The Night UD BN RM2 RAE2 CGC TKA Poodle Ms. Lucretia Van Vorst/Mr. Glen Garnas 188.0
Waypoint's Step 4 The Maine Event CD BN RE Poodle gloria neilson 188.0
GCH CH Snofox Amarillo By Morning CD PCD BN GN RA CGC Border Terrier Arliss Johnson 188.0
Zumbro River Maximum Security CD BN RI Border Terrier Linda Hubbard 188.0
Cornerstone's The Pitcher's Daughter CDX BN RM RAE JH CGC ATT Labrador Retriever Laura Zisman 188.0
CH Cima's Show Me The Way CD PCD BN RE FCAT4 ACT1 ACT2J Golden Retriever Cindy Pischke/Pete Pischke 188.0
Adirondac Patriot Playing Hard To Forget UD GO Golden Retriever Tami Mitchell 188.0
County Line Kimber 1911 Rapidfire CD BN RE DE DM HDS CGC TKN English Cocker Spaniel Niki Bouland/Duke Harrison 188.0
Pinnacle's Josianne Swiss Miss CDX RE FDC MXP MJP2 BCAT DD RATS CZ8S CGCA CGCU TKP Bernese Mountain Dog Kim Perry 188.0
CH Derhagens Worth The Risk CDX BN RE TT CI CIT DS DJA CGCA TKI BN-V Rottweiler Dr. Judith Barker 188.0
HC Hobbiton's Steely Ambition CDX BN HSAds HIAds HXAds HXDs FDC AX MXJ MFB CA FCAT CGC TKA Border Collie Pamela D Hays 187.5
Sugarbird Wings Across America CDX BN RE BCAT CGCA CGCU TKI Australian Shepherd Sherry Shafer/Eleanore Jordan 187.5
Hampton Hills Midnight's River Rainy CD BN Miniature American Shepherd Vicki Lynn Bowerman 187.5
Rw Stevie CDX BN GN RI CGCA CGCU TKN Border Collie Lana Kline 187.5
Turick's Genesis CD BN RN OAJ NF SIN SEN CGC TKN Belgian Malinois Judith Roberts 187.5
Cindy's Sky Blue CD RM2 RAE TKI All American Dog LUCINDA S WALTERS 187.5
RACH Magic Bond CDX RM3 RAE2 OAP NJP OFP CGC TKI Labrador Retriever Ben Bond 187.5
MACH PACH2 Frankly Famous Saving Par UD RE JH MXS MJS MXP5 MXPS MJP5 MJPS PAX2 NF T2B2 CA CGCU Labrador Retriever Ms. Cristol Klevinsky 187.5
RACH Firelight's Al Fresco Tryst Ends So Well CD BN RM4 RAE2 JH MX MXB MXJ MXF SCA SIA SEA CGC TKP Vizsla Karen Beckwith/Patrick and Evelyn Irwin 187.5
High Times Playin' With Fire UD BN GN SH NA OAJ NF Golden Retriever Laura Turner 187.5
CH Wingmaster With A Pencil CDX SH NAP DS Flat-Coated Retriever Lisa Anderson 187.5
Grousemoor Blue Moon Rise'N CD RI JH Flat-Coated Retriever Mrs. Helen K Szostak 187.5
MACH Centurian Take Up The Torch CDX BN RA MXS MJS XF T2B2 DCAT ACT2 CGC TKA Standard Schnauzer Christine DiGiovanni 187.5
GCH CH Bear N Mind's Got A Hold On Me! CD BN RM Newfoundland Christine Gorsuch/Dwight Gorsuch 187.5
Aldrich De Imperium CDX BN RA BH Doberman Pinscher Danielle R Pellicci/Jovana Bukvic 187.5
Odyssey Lucky Charm UD OM2 BN Shetland Sheepdog Maureen Zynel 187.0
GCH CH Sky Acres Nighthawk's Return Flight CD BN RI FDC NA NAJ NF ACT2 ACT2J CGC TKP VHMA Belgian Tervuren Mary E Berry/Michelle Edling 187.0
Epic's Declan Knew The Answer CDX BN RA SCN SIN SEN Belgian Sheepdog Renee Clegg 187.0
Quita' Les Betulacees CDX TD Belgian Malinois  Jill Missal / 187.0
RACH Kukay's Koa Warrior Bear CDX PCD BN GN RM2 RAE3 TD SWN SCA SIA SBA CGC TKN Belgian Malinois Annette Lynch 187.0
Crossing Paths With Midnight CD BN NA NAJ ACT2 CGC All American Dog Karen Bailey 187.0
Perigueux Crazy For You CD BN RA BCAT CGC TKN Poodle Dr. Jeffrey Beck 187.0
Moonshines Wild Child CDX BN RM RAE CGC Poodle Ms. Colleen D Britos 187.0
Honeybee's Hijinks VCD1 BN RE TDX MX MXB MXJ MJS XF DCAT THD CGC TKI Golden Retriever Vicki Drerup 187.0
Sunfire's Making The Case CDX BN RE DJ CGC TKI Golden Retriever Miss KAREN SOFIELD 187.0
Goldenway's Ez Magic Remedy VCD1 BN RM RAE FCAT SWN SIA SEA THDD CGCA CGCU TKA ATT FTI Golden Retriever Rosemary Laubach 187.0
Lounar Ms Bonnie Blue Butler CDX BN Pekingese Dian S Thomas 187.0
Triton's Phryne Fisher CDX RE CGCA TKA Australian Shepherd Nancy J Hawley 186.5
London Du Musher CD RA AX OAJ XF FCAT CGC Belgian Tervuren Bridget Telencio 186.5
Himark's Dark Prince UD BN Shetland Sheepdog Geraldine F Stottlar 186.5
Royal Oaks The Importance Of Being Earnest CD TD Border Terrier Molly Anne Bredenberg 186.5
Watermark's Grand Prix UD PUTD OM1 Labrador Retriever Lynn Stamegna 186.5
Royalty's Strike A Pose CDX BN NA NAJ AXP AJP SWE SCM SEM SBM CGC Labrador Retriever Sue Gliebe 186.5
Damels I Hope You Dance CD BN GN RE FDC AX AXJ NJP XF CAA FCAT DNA CGCA CGCU TKI ATT Golden Retriever Megan Ash 186.5
CH Forever Champagne 12 Rodgers CDX BN RE FDC NAP NJP DCAT ACT2 ACT2J THDN DSA DJ CGCA CGCU TKA ATT VHMA Golden Retriever Austin Robert Kressin/Jennifer Hoffmann/JENNIFER g kressin 186.5
Goldigger's White Winged Dove CD RA MXP MJP Golden Retriever Diane Mellon 186.5
GCH CH MACH Kimro's Mighty Minion CDX MXB MJS MFB TQX Miniature Pinscher Merry Fitzgerald D.V.M./Jimmy T Cabailo/Kimberly Calvacca/Robin Greenslade 186.5

584 Poquatuck's Liquid Luck CD MX MXJ Border Collie Ms. Sarah Stremming 186.0
Wynslow Von Der Tetiaroa UDX3 PCDX OM2 BN GN RE THDA CGCA CGCU TKA German Shepherd Dog Gail Ellen Katz 186.0
Olena Of Sapphire Mountain CDX German Shepherd Dog Evangeline Jacobs 186.0
Groguard Fargo CDX RN HSAds HIAd HXAd Belgian Sheepdog Paul J Tkacz/Betsy Tkacz-Lee 186.0
Diamond Hill Meant To Be (Caleb) CD Australian Shepherd Stacy Thompson 186.0
Skyecove's Chasin' Rainbows CD BN RM CGC Australian Shepherd Joan Leopold 186.0
Torlan's Spirit Path CDX BN RM RAE FDC CGC TKN Cardigan Welsh Corgi Jane Nye/Samantha Nye DVM 186.0

584 Baer III CD RM RAE TKN All American Dog Robert Barnard 186.0
RACH Gordy's Running With Lights & Sirens CD PCD BN RM4 RAE2 FDC NA NF CA FCAT2 ACT2 ACT2J THDN RATCH CZ8P CGCA CGCU TKE ATT VHMA VHMP FITG FTN Staffordshire Bull Terrier Michael J MacDonald 186.0
GCH CH Exotic Terrific Daisy CDX RM4 RAE2 JH FDC AX AXJ OF CGC TKI Flat-Coated Retriever Alison Ungar/James Ungar 186.0
CH Cerise Mistaken Idenity CD BN RI OA OAJ XF DCAT SWN SCA SIA SBA CGCU TKN ATT English Springer Spaniel Kathy Goodell 186.0
Rio Ranch Leap Into Action CDX BN RM SH MHU OAP AJP XFP TKI Golden Retriever Nancy Light 186.0
Kerrybrook's Turning The Page CD CGC Labrador Retriever Jane Sutter 186.0
Glenbrook's Neah-Ta-Wanta CD RA Golden Retriever Ms. Janice Mary Lindell-Meinhard 186.0
The American Dream Of Daboti CD BN RA Labrador Retriever Karina Granat 186.0
Impyrial's Guardenia Girl On Fire UD RE CGC TKI Great Pyrenees Mary Gallagher 186.0

585 Ruaraigh's Make Mine Black CD BN OA OAJ FCAT TKI Pembroke Welsh Corgi LACEY KOBRIGER 185.5
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585 RACH Diamond Sky Page's New Boyfriend UD PUTD BN GN GO VER RM3 RAE2 Poodle Ms. Page Hinds-Athan/Paula J Romberger 185.5
Agrippina II CD PCD BN RA BCAT DS DJ English Springer Spaniel Edwina Tauber 185.5
Kellyn's Late For The Sky UD BN CGCA CGCU TKE FTN Labrador Retriever Janet Carlisle 185.5
CH Kerwynd's Rare And Radiant Maiden V Vision CD CGC Doberman Pinscher Donald Levinson 185.5
CH Wild Wind's Ability Ariel CDX BN RE HSAds HSDs HIAs NA Collie Linda Holloway/Michelle Bergstraser/Laura Bergstraser-Kling/Kylie Hire 185.0
Stonefox Strike Force CD PCD BN GN RA FDC BCAT DJ CGCA CGCU TKA Belgian Malinois Karen A Shivers 185.0
CH Vic-Tori's A Self Portrait CD RN CGCA Poodle Eric and Paula West 185.0
Swiftriver's What Did I Do Now CD BN RN AX MXJ OF T2B CGCA CGCU TKN Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern 185.0

587 Rusty Creek's Apple Of My Eye UD BN RM CGC Golden Retriever Kayte Dunaway 184.5
R Beth's Endless Love CDX BN RE FDC CGC German Shepherd Dog Mary Lemon 184.0
Wck's Much Obliged CD BN RM FDC FCAT SWM SHDN CGC TKA ATT Australian Shepherd Suzanne Baker/John Jochem/Melonie Eso 184.0
RACH2 Faerie Once In A Blue Moon CD GN RM8 RAE7 HSAds HSDs HIAds FDC MX MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B FCAT4 CGC TKI ATT Shetland Sheepdog Daniel X Jett 184.0
Alta-Tollhaus Trumann UD BN GO RE TDX TC CGC German Shepherd Dog Mark and Debbie McHenry 184.0
HC Margaux's Gunsmoke UD PCDX BN GO RM2 RAE HSAdsc HSBd HIAdsc HIBd HXAdsc SWE SCAE Bouvier des Flandres Jean Nocilly 184.0
Nancy L Zalokar CD RA SIA SCN SBN SHDA CGC All American Dog NANCY L ZALOKAR 184.0
CH Hawk Hill Vim And Verve CD CGC TKN Poodle Diane Gaw/Eric M Gaw 184.0
AFC Firemark Silas CDX MH NA NAJ QA2 Golden Retriever Gwen Haynes 184.0
GCH CH RACH Cima's All Gussied Up CD PCD BN GN RM3 RAE2 RC FCAT4 ACT1 ACT1J CGC TKN Golden Retriever Cindy M Pischke 184.0
AGCH MACH4 Gaylan's Outta The Clear Blue 28 CD BN RN MXS2 PAD MJG2 PJD PADP NJP MFC TQX MFPB T2B5 T2BP CGC Golden Retriever Christie-Lee McNamara 184.0
Ghostryder's Amazing Grace CDX BN RE Golden Retriever Carol L Reed/C Duane Walton 184.0
Darby Hill It's All About Me CD PCD BN GN RA CGCU TKN Golden Retriever Judy & Doug Brubaker/Carol Dunn 184.0
Pueblos Spirit Of Gracie CD BN GN RM2 RAE2 CA BCAT THDS CGCA CGCU TKN Golden Retriever Ron Emory 184.0
Amica Seirius Legacy CDX BN RE NAP NJP ACT1 CGC TKA Golden Retriever Christy Stern/Gary Stern/Mia Nieman 184.0
Sunnyacre's Hot Chili Pepper CDX RA MX AXJ XF CGC TKN Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Kathleen Frevert Burke 184.0
Tealcrest's Spring Into Action UDX OM1 BN NA NAJ Boxer Mary Nee/Jill Hootman 184.0
Coming Back To You Lady's Pride CD RA BCAT SWA SCE SEE SBE CGC TKI Standard Schnauzer Heidi Ann Kluess/Melanie Cardell 184.0
Brystal Firebird CD BN RI DCAT Whippet Jeanne Meyers/Darcy M Shurin 183.5
CH Northfield Total Eclipse Of The Moon CD BN GN RM JH FITB Flat-Coated Retriever Fritz Yunck/Adele Yunck 183.5
Ghany's Tucker CD BN RI CGC TKN Golden Retriever Alina Ghany 183.5
Smokerise's Day Dream Believer CDX BN RE TKN Australian Shepherd Peggy A. Haeusler 183.0
Wynset's Sultry Groove CD Shetland Sheepdog Mrs. Gary Whitmore/Ms. Rosemary Jorgensen 183.0
GCH DC Adili's Heart And Spirit Reign At Juba Lee CD BN RI SC CGCA CGCU TKN ATT FITB Rhodesian Ridgeback Linda J Smith/Mike Smith/Ms. Jennifer E Smith 183.0
Harmony Mtn Phoenix To Pacific Beach "Yaki" UDX OM1 TD MH RATN DN CGCU TKN Poodle Connie Kaplan 183.0
CH Regen's Cooks The Books CDX PCDX BN GN OA OAJ NAP NJP OF DS DJA AM AS Weimaraner Nancy Grimm 183.0
CH Bijou Over The Top CD BN Briard Roberta A Hennigan 182.5
Phoenix De Haute Volee CD RA MX MXJ MXF CGC Belgian Tervuren Ms. Jeanine Marlen Collins 182.5
CH Horizon's Quicksilver CD PCD BN RI MX MXB MXJ MJB XF T2B BCAT ACT1 CGC TKI Poodle Rena L Dershowitz/Dawn L Strumbel 182.5
RACH Firemark's Not Just An Illusion VCD1 PCD BN RM3 RAE2 RC MH AX MXJ NAP OJP MXF XFP SCN SIN TKE VSWB Golden Retriever Katie Heard 182.5
Maribet's Twist Of Fate CDX BN RE SH CGCA CGCU ATT Labrador Retriever Miss Laura Zisman 182.5
Ganderhill's Keiko CD BN GN RI ACT1 ACT1J SWA SCE SBE CGCA Labrador Retriever Jeri Hajek 182.5
Ekhojdens Singular Sensation CDX PCDX BN GN RE MX MXJ NAP NJP MXF NFP T2B BCAT ACT2 ACT2J SCN SBN IGP1 DM AS HDN CGCA CGCU TKP ATT FTI Giant Schnauzer Rebecca Letson 182.5
MACH3 Sandwynn's Fire And Brimstone Of Marshfield VCD1 BN RI MXC PAD MJB2 PJD MFB T2B3 THDN CGC Pembroke Welsh Corgi Jo-Ann Carleton/Diane Ellis-Manocchia 182.0
Kimber Vom Haus Miller Indigo CDX CGC German Shepherd Dog Pattie Imburgia 182.0
Beautiful Brindle Baby CD BN OA OAJ CGCA CGCU TKP All American Dog CRAIG M MOYER/KATHY J MOYER 182.0
Trailborn Wynter Colando CDX BN RAE FDC FCAT2 CGC TKN FTI Poodle Shirley Robertson/Doreen Buck 182.0
Sylvia's Here Comes Trouble CDX BN RE CGC TKN Labrador Retriever Sylvia Palmer 182.0
Wakemup Easy Keeper CD JH OAP OJP OFP CGC Golden Retriever Kristine Preiss 182.0
Rattlinridge's River's Risin' CD BN RA SH Labrador Retriever Rhonda D Forman/Mike D Forman 182.0
Hearthrob's I Get Around CD BN RA OA OAJ Golden Retriever Barb Hammond/Cheryl J Murphy 182.0
Birch Haven's Pomdemonium My Bonnie Prince CD BN RAE FDC AX AXJ ACT2 ACT2J CGCA CGCU TKN Pomeranian Mrs. Debra Ann Watson 182.0
Kerwynd's Get Down To Business CDX BN RM RAE FDC NAP NJP ACT2 CGCA Doberman Pinscher Terri Hanlon/Susan A Kershaw 182.0
CH Von Edlenhaus' Darling Of St. Patrick's Day V Baar CD BN SWME CGC ATT Rottweiler Ms. Cynthia M Boyd 182.0
Ragin's The Doctor Is In CD BN CGC TKN Border Collie laurie k telfair 181.5
MACH RACH2 Clearbrooke Downton Abbey CD BN RM4 RAE4 MXG MJG MFC TQX T2B4 FCAT SWN RATN CGCA CGCU TKN ATT French Bulldog Renee and Gary Morris 181.5
Rognarok CDX German Shepherd Dog Kimm Long 181.5
Aacres Layla Leaverton CD PCD GN FDC MX MXB MXJ MJB MXF T2B BCAT RATN CGC TKE Rat Terrier Sharon Leaverton 181.5
GCH CH Moonstone Geal Agus Samlu CDX BN JH Irish Red and White Setter Deborah J Reed 181.5
CH Star's Electrical Output CD RN DCAT Weimaraner Dona Tanaka/Louise Brady 181.5
Teva Van Younghaus CDX CGC Labrador Retriever Theodore Young 181.5
Gingrocks Triple Threat Treyton CD BN GN RM CA BCAT Golden Retriever Margery Cannon 181.5
CH Ravenswood On The Pulse Of Morning CD BN RE Flat-Coated Retriever Mrs. Frances Powrie/Mr. Graeme C Powrie 181.5
Silhouette Sunshine Superman CD PCD BN RE FDC AX MXJ NF TKN Papillon Ms. Laura L Janecek 181.5
CH Bayswater's Magical Jester CD BN RE SWN SIA SEA SBA CGC Portuguese Water Dog Judy Bruch 181.5
GCH CH Andella's Grand Admiral Sloane CDX BN GN RM2 RAE NA NAJ NF BCAT SWN SCA WAC RATCHX CZ8B DJ CGC TKA Doberman Pinscher Ashley Skura/Andria L Carpenter 181.5
Raconteur Winter's Tail CD BN GN RAE OAP OJP OFP TKI Cardigan Welsh Corgi Dawn Lynch/Mike Lynch 181.0
Echowyn Sirius Light Flambeau Bright CDX BN RA CGC Border Collie Cathy chuck Dunbar 181.0
Bentley XIII CD BN RE CGCA CGCU ATT Border Collie  Mr. Elliot Maldonado / 181.0
Always A Guardian CD BN RE MX MXB MXJ MJB XF T2B DCAT RATM DJ CGC TKI All American Dog PAYTON KUBIAK 181.0
Louie's Lucie CDX BN RE CGC ATT All American Dog SUSAN ZISMAN 181.0
MACH3 Ladyslipper's Fly Me To The Moon CD BN RE MXG MJC MXP MJP2 MFB TQX T2B FCAT ACT2 SWE SCME SEM SBM CGC TKI Keeshond Beth Godwin/G M Godfrey/Karen S Godfrey 181.0
Royal Oaks Sassenach Aka Wee Beastie CDX BN RM RAE CGCA Border Terrier Ann Michele Stephens 181.0
Xcelerate Grand Slam In A League Of Her Own CDX BN RA CGCU TKI FITS FTN Golden Retriever Jo Ellen Fulkerson 181.0
CH Wingmaster's Yukon CDX RA JH Flat-Coated Retriever Dr. Greg Mathis/Ms. Maureen Kolasa 181.0
Turbo's Such A Fine Sight To See CDX RI NAJ SWD SWME SHDA RATCH CZ8S DM CGC TKE Golden Retriever Judy Marie Leitzsch 181.0
RACH Protea's Timed It Perfectly CDX PCDX BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 FDC MX MXB MXJ MXF NFP CAA DCAT SWN SHDN WAC BH DS CGCU TKA Doberman Pinscher Kathy Ingram/Helia Driscoll 181.0
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Blackthorn's Presumed Innocent CD BN RM FDC CAA FCAT ACT1 SWN CGCU TKI ATT FTN German Shepherd Dog Debra Fiebranz 180.5
Piccolo's My Amazing Barack CD BN RN CAA FCAT2 CGC TKN Poodle Patricia Leininger 180.5
Safe Harbor's I'M A Believer At Sugar Creek CDX BN GN RAE NAP NFP ACT1 CGC TKN English Cocker Spaniel Tina Henry/Marty Siegrist 180.5
Believe This Token Came To Play CDX BN RE TKA Golden Retriever Sandy Heimberg 180.5
Cfk's Maxwell Q Radar's Shadow CD BN JH CGC TKI Labrador Retriever Ms. Kim Paetzel 180.5
GCH CH Jordan Keillor Of Windtree UD BN GO RE OAP OJP Standard Schnauzer Kristin Gagner/Leslie Gagner/Sondra J. Lambert 180.5
Shadomoon Bye Bye American Pie CD AXP AJP MFP Australian Shepherd David Betting/Patricia Zapf 180.0
GCH CH Rigel's Hidden Treasure "Alaska Gold" CD BN RM FDC NA NAJ BCAT SEN RATN CGCA CGCU TKE VHMA FITG Border Collie Terry Edwards/Mrs. Ellen R Edwards 180.0
Presley Negron CD BN GN RI BCAT CGCU TKI ATT FITB FTN All American Dog CINDY KAY NEGRON 180.0
RACH3 Sidus Lucida Adriana Lima UD BN GO RM10 RAE8 FDC NAP NJP SWA SBE SHDN RATO CGCA TKN Bulldog David Anger 180.0
Legend's Never Play Alone CD RA FDC NA NAJ NAP NJP NFP DCAT ACT1 ACT1J CGCA CGCU FITS FTA Boston Terrier Alysha Riel 180.0
Goldigger's Take The A Train CD RN FDC CGCU FITS Golden Retriever Robin Dohne 180.0
CH Sunnyside's Shimmer N Shine At Rembrandt CDX RM CGCA CGCU TKA Golden Retriever Lauren Mitchell/Claire Mitchell/Karen Elliott-Smith/Megan McClung 180.0
Heads Up Full Throttle CDX DCAT Golden Retriever Vernon Miller 180.0
Amici Calamittee Cane CD BN GN RE FDC SCA SIN RATN CGCA CGCU TKE ATT VHMA VHMP FITG Cane Corso Selena Stubbs/Amy Brumley/Tracy Hyden/Kathrina Ridley 180.0
Hisaw Star Bright CDX PCD BN GN RE CGCA TKA Australian Shepherd Michele Freitas 179.5
Brookridge Seeking The Force CD BN RE MX AXJ SCN SIN SBN DS DJ CGC TKA Australian Shepherd Bonnie Jo Mullaney 179.5
Medalion Caleb UD RE FDC SWN CGCA TKA FTN Australian Shepherd Diane Provance 179.5
Spicewood's U Were Always On My Mind UD JH OA OAJ Golden Retriever Charlene Hartson/Carolyn Durway 179.5
Prr Wakemup In My Wildest Dreams UD RA JH CCA CGC TKA Golden Retriever Lori Perkins 179.5
Lawler's Lil' Man Of Mischief Milo UD GN JH OA OAJ NF CGC TKN German Shorthaired Pointer James Vanbuskirk/Laura Vanbuskirk 179.5
GCHB CH Holy City's Momma's Favorite Nursery Rhyme CD BN RM2 RAE CGC TKN Boykin Spaniel Susan Catherine Riegerix/Penny McNiel/Rachelle Catherine Riegerix 179.5
Afortunado Cigana Do Estagio CD BN OAP NJP OFP Portuguese Water Dog Martha Ruskai/Barb Crowther 179.5

598 Treestarr's Purple Haze CD RAE ACT1 DS DJ CGCA TKA Australian Shepherd Rebecca Androff 179.0
Keelmtn Fox In Sox CDX BN RE CA FCAT2 SWA SCE SBE CGCA CGCU Pembroke Welsh Corgi Faye Head 179.0
RACH VRS Colorado's Most Wanted CDX PCDX BN RM5 RAE3 FDC DCAT CGCA CGCU TKA Australian Shepherd Mile Cikara/Alison Gocke/Anja Cikara-Gocke 179.0
Skyfall Gary CD BN RI PT FDC CA DCAT SWM RATO DEX3 DMX AS HDM DDS CGCA TKA FITB Border Collie Tamara Pruitt 179.0
Nika Von Hoffnung CD RN NAJ CGC German Shepherd Dog Elizabeth L Kohl 179.0
CTC Angel Jolene CD RI TDU BCAT SWN SCA SIA RATN CGCA CGCU TKA Cairn Terrier Angel Andrews 179.0
Four Seasons Champagne And Orange Juice CD BN SWN SCA SBA Golden Retriever Sue Roscoe 179.0

598 Sagacious Hometown Hero CD BN JH Labrador Retriever Terrie Sato/Mike Sato 179.0
CH Wind Chaser's Sparkling Baby Breeze CD BN RM RAE OA AXJ OF Samoyed Debbie Seder 179.0
Donlyn's Ace Of Spades CDX BN RN CGC Shetland Sheepdog Stefanie Nawlin/Irene A Munsey 178.5
GCH CH Mondenkind's Hawkeye Forever CDX BN RE PT AXP AJP Border Collie Mrs. Linda Frost/Mr. Lincoln Frost 178.5
Rb Crown Glass Prism CDX BN RE NA NAJ OF DCAT CGCA TKA Border Collie Diana Johnson-Ford 178.5
Alascairn's Reed At Bouvieracres VCD1 BN RE TD2 TDX TDU NF CA FCAT SWE SIM CGC TKA Cairn Terrier Vineta Hesson/Paul Hesson 178.5
Dancin Doc's Second Chance CDX PCDX BN GO RA Labrador Retriever Carol Mett-Trumbly/Raymond Trumbly 178.5
CH Hoffmanns Martin Dog Kressin CD BN RE FDC NAP NJP DCAT ACT2 ACT2J THDN RATN DM DSA AS CGCA CGCU TKA ATT VHMA FTN Labrador Retriever Logan Kressin/JASON KRESSIN/JENNIFER g kressin 178.5
Beacon Hill Save The Last Dance For Me CD BN RI Portuguese Water Dog Deborah Gressle 178.5
Gunnar Heidrich Von Den Vandals CD BN RAE CGC TKA ATT Rottweiler Dr. Susan M Babcock 178.5
GCH DC RACH Willow Springs Ev-Ry Sly Fox VCD1 RM4 RAE2 FDC AXP AJP SE CAA FCAT2 SWN THDA RATN CGCA CGCU TKI ATT FITG Dachshund Anne Rosenberg 178.0
MACH Stella Bella CD BN RM MXS MJS MFB TQX CGC Dachshund Sally Murray 178.0
Lycinan Gracie's As Time Goes By CD BN RAE TDX TDU JH CGCA CGCU TKI Golden Retriever Susan Palius 178.0
Rockycreek Desoleil Betty Crocker CDX BN THD CGC Labrador Retriever Joan Lindenau 178.0
PACH2 RACH3 Brighteye Blue Brink Of Power & Play VCD3 BN VER RM9 RAE6 TDU MXP6 MXPS MJP7 MJPS PAX2 XFP T2BP2 BCAT ACT1 SWA SCE SHDE TKI FTN Bernese Mountain Dog Ruth Ann Van Noort 178.0
Cusco CD RN TD SWN SCA CGC Border Collie NATALIA MORGAN/Peggy Beagle 177.5
MACH2 Gemstone First Edition CD BN GN RM RAE JH MXC MJG MFC TQX T2B4 SEN SBN DM DS HDJ Golden Retriever Scott D Woodland/Sharon R Woodland 177.5
Braunhaus Dreamer Met Paws CDX RAE NAP OJP OFP CGC TKI FTN German Shepherd Dog Patrice Zarnoth/Diane Brown 177.0
Margaux's Uiterst Guardian Of The Force Obi-Wan VCD2 NF DD BH CGCA TKI Bouvier des Flandres Chris Jurey 177.0
Tango's Hiding In Plain Sight CDX RN MX MXJ MJB MFB T2B Labrador Retriever Julie L Mikesell 177.0

603 Sealions Priceless CDX RA MH OA OAJ AXP AJP TKA Labrador Retriever Wendy Pennington 176.5
Dodge City's Mr. Bojangles Of Betja CD PCD BN RI HT CAX FCAT2 CGCA CGCU TKP ATT FTN Miniature American Shepherd Betty Abrams 176.0
Greene's Murphy CD BN RE CGC TKI All American Dog SHANNON ELIZABETH GREENE 176.0
Nycoma Way Due North To Ranbourne CD Labrador Retriever Ms. Valerie Walters 176.0
Mr. Scamp CD RI MX MXJ NJP CAX FCAT ACT2 TKN All American Dog LEIGH-ANNE CONGDON 175.0
Rockhill's Mischievous Misty CD RM SCN BN-V CD-V Poodle Judith Richardson/Eugene Richardson 175.0
Ramblewood It Ain'T My Fault CDX BN GN RI SWN CGCA CGCU TKI English Springer Spaniel Sara Hevland 175.0
CH Tagar's Champagne Diamond V Amethyst CD BN RA AXP AJP NFP CGCA TKI Rottweiler Tamra M Bojarski 175.0
RACH Epona's All That Glitters CDX BN GN RM3 RAE2 BCAT CGCA CGCU Bernese Mountain Dog Dana Worcester 175.0
Impatiens Grace Farms Jay CDX PCD BN RA MH NA NAJ NF TKN Labrador Retriever Gene Longden/Wendy Longden 174.5
GCH CH Cheyenne's The Big Easy CDX RA JH OAP NJP XFP ACT2 ACT1J TKA Weimaraner Ann Lincoln/Mark Lincoln/Christine Trujillo 174.5
Saytar's Black Cherry Von Salix CDX BN RA NAP NJP NFP BCAT Dachshund Maryanne Santomauro 174.0
GCHB CH Willowcreeks Fat Bottom Girl CD BN RN Lowchen Christine Emerizy/Lexi Neel/Karen Moylan 174.0
Hellfire Can Fly CDX BN GN RM3 RAE2 AX AXJ MXF English Springer Spaniel Marie Poliseno 174.0

608 Ronja vom Haus Dakota CDX BN German Shepherd Dog Simone O'Brien 173.5
MACH Charming Rajitah Vom Bar Berg CDX BN MXS MJB MXF T2B CGC German Shepherd Dog Ms. Jean Hanna 173.0
MACH14 Chief Ozzie Wahoo CDX MXS4 MJC4 XF T2B10 Pembroke Welsh Corgi Judy Roback/Elissa O'Sullivan 173.0
Darronby's One Ash Just Give Me A Chance CD BN CGC Golden Retriever Suzanne S Lesure 173.0
Breica Oh Hail No CD BN RM CA ACT1J DJ CGCA TKA FTN Weimaraner Ellie Dodge 173.0
CH Jamacia White Rider CD BN RE SIN SEN FTN Belgian Tervuren Julie A Pelto D.V.M. 172.5
CH RACH Spinnaker's Oh No Never Of Ocotilla CD BN RM3 RAE2 SWA SCE SEE SHDN CGCA CGCU TKN FTN Chesapeake Bay Retriever Karen Lamb/Britt Haley/Ann Haley 172.5
GCH CH Exotic Terrific Violet CDX RM2 RAE JH AX AXJ BCAT Flat-Coated Retriever James Ungar/Alison Ungar 172.0
Kandu's Dark Image V Remington CDX CGC Doberman Pinscher Karen Kehoe Badilla 172.0

612 GCHB CH Jbk Golden Eye CD RM2 RAE HSAds FDC NA NAJ BCAT ACT1 DN CGCA CGCU TKP VHMA VSWI Border Collie Jodie Keener/Elizabeth Irvin 171.0
Bainbridge Distinguished C.S. Lewis CD BN FDC BCAT CGC TKI Irish Wolfhound Jaime L. Houston 171.0

595

596

597

609

610

611

599

600

601

602

604

605

606

607

19 of 20



Rank Dog's Registered Name Breed Owner(s) Cumulative Score

Open Class Overall Ranking by OTCH Points
January - June 2024

612 Yoshi Tomodachi CD BN RA Poodle Eileen Carman 171.0
Bearscamp's Madman Across The Water CDX CGC Newfoundland Ralph & Anne Marie Holzhauer/MaryLou Cuddy 171.0

613 Twin Oak Special Memories CD RA BCAT CGC TKN Golden Retriever Laurie Cafaro 170.5
CH Tasia Hills Enter The Royal CDX Old English Sheepdog Jo-Anne Kosowan/David Kosowan 170.0
Sugar Magnolias Truly Scumtious CDX BN RN OA AXJ OF DJ DDB CGCA CGCU TKI Labrador Retriever Jeanne B Kemper 170.0
MACH3 Silktree's Score The Hat Trick CD BN RE MXC MJB2 NAP OJP XF T2B2 SWE RATO TKA Yorkshire Terrier Sally Von Oesen 170.0
CH True North N Cutwater I Won'T Back Down CDX BN OA OAJ XF BCAT Portuguese Water Dog Rhonda Levinowsky/Gale Erskine 170.0
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